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Shanghai Innotec Welding Technology Co., Ltd. is a professional manufacturer and service provider
specializing in research, production, and sales of MIG, TIG, Plasma welding and cutting torches, robotic
guns, fume-extraction torches and machines.

Established in 2006, with an area coverage of 30,000 m?, Innotec now has over 300 machine tools,
including more than 200 numerical control lathes, and several high precision machining centers and over
20 specialized welding engineers. Introduction of automatic production lines of 2015 and adoption of an
Amoeba management model enable us to reach a yearly production capacity of 2,500,000 pcs. Every piece
of torch must pass over 10 testing processes to meet CCC and CE compliance and ensure the high quality.

Innotec invests 20% of its profits in research and development every year. Currently, we have applied
for 100 utility patents. innotec maintains a leading position in research and development capabilities in the

chinese welding sector.
We focus on innovating and creating valve together with our business partners.
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The articles stated in the present catalogue are subject to modifications or substitution without prior notice. The brand names
and trademarks listed under in this catalogue are the registered trademarks of the proper owner and remain exclusive property
of the respective owners.

The parts shown in this catalogues are not genuine parts of the respective trademark, they are interchangeable parts made
to fit the original equipment. All the Reference codes are only for a convenient research.
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TORCH 14AK
NIRIVRE (F</XS)

C€ eneoorar

Technical data BKARSH

Cooling H A Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 35% & ##%&35% 150Amp CO, 130Amp MIX
Wire Size R£EHE ©0.6-0.8mm

| position | _coe | Rt | Descwton

1 ICS0063-05 145.0075E Gas nozzle ®12mm 14-15AK/0.8mm/brass/E; Bk ® 12mm 14-15AK/0.8mm/E$R/E

2 ICU0056-08 140.0059E Contact tip ©0.8mm/M6*25/E;SEEHE ©0.8mm/M6*25/4 57 B

8 1CZ0002-20 MF0007-20 Torch head 45° /mini15/short brass adaptor/without valve/euro/E;#8 3 45° /E4R/IN5/AaHIEFEHY T S B/BR/Z 5Tk

31 1ZH0672 FBO127 Gas diffuser/mini15; 5> fi &/ R /N5

32 IFT0808 002.0058 Nozzle spring 15AK; it #5388 15AK

4 IHQ0260-01 BX0710-01 Trigger/mini15/2020; FF % &8/ R /N15/2020%K

{5} IFT0971 EA0426 Hook up/mini15; 4/ 4R /M5

6 ICV0051-01 MP0056-01 Mini15 grip handle/ ® 12/L.23.6/black/2020;i 4R /N 15F 4/ © 12/1.23.6/58 £/20205%

7 IHJO609 BW0104 Cable support/soft plastic; X ¥ #HFE

8 ICN6778-19 MH1223-19 Cable assembling with gas tube 2.5M; BB 4548/ S &/2.5%

9 IHJO108 BW0603 Back box hole/mini15/nylon; FBE /AR /IN5/B &

10 ITB0053 AR0058 Central adapter body/mini15/nylon/total; 1 52 Sk /i fR/N5/ R B/

1 1SQ4070 CX9020 Plug trak sk 25/MINOO LOGO/E; & 5 B uE i k trak sk 25/MINOO LOGO

12 11C0643 GM0198 Brass liner ®1.4X3.4X4 L=0.15M;iX £ & ©1.4X3.4X4 L=0.15%

13 ICG6000 191.0001 Spanner for MIGMIG 1281k F

Complete Torch
|CT2046-15 MINI15 torch/2.5m/with gas tube/brass valve/separated/quick connector;
HARINBIE/2.5K HSE/HR /S X R
|CT2146-15 MINI15 torch/2.5M/non gas tube/separated non quick connector;
BARINBA/2. 5K RSB/ X TR
Female connector - ~169-02 Plug socket/MINI15/nylon/totaliwith gas; sk EHEE R /M5/ /2 A A4k 1 5 S

ITG0069-03 Plug socket/MINI15/nylon/total/non gas; i sk & &/ AR /N 5/ B Fefth SR 1B A S

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
EATFEMER NRREGNSERSIER, ERHEAR (AFHMN)

TORCH 14AK
DIRIVRIE (FS/ES) e

Technical data RS

Cooling A HA Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 35% & ##%35%  150Amp CO,, 130Amp MIX : 12
Wire Size B£HERZ ©0.6-0.8mm S —

I T T

1 1CS0063-05 145.0075E Gas nozzle ®12mm 14-15AK/0.8mm/brass/E;BEHE © 12mm 14-15AK/0.8mm/E f[/E

2 ICU0056-08 140.0059E Contact tip ®0.8mm/M6*25/E; S ©0.8mm/M6*25/42 5 2L

3 1CZ0002-15 MF0007-20 Torch head 45° /MINI15/short brass adapter/with valve/euroig3i45° /{R/IN15/43 5738 Bt 28/ SUR/ER

3.1 1ZH0672 FB0127 Gas diffuser/mini15; 5y #& /&R /N5

3.2 IFT0808 002.0058 Nozzle spring 15AK; i E538 8 15AK

4 IHQ0260-01 BX0710-01 Trigger/MINI15/2020; FF 3% 48 /3£ 4R /1N 15/20203%

5 IFT0971 EA0426 Hook up/MINI15;3E£3/# 4R /N5

6 ICV0051-01 MP0056-01 MINI15 grip handle/ ® 12/L.23.6/black/2020; R /N5F 4/ © 12/L.23.6/7 £/20207%

7 1HJ0609 BW0104 Cable support/soft plastic;Zk P E

8 ICN6778-30 MH1223-30 Cable assembling with gas tube 2.5M;FE 4848/ S & /2.5K /AT B X 4 &

9 1HJ0108 BW0603 Back box hole/MINI15/nylon; FIBE/ER/IN5E/RE

10 ITB0053-01 AR0058-01 Central adapter body/MINI15/nylon/total; F 51 sk /R R /N 5/ R R /55 SRk 1

1 11C0880 GMO0330 Brass liner ®0.4X3.4X1.4 L=2.6M; X% ©0.4X3.4X1.4 L=2.6k

12 1CG6000 191.0001 Spanner for MIG;MIG &R F

Complete Torch

ICT2046-30 MINI15 torch/2.5m/with gas tube/brass valve/replacable liner;i & R/IN5HE/2.5K HSE /4R B/F] BiRiE 4%
ICT2146-30 MINI15 torch/2.5M/non gas tube/replacable liner; & R/N1546/2.6K /NS E /R EHUE £ E

Female connector

SRR ITG0064-01 Welder end/mini15/set/with gas; &L EE/E AR/ S0/ B HS

ITG0064-02 Welder end/mini15/set/non gas; @ HLif 4 EEE ARSI/ E MR HS

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FRTFEMER RREGNSESRSIER, ERHEAR (AFHMN)
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TORCH15 ECO

CE EN 60974-7

Technical data HARSH

Cooling #1753 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 35% ##;%35% 160Amp CO, ,130Amp MIX
Wire Size B£E#& ®0.6-1.0mm

rontion | cose | rer

1 1CS0063-05 145.0075E
2 ICU0003-08 140.0059
3 1CZ6087-02 MF1032-02
3.1 1ZH0662 002.0078
3.2 IFT0808 002.0058
33 1ZHo667 400.0114
34 1HJ0030-01 400.1076
4 ICV0798 MP0243
5 IHQO070 185.0031
6 IFT0874 EA0329

7 1HJ0715 BWO0265
8 IHJ0782 BW0237
9 ICN0686 160.0065
10 IHJ0028 BW0073
1 1HJ0645-01 501.2248
12 IFT0092 04260.43
13 1HJ0063 500.0213
14 ITB0052-02 501.0003
15 1ZT0071-01 501.0082
16 11C0220 EMB7813
17 11C0100 126.0005
18 11C0500 124.0011
19 1CG6000 191.0001

Complete Torch

ICT2080-01
1CT2086-01
1CT2087-01

. 03

E\ 14 i 1" /m
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Description

Gas nozzle ®12mm /brass; Bk ©12mm /E R

Contact tip®0.8mm E-CU/M6 x 25; SE B ® 0.8mm/M6 x 25

Torch head 15AK including fitting/thin; 15AK 1 3(EL$E 7S f B LR Fn 28 1S B 37 ) fH70
Gas diffuser 15AK; 588 15AK

Spring 15AK;3# % 15AK

Hexagonal fitting; 7/~ & fit 2%

Plastic body/BZ; 22 #iE EL=5/BZ

MIG grip handle blue/sol;MIGF#% ¥ t/sol

Trigger red;}& AFF X 21.8MM A &

Screw D.3x10 UNI9707;#242 D.3x10

Closing ring/grip handle;F &1 %Ik

Joint for 15AK; 48 37 4% Ik T 15AK

Coaxial cable 3M;[E1%h 45 48/3%

Front cable support 12-16-25 MMQ;FEE45#7 % 12-16-25 MMQ

Back box hole/short, — S B FIBE/E

Screw M4x8;El#l424 M4x8

Gun plug nut/plastic nut; 45 5% 48 B /28 KR 4L

Euro central adapter body/spring pins/gas cooling/E; Bt s k38 /5% 18 S B4t F
Liner nut/plastic; % £ &4 %X 42 53/ 48 4

Brass liner ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35m;$@i% 2% ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35%

Teflon liner ®4.0 X 1.5mm 3m blue;# & ELE ©4.0 X 1.5mm 3K/HEE
Blue liner ®0.6-0.8mm 3m blue; 4% EELE ©0.6-0.8mm 3XK/EE
Spanner for MIG;MIG &3k F

MIG 15AK torch 3m with spring pins/E; &4 15AK/3% /3 $H/ECO
MIG 15AK torch 4m with spring pins/E; 48 15AK/4% /3 $H/ECO
MIG 15AK torch 5m with spring pins/E; &4 15AK/5X /3 5H/ECO

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FXTIEMER NBEREHNSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFEEHMT)

€ EN 60974-7

Technical data HARSH

Cooling ##75 3 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% ##:%60% 180Amp CO, ,150Amp MIX
Wire Size BR£EE ®0.6-1.0mm

| position | cous | gt | Desorptn

1 1CS0063 145.0075
2 1CU0003-08 140.0059
3 1CZ0087 002.0009
31 1ZH0662 002.0078
3.2 IFT0808 002.0058
4 1ZH0667 400.0114
5 IHJ0030-01 400.1076
6 1CV0890-01 180.0076
7 IHQ0070 185.0031
8 IFT0874 EA0329
9 IHJ0782 BW0237
10 ICN0663 160.0065
1 1HJ0028 BWO0073
12 IHJ0645-01 501.2248
13 IFT0063 EA0018
14 IHJ0063 500.0213
15 ITB0059 501.2155
16 1ZT0071 501.0082
17 11C0220 EMB7813
18 11C0100 126.0005
19 11C0500 124.0011
20 1CG6000 191.0001
Complete Torch

1CT2098-63

1CT2099-63

1CT2095-63

4
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Gas nozzle ®12mm ;B ©12mm

Contact tip®0.8mm E-CU/M6 x 25; 51 ©0.8mm/M6 x 25
Torch head 15AK /thin;15AK #& 3/

Gas diffuser 15AK; 4} it88 15AK

Spring 15AK;3#% 15AK

Hexagonal fitting; 7~ fiE Bl 8%

Plastic body/BZ; ¥ #iE R 2&/BZ

MIG grip handLe/blue body and black rubber/non logo;MIGE: & F 4% 2 &R/ A HHRIE

Trigger red;}E€ AFF X 21.8MM 4 &

Screw D.3x10 UNI9707;#242 D.3x10

Joint for 15AK; ER 4§ 5z # FIEkT5 15AK

Coaxial cable 3M; B FE 45 4H/35k

Front cable support 12-16-25 MMQ; E45#E& 12-16-25 MMQ

Back box hole/short, — S L BB X FIBE/E

Screw M4X6;#2£2 M4X6

Gun plug nut/plastic nut; &1 X 42 £/%8 fH42 51

Euro central adaptor/spring pins; &zt f s 5 Sk /38 {4 $1

Liner nut;i% 22 &5 SR 42 5

Brass liner ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35m;$fliX 28 ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35%

Teflon liner ®4.0 X 1.5mm 3m blue; M EELE ©4.0 X 1.5mm 3XK/EE
Blue liner ®0.6-0.8mm 3m blue; 4% EXELE ©0.6-0.8mm 3XK/HEE
Spanner for MIG,MIG 12#81R F

MIG 15AK torch 3m with spring pins; &4 15AK/3K A&t
MIG 15AK torch 4m with spring pins; 48 15AK/4% 3815t
MIG 15AK torch 5m with spring pins; &4 15AK/5K A&t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FXTIEMER. NBERERHNSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFFHMT)

TORCH 15
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TORCH 24

CE EN 60974-7

Technical data BARESH

Cooling ##1753 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% %#;%60% 250Amp CO, ,220Amp MIX
Wire Size #4&#& ®0.8-1.2mm

aie— o

c =5 =
@/ 15:
rontion | cose | rer

1 1CS0806 145.0080
2 ICU0004-10 140.0242
3 ICU0683 142.0003
4 ICF0539 012.0183
5 1CZ0630 012.0001
6 1CV0890-01 180.0076
6.1 ICV0890 MP0340
7 IHQ0070 185.0031
8 IFT0874 EA0329
9 IHJ0021 BWO0076
10 IFT0882 400.1010
11 ICN0O664 160.0239
12 IHJ0703 BW0208
121 IHJ0715 BW0265
13 IFT0063 EA0018
14 IHJ0072 BW0027
15 ITB0059 501.2155
16 1ZT0071 501.0082
17 1ZH0864 FB0319
18 IFT0897 500.0225
19 IHJ0645 501.2248
20 IHJ0070 BW0020
21 11C0220 EMB7813
22 11C0160 126.0021
23 11C0560 124.0026
24 ICG6000 191.0001
Complete Torch

ICT2698-36

1CT2699-36

ICT2695-36

1CT2698-100

1CT2699-100

1CT2695-100

B 05
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Descr

Gas nozzle ®12.5mm 24KD;EH ® 12.5mm 24KD

Contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;S:E 1 ®1.0mm/M6 x 28

Contact tip/holder 24KD M6 26MM; S FE I FE/24K D/M6/26MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 24KD; 8 & & 485 24KD

Torch head 24KD;#t3i 24KD

MIG grip handle/blue body and black rubber/without logo/;MIG & F i B /A 5 ARid
MIG grip handle/blue body and black rubber/with innotec logo/;MIGH & F i 2 a#i/innoteckRid
Trigger red;{@# A FF % 21.8MM LI &

Screw D.3x10 UNI9707;# 42 D.3x10

Ball joint; Bk

Spring/cable support/gas; 48 3 1% 3 & /%4

Coaxial cable 3M; El4HFE 45£8/3%

Back box hole; S48 FFHEE (#)

Closing ring/grip handle; F i & IR

Screw M4X6 UNI 6107;#8£2 M4X6 UNI 6107

Gun plug nut new blue; 51 E IR EH(F) &

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; &=t f s # Sk /3t i §1

Liner nut;i% 22 & 5 SR 12 5

Joint with spring; # 38 &5k

Spring/cable support/black; B8 4% 37 #% F 3% 8 /BLACK

Back box hole; Z &KX FIEE

Gun plug nut; 4§ R IR /& B IR

Brass liner ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35m;$Ai% 4% ©4.0X2.0mm 0.35%

Teflon liner ®4.0 X 2.0mm 3m red;4§ M A& E £% ©4.0 X 2.0mm 3% 4

Insulated steel liner ® 1.0-1.2mm 3.4m red; {H4E%EXLE ©1.0-1.2mm 3.4% L&
Spanner for mig;MIG 121k F

MIG 24KD torch 3m/euro adapter/spring pins;i&#24KD/3% /B 1 /58 5
MIG 24KD torch 4m/euro adapter/spring pins; & 24KD/4K /BR X # Sk /38 4
MIG 24KD torch 5m/euro adapter/spring pins; /248 24KD/5k /BR 3 # 3L /38§t
MIG 24KD torch 3m with spring pins/innotec; &4 24KD/3% /384t /innotec
MIG 24KD torch 4m with spring pins/innotec;}&4824KD/4k /34 $t/innotec
MIG 24KD torch 5m with spring pins/innotec;1&#24KD/5% /3 4t /innotec

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEEFMT)

Technical data

Cooling #A#157
Duty cycle 60% ##:%60%
Wire Size B£E®

€ EN 60974-7

RASH

Gas Cooled 5%

230Amp CO, ,200Amp MIX

®0.8-1.2mm

<= {L{ TORCH25

W
s/ N
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12.1
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
Complete Torch

1CS0078
ICU0004-10
ICF0061
1CZ0088
IFT0809
IHJ0030-01
1CV0890-01
ICV0890
IHQ0070
IFT0874
1HJ0021
IFT0882
ICN0664
IHJO703
IHJO715
IFT0063
IHJ0072
ITB0059
1ZT0071
1ZH0864
IFT0897
IHJ0645
IHJ0070
11C0220
11C0160
11C0560
1CG6000
ICT2798-36
ICT2799-36
ICT2795-36
ICT2798-100
ICT2799-100
ICT2795-100

145.0100
140.0242
142.0001
004.0012
003.0013
400.1076
180.0076
MP0340
185.0031
EA0329
BWO0076
400.1010
160.0239
BW0208
BW0265
EA0018
BWO0027
501.2155
501.0082
FB0319
500.0225
501.2248
BW0020

EMB7813
126.0021

124.0026
191.0001

Description

Gas nozzle ®15mm 25AK; B © 15mm 25AK

contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;SEE# ®1.0mm/M6 x 28

Gas diffuser M6/35MM/25AK; 43788 M6/35MM/25AK

Torch head 25AK;25AK ##3fiTorch head 24KD;#3i 24KD

Nozzle spring 25AK; 53 8838 & 25AKTrigger red; 121 FAFF 5% 21.8MM £ &
Plastic body/bz; 28 #}:EFi 88/BZ

MIG grip handle/blue body and black rubber/without logo/;MIGH & F 1 B BB/ R H R
MIG grip handle/blue body and black rubber/with innotec logo/;MIGE: £ F4% E &5k /innoteckRid
Trigger red;}##€ FAFF % 21.8MM 4 &

Screw D.3x10 UNI9707;#2£4 D.3x10

Ball joint; Bk 5

Spring/cable support/gas; .45 3 1% FiR g /24

Coaxial cable 3M;EI4HFEE 48 48/3%

Back box hole; % 1€ R E(#)

Closing ring/grip handle; FR3i E 3R

Screw M4X6 UNI 6107;42£2 M4X6 UNI 6107

Gun plug nut new blue; & X2 £ () &

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Xzt A s fis sk /38 14 5+

Liner nut;i% £ &4 R 12 5

Joint with spring; 3 S Bk

Spring/cable support/black; B4% 37 14 FI3% #/BLACK

Back box hole; — S BB FIEE

Gun plug nut; A5 E 1R B/ & B IR

Brass liner ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35m;$Ei% 4% ©4.0X2.0mm 0.35%

Teflon liner ®4.0 X 2.0mm 3m red;4F M AELE ©4.0 X 2.0mm 3% A&
Insulated steel liner ®1.0-1.2mm 3.4M red; B4 B X 248 © 1.0-1.2mm 3.4% 4
Spanner for mig;MIG &R F

MIG 25AK torch 3m/euro adapter/spring pins;XE4825AK/3K /B3 1 Sk /38 M $1
MIG 25AK torch 4m/euro adapter/spring pins;KEA825AK/AK /BR X 1 /38 M 51
MIG 25AK torch 5m/euro adapter/spring pins; &4 25AK /54 /BR = 3L /38 14 5t
MIG 25AK torch 3m with spring pins/innotec;&4825AK/3% /3 #4t/innotec
MIG 25AK torch 4m with spring pins/innotec; 848 25AK/4% /314 $t/innotec
MIG 25AK torch 5m with spring pins/innotec; /&4 25AK/5k /314 £t /innotec

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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TORCH 26

Technical data

Cooling A#15

Duty cycle 60% %#;%60% 290Amp CO, ,260Amp MIX

Wire Size #4&#&

© O N O O b W N =2

PG
)

Complete Torch

CE EN 60974-7

RASH

Gas Cooled 5%

®0.8-1.2mm

ai—— e

C -
J 16/
rontion | cose | rer

ICS0713 145.0085
ICU0004-10 140.0242
ICU0016 142.0007
ICF0535 018.0141
1CZ0636 018.0001
IHJ0030-01 400.1076
1CV0890-01 180.0076
IHQ0070 185.0031
IFT0874 EA0329
1HJ0021 BWO0076
IFT0882 400.1010
ICN0696 160.0239
IHJ0703 BW0208
IHJ0715 BW0265
IFT0063 EA0018
IHJO072 BW0027
ITB0059 501.2155
1ZT0071 501.0082
1ZH0864 FB0319
IFT0897 500.0225
IHJ0645 501.2248
IHJO070 BW0020
11C0220 EMB7813
11C0160 126.0021
11C0560 124.0026
1CG6000 191.0001
ICT2898-36

1CT2899-36

ICT2895-36

1CT2898-100

1CT2899-100

1CT2895-100

g/ 14} 13/ 134 1! 11! :_;,7

Description

Gas nozzle ®16mm 401D-501D; Mtk ® 16mm 401D-501D

contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28; S ®1.0mm/M6 x 28

Contact tip/holder 26KD M6 22MM; Sk I EE/26KD/M6/22MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 26KD; 8 & & 4 #& 26KD

Torch head 26KD;#t# 26KD/ A B EHEFL 2%

Plastic body/bz; 28 #};EFi 5/BZ

MIG grip handle/blue body and black rubber/without logo/;MIGH & F 8 B BRI/ A R
Trigger red;}&t AFF % 21.8MM 4 &

Screw D.3x10 UNI9707;424% D.3x10

Ball joint; Bk T5

Spring/cable support/gas; B48 37 1§ 8 8/ 4

Coaxial cable 3M; )%k EE 48 48/3%

Back box hole; 54 18 /5 HIE ()

Closing ring/grip handle; FR3{ E IR

Screw M4X6 UNI 6107;4242 M4X6 UNI 6107

Gun plug nut new blue; i85 R I2H(3) K&

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Bzt f1 st 43 sk /3 51

Liner nut;i% £ &4 R 12 5

Joint with spring;# 3 & Bk 5

Spring/cable support/black; FE 44 37 1% Fi3# & /black

Back box hole; — &KX FHE

Gun plug nut; R 8 E 12 B/ & IR 4L

Brass liner ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35M;$Ei%£% ©4.0X2.0mm 0.35%

Teflon liner ®4.0 X 2.0mm 3M red; {2 ELE ©4.0 X 2.0mm3% L&
Insulated steel liner ®1.0-1.2mm 3.4M/red; &4 EiX £ ©1.0-mm1.2 3.4K/4 &
Spanner for mig;MIG 18R F

MIG 26KD torch 3m/euro adapter/spring pins ;E426KD/3K/BRX 15 Sk /38 5t
MIG 26KD torch 4m/euro adapter/spring pins; & 26KD/4% /BR 3 1 k38 M 51
MIG 26KD torch 5m/euro adapter/spring pins;24g26KD /5/BX X 35 /38 14§
MIG 26KD torch 3m with spring pins/innotec;&4&26KD /3/3# £t /innotec
MIG 26KD torch 4m with spring pins/innotec;&426KD /4% /3% ¥4t /innotec
MIG 26KD torch 5m with spring pins/innotec; & 26KD /5 /3 44t /innotec

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEEFMT)

Technical data

Cooling A#15 =
Duty cycle 60% ##%60%
Wire Size B£E®Z

© 00 N O o o h~h W N =2

A o o
N =~ O

124
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Complete Torch

C € EN 60974-7

RASH

Gas Cooled 5%

340Amp CO, ,300Amp MIX

®0.8-1.6mm

1CS0072
ICU0005-12
1CU0687
ICF0562
1CZ0089
ICV0890-01
ICV0890
IHQ0070
IFT0874
1HJ0021
IFT0882
ICN0670
IHJ0703
IHJ0715
IFT0063
IHJ0072
ITB0059
1ZT0071
1ZH0864
IFT0897
IHJ0645
IHJO070
11C0220
11IC0160
11C0590
1CG6000

ICT2998-36
1CT2999-36
ICT2995-36
ICT2998-100
1CT2999-100
ICT2995-100

E e N

-
16/ 15:
I T T

145.0078
140.0442
142.0011
014.0023
014.0006
180.0076
MP0340
185.0031
EA0329
BWO0076
400.1010
160.0364
BW0208
BW0265
EA0018
BWO0027
501.2155
501.0082
FB0319
500.0225
501.2248
BW0020
EMB7813
126.0039
124.0041
191.0001

Description

Gas nozzle ®16mm 36KD;HEHE ® 16mm 36KD

Contact tip ® 1.2mm E-CU/M8 x 30; K ®1.2mm/M8 x 30

Contact tip/holder 36KD M8 32MM; S8 ¥ E5/36KD/M8/32MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 36KD; 8 & & 437 28 36KD

Torch head 36KD;36KD #&%

MIG grip handle/blue body and black rubber/without logo/;MIGE: & F 4% B & AR/ R HFRiE
MIG grip handle/blue body and black rubber/with innotec logo/;MIGEH: & F 4 2 &k /innotectRid
Trigger red; /&t AFF % 21.8MM 4 &

Screw D.3x10 UNI9707;#242 D.3x10

Ball joint;Bk 35

Spring/cable support/gas; 45 3 1% iR &/ %

Coaxial cable 3M; 5% FE 48 4H/3%

Back box hole; % 18 3B E (#)

Closing ring/grip handle; FEH{ £ IR

Screw M4X6 UNI 6107;42£2 M4X6 UNI 6107

Gun plug nut new blue; 2§ 12 (F) K&

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Bzt f s 2 sk /38 M 1

Liner nut;i% £ &4 E 18 &

Joint with spring; # 3 & Bk 5

Spring/cable support/black; FE 4 3% # Fi 38 & /black

Back box hole; Z & #BR X FBE

Gun plug nut;1& e X IR /4 IR 4L

Brass liner ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35M;$fi% 2% ©4.0X2.0mm 0.35%

Teflon liner ®3.0X4.5mm 3M yellow;$§ £ £ % ©3.0 X 4.5mm 3k #Hf
Insulated steel liner ®1.2-1.6mm 3M yellow; 5 &4 EELE ©1.2-1.6mm 3% #HE
Spanner for mig;MIG &8k F

MIG 36KD torch 3m/euro adapter/spring pins ;X24836KD/3k /R 5 3k/3# 1 5t
MIG 36KD torch 4m/euro adapter/spring pins; &4t 36KD/4K/BR 1 /38 5+
MIG 36KD torch 5m/euro adapter/spring pins;24#36KD /5k/BR = # 3k /3 1§t
MIG 36KD torch 3m with spring pins/innotec;1&4#36KD /3/34 % $t/innotec
MIG 36KD torch 4m with spring pins/innotec;1&#36KD /4 /38 4% $t/innotec
MIG 36KD torch 5m with spring pins/innotec;12#36KD /53 /3 1% $t/innotec

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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TORCHA40

EN 60974-7
Technical data BRARSH
Cooling A#1757 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% ##%60% 380Amp CO, ,360Amp MIX
Wire Size B£EHRZ ®1.0-2.4mm

16

v /
--ﬁ%{ WD CImmie
| Positon | _coso [ Rer |

1 1CS0700 145.0079
2 ICU0005-16 140.0587
3 ICU0026 142.0021
4 ICF0531 015.0023
5 1CZ0082 015.0001
6 ICV0800 MP0300
7 IHQ0070 185.0031
8 IFT0078 EA0023

9 IFT0020 04260.44
10 1ZH0864 FB0319
1 ICN0619 MHO0164
12 IHJO713 BW0268
13 IFT0063 EA0018
14 IHJ0070 BW0020
15 ITB0019 AR0064
16 1ZT0071 501.0082
17 11C0590 124.0041
18 ICG6000 191.0001

Complete Torch

18

—_—

14 12 10

T
=

Description

Gas nozzle ® 18mm 40KD;MEHE & 18mm 40KD

Contact tip ®1.6mm E-CU/M8x30 ;S H ®1.6mm/M8x30

Contact tip/holder 40KD/M8/43MM; 5 Fa I EE/40KD/M8/43MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 40KD;} & 4 i 38 40KD

Torch head 40KD 50°;# % 40KD 50°

MIG handle 40KD Blue;MIGF#% 40KD/#5 &

Trigger 21.8mm;FF % 21.8mm

Screw M4x14;12%2 M4x14

Nut M4 UNI 5587 (Sp 4);75 12 M4

Joint with spring;# 58 & Bk 15

Coaxial cable 3m;E 4 45 3m

Back box for air cooling for ;= 4 it FiRE

Screw M4x6 UNI 6107;4%42 M4x6 UNI 6107

Gun plug nut; 1846 §i X 12 &

Euro central adaptor body/40KD/spring pins/Adaptor nut;BX = i S ## 3k 40KD/3# 14 §t
Liner nut; i £ & §i Z 12 &

Insulated steel liner 1.2-1.6/3m/Yellow;# 44 B X £ %1.2-1.6 3m/EE

Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 148 iRk F

1CT2198 015.0029 MIG 40KD torch 3m with /spring pins;&4840KD/3 /34 14 $t

ICT2199 015.0032 MIG 40KD torch 4m with /spring pins; /& 4840KD/4 /3% 14 §t

ICT2195 015.0034 MIG 40KD torch 5m with /spring pins; 2 £40KD/5/34 {4 £t
- 09 Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FXTIEMER NBEREHNSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFEEHMT)

C€ eneooraz

Technical data BARSH

Cooling A#1753

Water Cooled 7%

Duty cycle 100% ##2%100% 300Amp CO,,270Amp MIX

Wire Size B£HE

rontion | cose | wer

W N o a0 ~ 0N

9
10-1
10-2
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

®0.8-1.2mm

Complete Torch

1CS0806 145.0080
1CU0004-10 140.0242
1CU0683 142.0003
ICF0539 ME0584
1C10091 023.0001
ICV0890-01 180.0076
IHQ0070 185.0031
IFT0874 EA0329
IHJ0021 BWO0076
IHJ0852 BWO0357
IHJ0855 BWO0355
IFT0822 EA0377
ICD0067 MNO0012
IFT0722 EA0277
IFT0730 EA0280
12T8070-02 190.0099
IHJ0763 BW0218
IHJ 0764 BW0219
IFT0063 EA0018
IHJO072 BWO0027
ITB0057 501.2156
1ZT0071 501.0082
IKH0605 QB0105
IHJ0306 BWO0801
IHJ0308 BW0803
11C0220 EMB7813
11C0160 126.0021
11C0571 122.0031
1ICG6000 191.0001

ICH2598-36

ICH2599-36

ICH2595-36

4 5

<« = _ TORCH 240
\

6

.

e = L/J) &
8 /710

11
26
S ~ /
25
25
jo] %
R
w/ 0
o/ =
13

Description

Gas nozzle ® 12.5mm; il ®12.5mm

Contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;S:FE K ®1.0mm /M6 x 28
Contact tip holder M6 x 26mm; S B3 B EE/M6 x 26mm

White ceramic gas diffuser; A & & 4R 88 24KD

Torch head 240; 4 5 240

MIG handle Blue/Grip; MIGTF /15 &

Trigger; }&48 F FF 5%

Screw M3x10; 424 M3x10

Joint for MIG handle;MIGF 1% F Bk 3k

Housing ring/big/inside; §i % PR/ X

Housing for plasma back box/big; % & F R 1B % F $i 3/ X

Spring for cable support;F 4 3 1538 &

Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D; 7k 4 B 4548 3m/401D-501D
Clamp®9.0; £#® 9.0

Clamp®8.0; £ 8.0

Quick connector water ® 6/APH/;7k % Ri%EFH K ©6/APH

Back box for water cooled ; /K 4 G &

Hose support for water cooled rear box; 7k 448 G iR E AK E X+
Screw M4x6 ;4242 M4x6

Adaptor nut/Blue; 24 $i ZIZ B/ E &

Euro central adaptor body/water cooling; BR 7 7k 4 F S 2 sL/7k 74
Liner nut; 3% £ &4 K12 &

Output water tube M5x8mm 0.8m Red ; EPDM #7432 M5x8mm 0.8m/4 &
Plastic support for water cooling connector /Red;7k /4 &
Plastic support for water cooling connector /Blue;7k /15 &
Brass terminal® 2.0x4.0mm 0.35m; §f 3% 22 & ® 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m
Teflon liner® 2.0x4.0mm 3m Red; 5% % & © 2.0x4.0mm/3m/4 &
Steel liner® 1.0-1.2mm 3m; fH% 22 E® 1.0-1.2mm/3m

Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 1243k F

MIG 240 torch 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; {2 #3240/3 /38 14 $+
MIG 240 torch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins; 8424 0/4 /3 1 £+
MIG 240 torch 5m euro adaptor/spring pins;{24240/54/3# 14 §+

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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TORCH 400/500
C€ Encoorar

Technical data HEARE 400

Cooling AAN15 Water Cooled 7k%
Duty cycle 100% E#%100% 400Amp CO,,350Amp MIX
Wire Size B4£HRE ®0.8-1.2mm

Technical data 500 HARES 500

Cooling AE1H Water Cooled 7k%
Duty cycle 100% & ##100% 500Amp CO, ,450Amp MIX
Wire Size R4£&#& ®1.0-1.6mm

21 20

1 1CS0713 145.0085 Gas nozzle ® 16mm;®EElE ®16mm

2 ICU0005-12 140.0442 Contact tip ®1.2mm E-CU/M8X30;S:E B ® 1.2mm/M8X30

3 ICF0524 030.0190 White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 2 & 4>ifi 2§ 401D-501D

4 ICF0021 142.0022 Contact tip holder M8X25mm; S FE I EE/M8X25mm

5 Torch head;#tt 3

5.1 1CI10055 034.0001 Torch head 501D;#:3# 501D

5.2 1C10059 033.0001 Torch head 401D;#:3 401D

6 1CV0890-01 180.0076 MIG handle Blue/Grip;MIGF 4/ &

7 IHQO070 185.0031 Trigger; @€ AFF %

8 IFT0874 EA0329 Screw M3X10;#2£2 M3X10

9 1HJ0021 BW0076 Joint for MIG handle;MIGF 4k Bk sk

10-1 1HJ0852 BW0357 Housing ring/big/inside; i % MR/ X

10-2 1HJ0855 BWO0355 Housing for plasma back box/big;% & F /5 1B % F i 538/ X

11 IFT0822 EA0377 Spring for cable support; BB 453 538 &

12 ICD0067 MN0012 Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D;7k 4 24548 3m/401D-501D

13 IFT0722 EA0277 Clamp ©9.0; 4 ©9.0

14 IFT0730 EA0280 Clamp ©8.0;F# ©8.0

15 12T8070-02 190.0099 Quick connector water ® 6/APH/;7k A 1Ri%EHH L ©6/APH

16 1HJO764 BW0219 Hose support for water cooled rear box;7k ¥t [FHEE K E it

17 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4X6;#222 M4X6

18 1HJ0763 BW0218 Back box for water cooled; K22 /FIBE

19 1HJ0072 BW0027 Adaptor nut/Blue; it §{ I8 £/ 15 &

20 ITB0057 501.2156 Euro central adaptor body/water cooling;BXzt7k 14 H1 s 82 3k /7k %

21 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut; ¥ £ &4 K12 &

22 IKH0605 QB0105 Output water tube M5X8mm 0.8m red;EPDM 443 M5x8mm 0.8m/4L &

23 1HJO306 BWO0801 Plastic support for water cooling connector /Red; 7k #/41 &

24 1HJ0308 BWO0803 Plastic support for water cooling connector /Blue;7k /15 &

25 11C0226 EMB7814 Brass terminal ®3.0X4.5mm 0.35m;$f£L£E ©3.0X4.5mm/0.35m

26 11C0210 126.0039 Teflon liner ®3.0X4.5mm 3m Yellow; 4558 % & © 3.0X4.5mm/3m/# &

27 11C0580 122.0056 Steel liner ®1.2-1.6mm 3m;iMELE ©1.2-1.6mm/3m

28 1CG6000 191.0001 Spanner for MIG torches;MIG 1&gk F

29 1ZH6723 030.0019 Insulator 401D-501D;4%k % K 401D-501D

Complete Torch
ICH2298-36 MIG 401D torch 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; &4¢401D/3:k/3# 1451
|CH2299-36 MIG 401D torch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins;&4¢401D/4K /A& 5t
|ICH2295-36 MIG 401D torch 5m euro adaptor/spring pins; &4¢401D/5:K /3 1% 5t
|CH2398-36 MIG 501D torch 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; &4¢501D/3k/3# 5t
ICH2399-36 MIG 501D torch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins; &1¢501D/4k /A& 5t
ICH2395-36 MIG 501D torch 5m euro adaptor/spring pins; &4¢501D/5k/3# 14§t
1 1 Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the ma:c‘hnje a:nd i)aje paﬂs, please see \rlner:po/\/er‘icoTpanyimt/rodiughon)
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Description

11

Technical data

Cooling A#1AR

€ EN 60974-7

BRARSH

Water Cooled 7%

Duty cycle 100% ##%100% 500Amp CO, ,450Amp MIX

Wire Size B£E®&

© 00 N O O b~ WN =

Complete Torch

®©0.8-1.6mm

22

"\ e

I T T

1CS0720 MC0270
ICU0807-12 MD0302-12
ICF0532 42.0100.1007
ICF0003 42.0001.5122
1ZH1235 42.0100.1016
ICI0053 MG0058
1CV0890-01 180.0076
IHQ0070 185.0031
IFT0874 EA0329
IHJ0021 BW0076
1HJ0852 BWO0357
IHJ0855 BW0355
IFT0822 EA0377
ICD0067 MNO0012
IFT0722 EA0277
IFTO730 EA0280
1ZT8070-02 190.0099
IHJO764 BW0219
IFT0063 EA0018
IHJO763 BW0218
IHJ0072 BWO0027
ITB0057 501.2156
1ZT0071 501.0082
IKH0605 QB0105
IHJ0306 BW0801
IHJO308 BW0803
11C0226 EMB7814
11IC0210 126.0039
11C0580 122.0056
ICG6000 191.0001
ICH2338-36

ICH2339-36

ICH2335-36

4

[ 'L/ <L TORCHS5000
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Description

Gas nozzle ®16mm;MEEHE ©16mm

Contact tip ®1.2mm E-CU/M10X40; S K ©1.2mm/M10X40
White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 & lE 57 8%

Gas Diffuser; 5>t #%

Insulator ring; &3 5000

Torch head 5000;# %t 5000

MIG handle Blue/Grip;MIGF#/# &

Trigger; @48 AFF %

Screw M3X10;#2£2 M3X10

Joint for MIG handle;MIGF 4% Bk sk

Housing ring/big/inside; i % M FR/k

Housing for plasma back box/big; % & F /5 8E& A X H/K

Spring for cable support; B 44 37 #38 &

Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D;7k 4 FE 4548 3m/401D-501D
Clamp ©9.0;F# ©9.0

Clamp ®©8.0;k4# ©8.0

Quick connector water ® 6/APH/;7k % RiE &k ©6/APH

Hose support for water cooled rear box;7k$18 /54 E Ak E X+
Screw M4X6;#24 M4X6

Back box for water cooled; k418 [FHEE

Adaptor nut/Blue; /&6 5 S 12 /1 &

Euro central adaptor body/water cooling;BRz7k 4 e e 2 3k /7k %
Liner nut; % 22 &8 X128

Output water tube M5X8mm 0.8m red;EPDM %343 M5x8mm 0.8m/4L &
Plastic support for water cooling connector Red7k #/41 &

Plastic support for water cooling connector Bluezk /5 &

Brass terminal ®3.0X4.5mm 0.35m;$Ai% £ ®3.0X4.5mm/0.35m
Teflon liner ®3.0X4.5mm 3m Yellow; 4R £Z& ©3.0X4.5mm/3m/E &
Steel liner ® 1.2-1.6mm 3m;fHELE ©1.2-1.6mm/3m

Spanner for MIG torches;MIG 12181k F

MIG 5000 torch 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; &#:5000/33%/3# M5+
MIG 5000 torch 4m euro adaptor/spring pins;&#5000/4kK /3 14§+
MIG 5000 torch 5m euro adaptor/spring pins;{&#5000/5kK /38 4 5+

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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TORCHG600

Technical data BARSH

Cooling ##AH Water Cooled 7k %
Duty cycle 100% & #%100% 600Amp CO,, 550Amp MIX
Wire Size R£EHE ®©0.8-1.6mm

|_positon | cose | g | Deschptn |

1 ICS0713 145.0085
2 ICU0005-12 140.0442
3 ICF0524 030.0190
4 ICF0021 142.0022
5) ICI0067 MG0012
6 ICV0044 MP0099
7 IHQ0070 185.0031
8 IFT0870 EA0320
9 ICD0018 MNO0063
10 IHJ0772 BW0227
1 ITB0058 ARO0053
12 11C0226 EMB7814
13 11C0210 126.0039
14 11C0580-02 GM0530-02
15 1CG6000 191.0001
Complete Torch

ICH2698

ICH2699

ICH2695

Gas nozzle ® 16mm;kEH§ ® 16mm

Contact tip ®1.2mm E-CU/M8 x 30;SHE K ®1.2mm/M8 x 30

White ceramic gas diffuser 401D-501D; & &g & 4725 401D-501D
Contact tip holder M8 x 25mm;S:F2 I /M8 x 25MM

Torch head/555SC; MW7k ¥ 48 51/5655SC

MIG grip handle/euro type/500HC/PA66+GF30%/black body/rubber RAL 5018/MINOO/2017;
MIGERZC F #/500HC/PAB6+GF30%/ZE 4 B fa/# ik RAL 5018/5Ki#/20175k

Trigger red; 248 AFF % 21.8MM 4 &

Spring/cable support 401D-501D/black;FB 48 37 1% Fis4# 401D-501D/2 &

Cable assembly 3M;7k 4 B8 45 28/3k

Back box hole 14 for water cooling; k¢ /FIBE 714

Water euro central adapter body/spring pins/with nut;ER=t 7k 14 F g8 Sk /3 i £ /45428 £
Brass terminal ®3.0X4.5mm 0.35m;$Ai% £ & ®3.0X4.5mm/0.35m

Teflon liner ®3.0X4.5mm/3m/yellow; 45 EZZEL£E ©3.0 X 4.5mm/3K/EE

Steel liner ®1.2-1.6mm/3.4m; WXL E ©1.2-1.6mm/3.4K/HHESk

Spanner for MIG;MIG 12184k F

MIG 600 torch 3m with spring pins;{&#600/3:k /3% 145t
MIG 600 torch 4m with spring pins;&4600/4kK /38 14§+
MIG 600 torch 5m with spring pins; &#600/5:kK /38 14§+

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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Technical data

Cooling A#1AR
Duty cycle 60% ##;%60%
Wire Size R4&#&

rontion | cose | wer

[S I U NV

6.1
6.2
6.3

Complete Torch

€ Encosraz

BAREH

Gas Cooled 5%

230Amp CO, ,200Amp MIX

@©0.8-1.2mm

1CS0078
ICU0004-10
ICF0061
1CZ0780
IFT0809
1CZ0786
ICV0671
ICV0675
IFT0069
IFT0898
ICNO664
IFT0897
IHJ0645
IFT0063
IHJ0070
ITB0059
1ZT0071
11C0220
11IC0160
11C0560
ICG6000

ICT0515
ICT0517

145.0100
140.0242
142.0001
904.0004
003.0013
MF0231
MP0126
MP0125
EA0014
EA0343
160.0239
500.0225
501.2248
EA0018
BW0020
501.2155
501.0082
EMB7813
126.0021
124.0026
191.0001

AUTOMIG 25

B
\}\ Ve
N

6.1/

17
AL

O s
6.2

S S
e
-

Descript

Gas nozzle ®15mm 25AK;EEHE ® 15mm 25AK

Contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;SFEH ®1.0mm/M6 x 28

Gas diffuser M6/35MM/25AK; 43 ifit#8 M6/35MM/25AK

Torch head auto 25AK 45° ;B 13 25AK 45°

Nozzle spring 25AK; 53 738 3% 8 25AK

Torch head auto 25AK 0° ;E Zh#63i 25AK 0°

Handle complete plastic for automig torch; FHREAEMIGE ZhieFi B
Handle for automig torch; F4% MIGE Zhie i H3HE

Countersunk head screw M4X8 GB/T 68;ifk4242 M4X8 GB/T 68
Spring/cable support for auto torch/black; B Zhit F BB 45 37 1 e 8/ 2
Coaxial cable 3M; E1#FE 45 4H/35k

Spring/cable support/black; .4 37 1% F3# & /black

Back box hole; — &L FHE

Screw M4X6 UNI 6107;#2£2 M4X6 UNI 6107

Gun plug nut; 1§t I8 /& IRl

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Rzt Ff s k38 1 5+

Liner nut;i% 2 &4 %42

Brass liner ®4.0X2.0mm 0.35M;$A% 4% ®©4.0X2.0mm/ 0.35%

Teflon liner ®4.0 X 2.0mm 3M red;#§ X L% ©4.0 X 2.0mm 3K/ &
Insulated steel liner ® 1.0-1.2mm 3.4M red; &5 EX L E © 1.0-1.2mm 34K/ &
Spanner for MIG;MIG 12481k F

Torch auto 25 3m euro direct; 1846/ 3125 AK/RA X # O/E /3%
Torch auto 25 3m with spring pins/45° ;18#6/E Eh25AK/3XK A& 1 5t/45°

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERXTIEMER,. NBREANSERSHER, BAHERAR (RFEFMT)
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AUTOMIG36

c E EN 60974-7

Technical data BARSH

Cooling A#157 Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% %#%60%  340Amp CO, ,300Amp MIX
Wire Size B£E®Z ®0.8-1.6mm

7.1 /—

A8 7.2

— 5 16
— /o
1 10 9
T - _,Cw .
— IWNWI
—
1 1CS0072 145.0078 Gas nozzle ® 16mm ; I5i i ® 16mm 36KD
2 ICU0004-12 140.0379 Contact tip® 1.2mmE-CU/M6x28; S B d 1.2mm/M6x28
3 ICU0686 142.0011 Contact tip holder M6x32mm ; & B ¥ BE36KD/M6x32mm
4 ICF0562 014.0023 White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 & & 2 7 58 36KD
5 1CZ0022 MF0077 Torch head auto 36KD 45°; B &#1#0 3 36KD 45°
1CZ0023 MF0078 Torch head auto 36KD 0°; B #1# 3 36KD 0°
7 ICV0671 MP0126 Handle for auto MIG torch; MIGE 18 i Fi FHHE #
7.1 ICV0675 MP0125 Handle for auto MIG torch; FHMIGA #11E 1 A
7.2 IFT0069 EA0014 Screw M4x8 ;4242 M4x8
7.3 IFT0898 EA0343 Spring for cable support;H# 45 3 % 3 &
8 ICN0670 160. 0364 Coaxial cable 3m;[E%hH 454H/3m
9 IFT0897 500.0225 Spring for cable support;B 4 37 £ 3# &
10 IHJ0645 501.2248 Back box; [FBE
11 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4x6 ;8222 M4x6
12 IHJ0070 BW0020 Adaptor nut/Blue ; {2 16 $i % 12 &
13 ITB0059 501.2155 Euro central adaptor body/air cooling ; Bt 2 th 5t # 3k/28 4
14 1ZT0071 501.0082 Liner nut; i £ & i 12 8
15 11C0226 EMB7814 Brass terminal®3.0x4.5mm 0.35m; §f] 1% 22 & ©3.0x4.5mm/0.35m
16 11C0210 126.0039 Teflon liner® 3.0x4.5mm 3m Yellow; 45 % /2 B ® 3.0x4.5mm/3m/& &
17 11C0590 124.0041 Yellow liner®1.2-1.6mm 3m; HELZRERE £ E01.2-1.6mm/3m/E
18 1CG6000 191.0001 Spanner for MIG torches; MIG &1k F
Complete Torch
ICT0522 Torchauto MIG36KD 0°3m euro adaptor/spring pins; B Zh#&#36KD/0°/3 /38 4
ICT0529 Torchauto MIG36KD 45°3m euro adaptor/spring pins; B &£ #:36KD/45°/3K/3# 14§t
- 15 Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the ma;hnz}a;?}ﬁspare parts, p]lease see inner cover (coTpany mtroducgtiw\)
i EMERR B REGNSERSINER, BIHEAR (AREN)

AUTOMIG 240

CE EN 60974-7

Technical data RARSH

Cooling A#1537 Water Cooled 7%

Duty cycle 100% ##%100% 300Amp CO,,270Amp MIX
Wire Size R£HRE ©0.8-1.2mm

mm

1 1CS0806 145.0080
2 ICU0004-10 140.0242
3 1CU0683 MD0138
4 ICF0539 MEO0584
5 1C10036 MG0081
6 1C10037 MG0082
7 ICV0671 MP0126
71 ICV0675 MP0125
7.2 IFT0069 EA0014
7.3 IFT0898 EA0343
8 1ICD0067 MNO0012
9 IFT0730 EA0280
10 IFT0722 EA0277
11 1ZT8070-02 FA3020-02
12 IFT0870 EA0320
13 IHJO777 BW0222
14 1HJ0715 BW0265
15 1HJ0764 BW0219
16 IFT0063 EA0018
17 IHJ0763 BW0218
18 1HJ0072 BW0217
19 ITB0057 501.2156
20 1Z2T0071 501.0082
21 IKH0605 QB0105
22 IHJ0306 BW0801
23 IHJ0308 BW0803
24 11C0220 EMB7813
25 11C0160 126.0005
26 11C0571 122.0031
27 ICG6000 191.0001

Complete Torch

ICH0179
ICH0176

1 i
22 23 11

ﬁ&g
o

‘(‘ﬁm«k

16—, ||ﬁ15

Gas nozzle ®12.5mm; B D 12.5mm

Contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;SE I ®1.0mm/M6 x 28

Contact tip holder 24KD M6 26MM; 5 B3 B 2/24K D/M6/26MM

White ceramic gas diffuser; A & & 7 88 24KD

Torch Head auto 240 45°; H 48 3 240 45°

Torch head auto 240 0°; B &4 31 240 0°

Spring cable support for torch auto; B Z#t A4 X A E
Handle for auto MIG torch; FHMIGH 14t i

Screw M4x8 ;4842 M4x8

Spring for cable support;FE 4 ¥ ##38 &

Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D; 7k 4 BB 4548 3m 401D-501D
Clamp ®8MM; 4§ ®8MM

Clamp ® 9MM;F4E ®IMM

Quick connector water ® 6/APH/;7k 4 IRiE EL ©6/APH

Spring cable support 401D-501D; BB 4t X ## A% & 401D-501D
Joint for MIG handle:; MIG F 4% F Bk 3k

Handle closing ring ; 3 ## $i &% ¥}

Hose support for water cooled rear box; 7k 4 #8518 E B /K& X #
Screw M4x6 ; 1222 M4x6

Back box for water cooled; /K2 R IBE

Adaptor nut/Blue; 248 i IR B/ &

Euro central adaptor body/water cooling; Bt =, 7k /4 e s 4 3L/7k 14
Liner nut;i% £ & §i K127

Output water tube M5x8mm 0.8m red; EPDM 4542 & M5x8mm 0.8m/4L &
Plastic support for water cooling connector /red;7k #/41 &
Plastic support for water cooling connector /blue;7k /i &
Brass terminal® 2.0x4.0mm 0.35m ; §f 3% £2 B ® 2.0x4.0mm/0.35m
Teflon liner® 2.0x4.0mm 3m Red ; #§ # £ & ® 2.0x4.0mm/3m/4 &
Steel liner® 1.0-1.2mm 3m; $¥3% £ &® 1.0-1.2mm/3m

Spanner for MIG torches; MIG 12463k F

Torch autoMIG240 0° 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; E & &4£240 0°/3K/3# 1+ §t
Torch autoMIG240 45° 3m euro adaptor/spring pins; H 184240 45°/3K/3# 4 §t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERXTIEMER,. NBREANSERSHER, BAHERAR (RFEFMT)
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AUTOMIG500

c€ EN 60974-7

Technical data BARSH

Cooling A#HR Water Cooled 7%
Duty cycle 100% ##%=100% 500Amp CO, ,450Amp MIX
Wire Size B£EH®E ®1.0-1.6mm

1 1CS0713 145.0085
2 ICU0005-12 140.0442
3 ICF0524 030.0190
4 ICF0021 142.0022
5] 1CI10016 MG0061
5.1 1ZH6723 030.0019
6 ICV0671 MPO0126
6.1 ICV0675 MPO0125
6.2 IFT0069 EA0014
6.3 IFT0898 EA0343
7 1C10017 MG0062
8 ICD0067 MN0012
9 IFT0730 EA0280
10 IFT0722 EA0277
1 1ZT8070-02 190.0099
12 IFT0870 EA0320
13 1HJO777 BW0222
14 IFT0063 EA0018
15 1HJO772 BW0227
16 IHJ0070 226
17 ITB0057 501.2156
18 1ZT0071 501.0082
19 IKH0605 QB0105
20 1HJ0306 BWO0801
21 1HJ0308 BW0803
22 11C0226 EMB7814
23 11C0210 126.0039
24 11C0580 122.0056
25 1CG6000 191.0001
Complete Torch ICH0515

ICHO0511

ICH0512

ICHO0517

ICH0518

ICHO0519

I

Description

Gas nozzle ® 16mm; i # ®16mm 401D-501D

Contact tip® 1.2mmE-CU/M8x30; S H B ® 1.2mm/M8x30

White ceramic gas diffuser; B & & 2% 8% 401D-501D
Contact tip holder M8x25mm ; §-E5, i B2 M8x25mm 401D-501D
Torch Head auto 501D 45°; B #1428 51 501D 45°

Insulator 401D-501D; 4 4 # K 401D-501D

Handle for auto MIG torch; MIGH B4t i Fi F 4%

Handle for auto MIG torch ; FHEMIGH =6 51

Screw M4x8 ;#2£2 M4x8

Spring for cable support;E 4 3 #5 38 &

Torch Head auto 501D 0°; #1463 501D 0°

Cable assenbly 3m 401D-501D; 7k 4 B 4548 3m 401D-501D

Clamp ®8MM;+4$E ©8MM

Clamp ®9MM;+4E ©9IMM

Quick connector water ® 6/APH/;7k % Rk ®6/APH

Spring cable support 401D-501D; B3 4 3 #% FI 3% % 401D-501D
Joint for MIG handle; MIG 5 #% F Bk 3k

Screw M4x6 ;1222 M4x6

Back box for water cooled; 7k 4 it [ 0 &

Adaptor nut; 1246 i % 42

Euro central adaptor body/water cooling ; BX 2 7k 74 e s 48 3k/7k 4
Liner nut; % £ & §i R 12 &

Output water tube M5x8mm 0.8m red; EPDM 4522 & M5x8mm 0.8m
Plastic support for water cooling connector /red;’k#/4 &
Plastic support for water cooling connector/ blue;7k /i & AR}
Brass terminal® 3.0x4.5mm 0.35m ; §fil 3% £2 & ® 3.0x4.5mm/0.35m
Teflon liner® 3.0x4.5mm 3m Yellow; 45 & & & ® 3.0x4.5mm/3m/& &
Steel liner®1.2-1.6mm 3m; % £ E®1.2-1.6mm/3m

Spanner for MIG torches; MIG &8 1 F

Torch auto MIG501D 0°3m euro adaptor/spring pins;E & (24¢501D 0°/3K/38 M &+
Torch auto MIG501D 0°4m euro adaptor/spring pins; H Zh#&48501D 0°/4 /3 14 §t
Torch auto MIG501D 0° 5m euro adaptor/spring pins; & & 184501D 0°/5X/3# 14 §t
Torch auto MIG501D 45°3m euro adaptor/spring pins;E F(&4501D 45°/3 /3% 14 &t
Torch auto MIG501D 45°4m euro adaptor/spring pins;E 5112465010 45°/4 /38 M4 &+
Torch auto MIG501D 45°5m euro adaptor/spring pins; & &1 24501D 45°/5k/38 14 &+

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

himx&#k
TORCH 15

Cooling #H A

c€ EN 60974-7

Technical data BARSH
Gas Cooled 574

Duty cycle 60% E#%60% 180Amp CO,, 150Amp MIX

Wire Size 1224 HEZE

1 1CS0063

2 1CU0003-08
3 1CZ0607
3.1 1ZH0662
3.2 IFT0808

4 ICV0001

5 IHQ0070

6 IHJ0782

7 ICNO663

8 IFT0897

9 IHJ0645

10 IHJO070

1" ITB0059

12 11C0500-02
13 1CG6000

Complete Torch
ICTF2098
ICTF2099

ICTF2095

ERTIEMER. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERAR (RFEFMT)

®0.6-1.0mm

145.0075

140.0059

MF0102

002.0078

002.0058

MP0006

185.0031

BW0237

MH0118

500.0225

501.2248

BW0020

501.2155

GM0500-02

191.0001

|_position | cose | ret | Desoriptor |

Gas nozzle ®12mm 14-15AK;BiH © 12mm 14-15AK

Contact tip ®0.8mm E-CU/M6 x 25; S # ®0.8mm/M6 x 25

Felix torch head/15AK; &M HT 15AK/ELER X F 4

Gas diffuser 15AK; 488 15AK

Nozzle spring 15AK;5ifi 8838 & 15AK

Torch handle/MIG EURO/black rubber/2017/OEM;MIGEX = F 4/ & & B g E2/2017/OEM
Trigger red;/EE FAFF % 21.8MM L &

Joint for 15AK;FE45 371 FAEKT5 15AK

Coaxial cable 3M; [E%H FE 48 4H/3%

Spring/cable support/black; FE 45 3% # Fi 3 % /black

Back box hole; — S HBEKFIHEE

Gun plug nut;/&iE 8 5F IR 5/ & R IR L

Euro central adapter body/spring pins;BR=t F s sk /3 £t

Insulated steel liner ®0.6-0.8mm 3m blue/torch; 44 E X £ % ©0.6-0.8mm 3% &

Spanner for MIG;MIG 1884k F

MIG 15AK torch 3m with spring pins/cardan flexible;#&#s 15AK/3K /3814 51/ 77 [ F 4%
MIG 15AK torch 4m with spring pins/cardan flexible; &4 15AK/4K /3 {4 $1/77 B R 1%

MIG 15AK torch 5m with spring pins/cardan flexible; &4 15AK/5XK A& 5t/ [ R 1

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
7). EXTIEMER NBEREANSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFFHM)
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him &k
TORCH 25

c € EN 60974-7

Technical data BASH

Cooling B #I A= Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% & #%60% 230Amp CO, 200Amp MIX
Wire Size 1224 H&Z ©0.8-1.2mm

1 ICS0078 145.0076
2 ICU0004-10 140.0242
3 ICF0061 142.0001
4 1CZ0606 MF0101
5 ICV0001 MP0006
6 IHQ0070 185.0031
7 1ZH0864 FB0319
8 ICNO664 MH0119
9 IFT0897 EA0342
10 IHJ0645 BW0195
11 IHJ0070 BW0020
12 ITB0059 501.2155
13 11C0560-02 GM0500-02
14 ICG6000 191.0001

Complete Torch
ICTF2798
ICTF2799

ICTF2795

I T T S

Gas nozzle ®15mm 25AK;MEHE © 15mm 25AK

contact tip/® 1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;S:FEH/ ® 1.0mm/M6 x 28

Gas diffuser M6/35MM/25AK; &3 it #& M6/35MM/25AK

Felix torch head/25; & 31 25/BLEX X F i

Torch handle/MIG EURO/black rubber/2017/OEM;MIGEX =\ F /B & B i8 K/2017/0EM
Trigger red; /&4 FAFF % 21.8MM L&

Joint with spring;#3 &5k

Coaxial cable 3M; B FE 45 4H/35k

Spring/cable support/black; B84 37 1 3 /black

Back box hole; — BB FHE

Gun plug nut; 4t i R IR/ & B SR 4L

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Bz A st 8 sk /3 14 5t

Insulated steel liner/® 1.0-1.2mm/3M/red;H AL EELZE ©1.0-1.2mm/3XK/A &

Spanner for MIG;MIG 12481k F

MIG 25AK torch 3m with spring pins/cardan flexible; X2 25AK/3k /38 1 $1/77 18 F 1
MIG 25AK torch 4m with spring pins/cardan flexible; @4 25AK/4sK /38 45/ 77 18 1

MIG 25AK torch 5m with spring pins/cardan flexible; X2 25AK/5k /38 14 $1/77 18 1t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEEFMT)

hmZEE

TORCH 24

Technical data

Cooling ##H1 A=
Duty cycle 60% E#Z%60%
Wire Size 124 B

10
1
12
13
14

15

Complete Torch

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FXTIEMER. NBERERHNSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFFHMT)

€ EN 60974-7

BARSH

Gas Cooled 5%

250Amp CO,, 220Amp MIX

®0.8-1.2mm

1CS0806
ICU0004-10
1CU0683
ICF0539
1CZ0605
ICV0001
IHQ0070
1ZH0864
ICNO664
IFT0897
IHJ0645
ITB0059
IHJO070
11C0560-02

1CG6000

ICTF2698
ICTF2699

ICTF2695

145.008

140.0242

142.0003

MEO0584

MF0105

MP0006

185.0031

FB0319

MHO0119

EA0342

BWO0195

501.2155

BW0020

GM0510-02

191.0001

I T T

Gas nozzle ®12.5mm/24KD;BiH ® 12.5mm/24KD

contact tip/® 1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28; 5K/ ® 1.0mm/M6 x 28

Contact tip/holder 24KD M6 26MM; 5 i B [EE/24KD/M6/26MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 24KD; 8 B & 4% 24KD

Felix torch head/24KD; & 463 24KD

Torch handle/MIG euro/black rubber/2017/OEM;MIGER = F /2 & B8 &/2017/0EM
Trigger red; 121 FAFF % 21.8MM L &

Joint with spring; #f 3 & 5k ¥5

Coaxial cable 3M; % FE 48 4H/3%

Spring/cable support/black; F8 45 3% # F 3 % /black

Back box hole; — A B KFIEE

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Xzt A s diz sk /38 14 5+

Gun plug nut; e $ X425/ & B IR 4L

Insulated steel liner/® 1.0-1.2mm/3m red/torch; 4 4 B X £ ©1.0-1.2mm/3K /4L &

Spanner for MIG;MIG 1&1£1RF

MIG 24KD torch 3m with spring pins/cardan flexible; /&4 24KD/3% /314 £t/ 77 [ Rt
MIG 24KD torch 4m with spring pins/cardan flexible; 424K D/4k 34 $1/77 a) etk

MIG 24KD torch 5m with spring pins/cardan flexible;1§#24KD/5/A# 4§t/ 77 5 1

20 .
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himZ&#
TORCH 36

Technical data
Cooling %17 3

E EN 60974-7

BARSH

Gas Cooled 54

Duty cycle 60% & #%&60%  340Amp CO,, 300Amp MIX

Wire Size R£EH#E

10
11
12
13
14

15

Complete Torch

®©0.8-1.6mm

1CS0072 145.0078
ICU0005-12 140.0442
ICU0687 MD0132
ICF0562 014.0023
1CZ0601 MF0106
ICV0001 MP0006
IHQ0070 185.0031
1ZH0864 FB0319
ICNO670 MHO0120
IFT0897 EA0342
1HJ0645 BWO0195
IHJOO070 BW0020
ITB0059 501.2155
11C0590-04 GM0540-04
1CG6000 191.0001
ICTF2998

ICTF2999

ICTF2995

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
EXTIEMER NBERRANSERSHER, BREEAR (RFR

I T T S

Gas nozzle ®16mm 36KD;mEHE ® 16mm 36KD

Contact tip/ ® 1.2mm E-CU/M8 x 30; S EEHE/ ® 1.2mm/M8 x 30

Contact tip/holder 36KD M8 32MM; 5 B E/36KD/M8/32MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 36KD; 8 &2 & 43728 36KD

Felix torch head/36KD; & 144835 36KD

Torch handle/MIG EURO/black rubber/2017/OEM;MIGEX =X F 4/ 2 & B4 i8 B2/2017/0EM
Trigger red; /2 FFF % 21.8MM L&

Joint with spring; 3 & Bk T5

Coaxial cable 3M; B4 Fa 45 4/3%

Spring/cable support/black;FE 4 37+ FA 38 & /black

Back box hole; — &KX FIEE

Gun plug nut; 45 R IR /& B IR

Euro central adapter body/spring pins;FXzt Fp st sk/sg 4+

Insulated steel liner ®1.2-1.6mm 3M yellow; A% EiX L E © 1.2-1.6mm 3% #H

Spanner for MIG;MIG 1284k F

MIG 36KD torch 3m with spring pins/cardan flexible;/84¢36KD/3 /A& 1 5t/77 [ F 1
MIG 36KD torch 4m with spring pins/cardan flexible;X&4¢36KD/4k A8 14 51/ 77 18 i

MIG 36KD torch 5m with spring pins/cardan flexible;X&4¢36KD/5kK /38 4 $1/77 18 Fi%

RIRIE IR

TORCH
C€

Technical data
Cooling A #173%

Duty cycle 60% & #%60%
Wire Size 12£H1Z

3.1

3.2

10
1"
12
13

14

Complete Torch

15

EN 60974-7

RS

Gas Cooled 5%
180Amp CO,, 150Amp MIX
®©0.6-1.0mm

1CS0063 145.0075
1CU0003-08 140.0059
1CZ0036 MF0081
1ZH0662 002.0078
IFT0808 002.0058
1ZH7021 FB2076
ICV0069 MP0014
IHQ0070 185.0031
IHJ0782 BW0237
ICN0663 MH0118
IFT0897 EA0342
IHJ0645 BWO0195
IHJ0070 BW0020
ITB0059 501.2155
11C0500-02 GM0500-02
1CG6000 191.0001
ICTQ2098

ICTQ2099

ICTQ2095

I T T

Gas nozzle ®12mm 14-15AK;B5HE ® 12mm 14-15AK

Contact tip/ ®0.8mm E-CU/M6 x 25; 5K/ ® 0.8mm/M6 x 25

Torch head/quick replacement 15AK; R4 3i/15AK

Gas diffuser 15AK; 588 15AK

Nozzle spring 15AK; 4337 28838 % 15AK

Suitable body/quick replacement/M12 x 1.0/24KD; F i Bt/ i /M 12 x 1.0/24KD
Torch handLe/euro/PA66+30%GF/black; MIGF 4/ [Ri%4e 3i/Ex X /PA66+30%GF/ 2
Trigger red; @4 AFF % 21.8MM L &

Joint for 15AK; FE4i3 18 FEk15 15AK

Coaxial cable 3M; =% FE 45 /3K

Spring/cable support/black; Fe 4 3 1% FI3# & /black

Back box hole; — AR FIEE

Gun plug nut; @5 E 12 B/ & IR

Euro central adapter body/spring pins;ER = fr s Sk /38 14 $1

Insulated steel liner ®0.6-0.8mm 3m blue/torch; #4845k E % £ & ©0.6-0.8mm 3%

Spanner for MIG,MIG &R F

MIG 15AK torch 3m with spring pins/quick replacement; &4 15AK/3k /38 14 £t/
MIG 15AK torch 4m with spring pins/quick replacement; X248 15AK/4K 5§t/

MIG 15AK torch 5m with spring pins/quick replacement; &4 15AK/5k /314 $1 /iR

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

EXTIEMER. NBRREANSERSHER, BAHERAR (RFEEFEMT)
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RIRIE IR
TORCH 25

C € EN 60974-7

Technical data BARSH

Cooling & A Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% & #2%&60% 230Amp CO, 200Amp MIX
Wire Size IR£EH#E ®©0.8-1.2mm

I T T S

1 ICS0078 145.0076
2 ICU0004-10 140.0242
3 ICF0061 142.0001
4 1CZ0037 MF0082
4.1 IFT0809 003.0013
5 1ZH7021 FB2076
6 ICV0069 MP0014
7 IHQ0070 185.0031
8 1ZH0864 FB0319
9 ICNO664 MH0119
10 IFT0897 EA0342
1" IHJ0645 BWO0195
12 IHJOO70 BW0020
13 ITB0059 501.2155
14 11C0560-02 GM0510-02
15 ICG6000 191.0001

Complete Torch

Gas nozzle ®15mm 25AK;EiHE ® 15mm 25AK

Contact tip/ ® 1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;5E 1/ ® 1.0mm/M6 x 28

Gas diffuser M6/35MM/25AK; 43 ifit#& M6/35MM/25AK

Torch head/quick replacement 25AK; 1R #:46 5i/25AK

Nozzle spring 25AK; i 2538 8 25AK

Suitable body/quick replacement/M12 x 1.0/24KD;F ;& ERtR/ R 3/M12 x 1.0/24KD
Torch handle/euro/PA66+30%GF/BLACK;MIGF#/{# #:4¢ 3/Ex 3 /PA66+30%GF/2 &
Trigger red;} &€ AFF % 21.8MM L&

Joint with spring;H38 S&ERK TS

Coaxial cable 3M;E1%h FB 45 £R/3%

Spring/cable support/black; B8 4537 1 F 38 /black

Back box hole; Z R FHE

Gun plug nut;/@E R IR/ & R IRL

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Bzt fr s i sk /3 14§t

Insulated steel liner/® 1.0-1.2mm/3M/red; 4 4 B 25 228 © 1.0-1.2mm/3K /I &

Spanner for MIG,MIG 1E#81RF

ICTQ2798 MIG 25AK torch 3m with spring pins/quick replacement; 184 25AK/3k /3814 §1 /{5

ICTQ2799 MIG 25AK torch 4m with spring pins/quick replacement; {248 25AK/4K 1§t/

ICTQ2795 MIG 25AK torch 5m with spring pins/quick replacement; {84 25AK/5k /314 $1 /iR
- 23 Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FXTIEMER NBEREHNSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFEEHMT)

RILIETR
TORCH 24

c € EN 60974-7

Technical data RARSH

Cooling ##H A Gas Cooled 514

Duty cycle 60% & ##%60% 250Amp CO,, 220Amp MIX
Wire Size B4 H#EZE ®©0.8-1.2mm

| position | _coe | Rt | pescwton

1 1CS0806 145.008
2 ICU0004-10 140.0242
3 ICU0683 142.0003
4 ICF0539 MEO0584
5 1CZ0038 MF0083
6 1ZH7021 FB2076
7 ICV0069 MP0014
8 IHQ0070 185.0031
© 1ZH0864 FB0319
10 ICNO664 MHO119
1 IFT0897 EA0342
12 IHJ0645 BWO0195
13 IHJ0070 BW0020
14 ITB0059 501.2155
15 11C0560-02 GM0510-02
16 ICG6000 191.0001

Complete Torch

Gas nozzle ® 12.5mm/24KD;REkE ® 12.5mm/24KD

contact tip/ ® 1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28; 5EE 15/ ® 1.0mm/M6 x 28

Contact tip/holder 24KD M6 26MM; S FE I /24K D/M6/26MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 24KD; 8 & 47 85 24KD

Torch head/quick replacement 24KD; R #4851/24KD

Suitable body/quick replacement/M12 x 1.0/24KD;F#i& Eitk/ R 3/M12 x 1.0/24KD
Torch handLe/euro/PA66+30%GF/BLACK;MIGF#i/ ikt H/RX L /PA66+30%GF/E &
Trigger red;} &€ AFF X 21.8MM 4 &

Joint with spring; 3 S5k

Coaxial cable 3M; B4 FE 45 4H/3k

Spring/cable support/black; #4437 1% F3# 8/BLACK

Back box hole; Z SRR FHE

Gun plug nut; 4t i R IR/ & B SR AL

Euro central adapter body/spring pins;BR =t f Se sk /38 14 5+

Insulated steel liner/® 1.0-1.2mm/3m red/torch; 44k EiX 248 © 1.0-1.2mm/3K /4L &

Spanner for MIG,MIG 12481k F

ICTQ2698 MIG 24KD torch 3m with spring pins/quick replacement;X&4&24KD/3k /38 {4 $1 /1R

ICTQ2699 MIG 24KD torch 4m with spring pins/quick replacement; X248 24KD/4k 3814 §1 /iR e

ICTQ2695 MIG 24KD torch 5m with spring pins/quick replacement; &4 24KD/5k /38 14 §1 /1
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) 24 -
EXTIEMER NBEREANSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFFHM)



RINTE LN
TORCH 36

Cooling A #1753

c € EN 60974-7

Technical data BARASH

Gas Cooled 54

Duty cycle 60% E#%&60%  340Amp CO, 300Amp MIX

Wire Size IR£EHE ®©0.8-1.6mm

I T T

1 ICS0072

2 ICU0005-12
3 1CU0687

4 ICF0562

5 1CZ0039

6 1ZH7021

7 ICV0069

8 IHQ0070

9 1ZH0864

10 ICN0670

11 IFT0897

12 IHJ0645

13 IHJOO70

14 ITB0059

15 11C0590-04
16 ICG6000

Complete Torch
ICTQ2998
1ICTQ2999

1ICTQ2995

. 25

145.0078

140.0442

MD0132

014.0023

MF0084

FB2076

MP0014

185.0031

FB0319

MHO0120

EA0342

BWO0195

BW0020

501.2155

GM0540-04

191.0001

Gas nozzle ®16mm 36KD;HEHE ® 16mm 36KD

Contact tip/ ® 1.2mm E-CU/M8 x 30; S I/ ® 1.2mm/M8 x 30

Contact tip/holder 36KD M8 32MM; 5 3 B EE/36KD/M8/32MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 36KD; 8 &2 43728 36KD

Torch head/quick replacement 36KD; 4 351/36KD

Suitable body/quick replacement/M12 x 1.0/24KD;F#i& Fitk/ R 3/M12 x 1.0/24KD
Torch handle/euro/PA66+30%GF/black;MIGF /R4 37/EX 3L /PA66+30%GF/ 2 &
Trigger red; {24 A FF 3% 21.8MM LA &

Joint with spring; #3# & kT

Coaxial cable 3M; B4 B 4E£E/3%

Spring/cable support/black; B84 3 1 F3# % /black

Back box hole; — &K FHE

Gun plug nut; /@R IR/ & BIRLL

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Bzt f se 4 sk /38 5t

Insulated steel liner ®1.2-1.6mm 3M yellow; 4% EELE ©1.2-1.6mm 3K #HE

Spanner for MIG;MIG 12481k F

MIG 36KD torch 3m with spring pins/quick replacement; 24 36KD/3k /38 14 $1 /1R
MIG 36KD torch 4m with spring pins/quick replacement; &4 36KD/4k /38 145t/ {5

MIG 36KD torch 5m with spring pins/quick replacement; &4 36KD/5k /38 14 §1 /1

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEEFMT)

Technical data BARSH

Cooling 41753 Gas Cooled 5%

C€ EN 60974-7

Duty cycle 60% ##%60% 180Amp CO, ,140Amp MIX

Wire Size R£HE ®0.6-1.2mm

1 1CS0001

2 ICU0003-08
3 1CZ0007

4 ICV0057

5 IHQO070

6 ICNO860

7 IFT0897

8 IHJ0645

9 IFT0063

10 IHJ0063

1 ITB0038

12 1ZT0072

13 11C0066-03
14 1CG6000

Complete Torch
ICT1615
ICT1611
ICT1612

MC0006
MD0008-08
MF0002
MP0052
185.0031
MH0310
EA0342
BWO0195
EA0018
BW0018
AR0083
FA0027
GM0011-03
191.0001

MA6165
MABG166
MA6167

oo Y
et [

13

o/

S oa

roien | oo ||

Description

Gas Nozzle ®14mm;BiH © 14mm

Contact tip ®0.8mm E-CU;SHE K ©0.8mm

Torch head; €3

Torch grip handle/MAXI 150;MAXI| 150F 4%
Trigger; #2418 FAFF 2%

Coaxial cable MAXI 150/3M; El4#HEE 4548 MAXI 150/3%
Spring cable support; 3z 3 &

Back box hole; — AL B FIEE

Screw M4X6 UNI;#2£2 M4X6 UNI
Adaptornut; 246§ X 12 5

Central adaptor TW/Euro M12x1/Spring pins;#52# s5/TW/Euro M12x1/38 14§+

Linernut M11x1;3% £ & $82 8/M11x1
Steel liner 3.4m ®©0.8-1.0mm;%£&3.4m ©0.8-1.0mm

Spanner for MIG;MIGIE iR F

MIG MAX150 torch 3m Euro/TW with spring pins; &4t MAX150/33k/3 14 $1/BR =X
MIG MAX150 torch 4m Euro/TW with spring pins; &4t MAX150/4K /3814 $/8x X
MIG MAX150 torch 5m Euro/TW with spring pins; &4t MAX150/5k/3 14 $1/BR =X

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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SUPER MAXI 250

Technical data
Cooling A#1AR

C€ Eneosraz

BAREH

Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% ##:%60% 250Amp CO, ,200Amp MIX

Wire Size B£E®Z

®©0.8-1.2mm

| position | Cove | ket | Deseriion

19
20
21

Complete Torch

_____

1CS0673 MC0128
1CU0008-10 MD0003-10
ICF0006 ME0001
1CZ0629 MF0174
1CZ0628 64445
ITY0072 AU0027
1CG0020 MT0070
ICV0855-01 MP0355-01
1HJ0672 BWO0127
IHQ0070 185.0031
IFT0874 EA0329
IHJ0777 BWO0319
ICN0798 MH0243
IFT0897-01 EA0342
IHJ0645 BW0195
IFT0063 EA0018
IHJ0070 BW0020
ITB0038 AR0083
1270072 FA0027
11C0067-06 GMO0012-06
1CG6007 MT1002
1CG6000 191.0001
ICT1715-36 MA6265
ICT1711-36 MA6266
ICT1712-36 MA6267

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FXTIEMER NBEREHNSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFEEHMT)

L - &
\/i
X ‘/_ /11

16 14 13

s
. - .iuL'I' il
1H1

Gas Nozzle ®16mm;MEHE © 16mm

Contact tip ®1.0mm;SEH ®1.0mm

Gas diffuser; it 2%

Torch head 45° ;#£3 45°

Torch head 60° ;4% 60°

Gas Hose Nipple;#&sk

Adjusting Block Kit Clamp;E iz

Handle; F4%

Hanger for handle MAXI250 ® 16mm;MAXI| F4#FA#5AMAXI250 ® 16mm
Trigger; 248 A FF %

Screw 3.0x10;4#2£ 3.0x10

Joint with spring;#53# &5k

Coaxial cable 3m;FE4548 3m

Spring cable Support; 38

Back box;/F1EE

Screw M4x6;42 22 M4x6

Gun plug nut; R 42

Central adaptor TW/Euro M12x1/Spring pins; 5k TW/Euro M12x1/38 145t
Liner nut M11x1; X £ B S RIEEF M11x1

Steel line 3.0m®0.8-0.9mm;i%X % 3.0m ©0.8-0.9mm
Spanner for Pan torch; BNt A RILF

Spanner for MIG;MIG 124811 F

MIG MAXI 250 torch 3m with spring pins; &4 MAXI 250/3m/3 14§t
MIG MAXI 250 torch 4m with spring pins; &4 MAXI 250/4m/3# 14§t
MIG MAXI 250 torch 5m with spring pins; &4t MAXI 250/5m/3% 4 §t

SUPER MAXI 350

s L ol ¥

Technical data BAREH oo 22

Cooling #755% Gas Cooled 5% pral

Duty cycle 60% ##;%60% 400Amp CO, ,300Amp MIX '

Wire Size B£E#& ©0.8-1.6mm 20
e —

(%))

19 18 17 1

L L el

= ST bR R RAL

16—

)
1 1CS0067 MC0012 Gas Nozzle ®18mm ;Bi#§ ®18mm
2 ICU0009-12 MDO0004-12 Contact tip ®1.2mm; SEH ©1.2mm
3 ICF0008 ME0003 Gas diffuser; 5> 8%
4 ICK0637 MQ0182 Insulator for Torch head; & £¥k
5 1CZ0792 MF0247 Torch head;#t: 3
6 1TY0684 AU0028 Back fitting coaxial cable; BB 451k
7 1ICG0027 MT0072 Adjusting Block Kit Clamp;Efiztk
8 ICV0855-01 MP0355-01 Handle;F 4%
8.1 1HJ0670 MP0355-01 Hanger for handle ® 18mm;MAXI| FEFR#E# ®18mm
9 IHQ0070 185.0031 Trigger;} E4 A X
10 IFT0874 EA0329 Screw 3.0x10;#2£ 3.0x10
11 IHJO777 BW0222 Joint for MIG handle;MIGFHh FEk sk
12 IFT0876-01 EA0321-01 Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B84 37 14 F 38 8 /45 15 = 5%
13 ICNO0791 MH0246 Coaxial cable 3m;F4548 3m
14 IFT0824 EA0379 Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B84 3% % Fi 3 8 /58 15 2 5
15 1HJ0872 BW0327 Back box with closing ring; FHE&E/& 1%
16 IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4x6;#2 £ M4x6
17 IHJ0070 BW0020 Adaptor nut; 4 SRR &
18 ITB0038 AR0083 Central adaptor TW/Euro M12x1/Spring pins; 5%k TW/Euro M12x1/38 14t
19 1ZT0072 FA0027 Liner nut M11x 1,3 £ B9 R IEE M11x1
20 11C0068-06 GMO0012-06 Steel liner 3.4m ®1.2-1.6mm;EZLE 3.4m ®1.2-1.6mm
21 1ICG6007 MT1002 Spanner for pan torch; B X1 A< fAiRF
22 ICG6000 191.0001 Spanner for MIG;MIG 128k F

Complete Torch

ICT1815-36 MA6365 MIG MAXI 350 torch 3m with spring pins; &4 MAXI 350/3m/3 14t

ICT1811-36 MA6366 MIG MAXI 350 torch 4m with spring pins; X2t MAXI 350/4m/3# 1§t

ICT1812-36 MA3667 MIG MAXI 350 torch 5m with spring pins; & MAXI 350/5m/3# 15t
Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) 28 -
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SUPER MAXI 450

Technical data
Cooling %4153

Duty cycle 60% ##%60%

Wire Size B£H7#E

c € EN 60974-7

RASH

Gas Cooled 5%
500Amp CO, ,400Amp MIX

®0.8-2.0mm

18
19
20
21
22

Complete Torch

. 29

1CS0067
ICU0005-12
ICF0001
ICK0637
1CZ0031
ITY0684
1CG0027
ICV0855-01
IHJ0673
IHQ0070
IFT0874
IHJO777
IFT0876-01
ICN0794
IFT0824
IHJ0872
IFT0063
IHJ0070
ITB0038
1270072
11C0068-06
ICG6007

1CG6000

ICT1915-36
ICT1911-36

ICT1912-36

I T T

MC0012
MDO0005-12
ME0006
MF0182
MF0086
AU0028
MT0072
MP0355-01
BW0128
185.0031
EA0329
BW0222
EA0321-01
Mh0249
EA0379
BW0327
EA0018
BW0020
AR0083
FA0027
GMO0012-06
MT1002

191.0001

MA6465
MA6466
MAG467

Description

Gas Nozzle ® 18mm;EE# © 18mm

Contact tip ®1.2mm E-CU/M8;ZH I ®1.2mm/M8

Gas diffuser; 53t z8

Insulator for Torch head; 4243k

Torch head;#8 i

Back fitting coaxial cable of MAXI;MAXI # FE 4 sk

Adjusting Block Kit Clamp; izt

Handle; F#%

Hanger for handle ® 20;MAXI FERE#® 20

Trigger; 248 FFF %

Screw 3.0x10;#2£ 3.0x10

Joint for MIG handle;MIGF4# kL

Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B84 3% 15 F 38 & /48 15 3 5
Coaxial cable 3m;RE4i4H 3m

Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; BB 45 3 4% FI 3 & /55 1% 9 §%
Back box with closing ring; FHEE/& 1%

Screw M4x6;i2 4 M4x6

Adaptor nut; e X IR &

Central adaptor TW/Euro M12x1/Spring pins; sk TW/Euro M12x1/314$+
Liner nut M11x1; 2 £ EHREE M11x1

Steel liner 3.4m ®1.2-1.6mm;E£% 3.4m ®1.2-1.6mm

Spanner for pan torch; B X8 A RIRF

Spanner for MIG;MIG 12484k F

MIG MAXI 450 torch 3m with spring pins;/&4t MAXI 450/3m/3é 4 &t
MIG MAXI 450 torch 4m with spring pins; /&4t MAXI 450/4m/3# {4 &+
MIG MAXI 450 torch 5m with spring pins; &4 MAXI 450/5m/3é 145t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEEFMT)

SUPER MAXI 4000

c € EN 60974-7

Technical data RARSH

Cooling #1753 Water Cooled 7k%

Duty cycle 100% ##%100% 400Amp CO, ,350Amp MIX
Wire Size 18£8 ®1.0-2.4mm

T T T
1

1CS0067 MC0012

2 ICU0005-12 MDO0005-12
3 ICF0004 MEO0009
4 1C10061 MG0016
5 1ICG0027 MTO0072
6 ICV0855- 01 MP0355-01
7 IHQO0070 185.0031
8 IFT0874 EA0329
9 IHJO777 BX0222
10 IFT0870 EA0320
11 ICD0077 MNO0022
12 IHJO715 BW0265
13 IHJO763 BW0218
14 IFT0722 EA0277
15 1ZT8070 FA3020
16 IFT0063 EA0018
17 IFTO764 EA0219
18 IHJ0072 BW0027
19 ITB0607 AR0102
20 1ZT0071 FA0026
21 IKH0605 QB0105
22 11C0590 GM0540
23 ICG6007 EA0297
24 ICG6000 191.0001
25 IHJO306 BW0801
26 1HJ0308 BW0803
Complete Torch ICH7898-36 MB2343

ICH7899-36 MB2344

ICH7895-36 MB2345

21/‘ 14 15 14 44 /O

aays
e (w _J§ Mg

25 26

14 15 ﬁﬁ
&

14

18 13 12 9 10

e

16—, llﬁﬂ

Description

Gas Nozzle ®18mm;HEH§ © 18mm

Contact tip ®1.2mm E-CU/M8;SEEH ® 1.2mm/M8

Gas diffuser; 53t 8

Torch head; 3

Adjusting Block Kit Clamp;E itk

Handle; ¥4

Trigger;}248 FIFF %

Screw 3.0x16;42£ 3.0x16

Joint for MIG handle; F 4% A%k sk

Spring cable support; 8483 15 A% &

Cable assenbly;FE 4548

Handle closing ring; F4h i %

Back box for water cooled torches; k418 538

Clamp ® 9.0mm; % © 9.0mm

Quick connector water ® 6mm;zki4tRiEFEL © 6mm

Screw M4x6;#242 M4x6

Hose support for water cooled rear box; 7k & 37+

Adaptor nut /Blue; i 5% 12 £/ &

Euro centre adaptor/water/maxi/spring pin;EXzt i st sk/7k 4 /MAXI/38 4 5+
Liner nut;ik 22 & § SR iR 5

EPDM output water tube ®5x8mm 0.8m red;EPDM H7k& ®5x8mm 0.8m Red
Insulated Steel Liner ® 1.2-1.6mm/3m/Yellow; 4G EXLE ©1.2-1.6mm/3m/&E &
Spanner for pan torch; B X8 A fAIRF

Spanner for MIG;MIG 181647 F

Plastic support for water cooling connector red7k #/41 &

Plastic support for water cooling connector bluezk /i &

MIG MAXI 4000 torch 3m with spring pins;#&# MAX| 4000/3m/3# %5t
MIG MAXI 4000 torch 4m with spring pins;#&# MAX| 4000/4m/3 14t
MIG MAXI 4000 torch 5m with spring pins;#&# MAX| 4000/5m/3# %5t

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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TORCH P180 — . : TORCH P350

N 21 _
c € EN 60974-7 —— € EN 60974-7
_ i 20
20
Technical data HARESH 19 Technical data BEREH
Cooling A #1753 Gas Cooled 5% i Cooling % #1753 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% &#3%60%  200Amp CO, ,160Amp MIX Duty cycle 60% ##%60%  340Amp CO, ,320Amp MIX
Wire Size B4 E#R ®©0.8-1.2mm Wire Size B4EHRZ ®0.8-1.6mm
*
20 12
21 / \
18

EN

/ 18
14 11 {\ 15 14
i /-

T

UGS L\az ~us
1 1CS0456 MC0951 Nozzle PAN 180;m:#%/H =180 1 1CS0496 MC0941 Nozzle P350;®:HE/ H =350
2 ICU0746-08 MD0291-08 Contact tip ®0.8mm E-CU/M6 x 45, SE B ©0.8mm/M6 x 45 2 IFT0668 EA0113 Grower M21mm; & B3 E M21mm
] 1CZ0740 MF0290 Torch head PAN 180;1&%i/H {180 3 ICU0746-10 MD0291-10 Contact tip® 1.0mm E-CU M6X45; 5 FE K ® 1.0mm M6X45mm
4 ICV0895-01 MP0345-01 MIG handle PAN180;MIGF4#/H %180 4 ICF0976 MEO421 Ceramic diffuser P350;F & 5>if 2% H3L350
5 IHQV186 BX0631 Switch for MIG/PAN;#EhF 2/ B 6 B 5 1CS6609 MC1104 Insulator P350;£85kf H350
6 IFT0860 EA0310 Spring for switch/PAN; 3 B 346/ E 7 3 6 1C20749 MF0294 Torch head P350;#83i H3X.350
7 |FT0853 EA0358 Screw D.3x8 UNIO707:424 D.3x8 6.1 ICF0971 ME0426 Torch head front part P350;#¢ 3R B350
8 IFT0825 EA0375 Spring cable support; B 4E3 1 A% 7 1CV0850-01 MP0350-01 MIG handle P350/500;MIGF#% A={350/500
9 ICNO110-01 MHO660-01 Coaxial cable assembling/3m/PAN; FIsF 44 /3m/HI 3t 8 TP EA0329 SCL LRSI, LAl AERS
IHQO0186 i K& C
10 1ZH7065 FB2015 Gas connector for MIG torch/PAN; A st FS &k ° Q BX0631 Switch for MIG/PAN: Iz /B 3L
10 IFT0860 Spring for switch/PAN; / 3
11 IFT0821 EA0376 Spring cable support/PAN; R4 1 &/ ST IPHINE, b S B
11 1ZH0864 . Joint with spring;# ¥
12 IFT0020 04260.44 Nut M4;7 8 82 8 M4 086 04260.44 int with spring; 3 5k ¥
12 ICN0188-01 MH0633-01 Coaxial cable 3m;E#hFE448/3m
13 IFTO079 EA0024 Screw M4x20;42£2 M4x20
13 I1ZH7065 FB2015 Gas connector for MIG torch/PAN; S &#3k/H 3
14 IHJ0793 BW0248 Back box for PAN torch;[F8E&E/HR N >
14 IFT0821 EA0376 Spring cable support;FE 4 # s &/ B
15 IHQO759 BX0254 Connector 2 holes/PAN;F & i/ T
15 1HJ0793 BW0248 Back box;[FHEE/AZ
16 1ZT9009 FA4004 Connector with hexagonal nut 9/16-18;##L79/16-18 N f 2 &
16 IFT0020 04260.44 Nut M4;7x F 828 M4
17 IFT0803 EA0308 Spring for gas tube; & Fi3# &
17 IFT0079 EA0024 Screw M4x20;4#2 £ M4x20
18 IKHO0669 QBO114 Epdm tube 4.8x10m;Epdm®&4.8x10 N
18 IHQO759 BX0254 Connector 2 holes/PAN; B A {l/H4 T
19 11C0551 GM0556 Insulated steel liner /®0.8-1.0mm/3.1m/Black PAN 180; 44k % 2% ©0.8-1.0mm 3.1m/B &/H (180 ) R
19 1ZT9009 FA4004 Connector with hexagonal nut 9/16-18;4%3£9/16-18x 42 &
20 1CG6000 191.0001 ; 12 N
Spanner for MIG torches;MIG 121681k F 20 IFT0803 EA0308 Spring for gas tube; S & FI3#
21 1CG6007 MT1002 Spanner for PAN torch; X1 A 75 =
G Sl S 21 IKHO669 QBO114 Epdm tube 4.8x10m;Epdm#4.8x10
22 11C0510 GM0560 Green steel liner ® 1.0-1.2mm 3m ;HFEHKEZFLE © 1.0-1.2mm/3m/4R &
23 ICG6000 191.0001 Spanner for MIG torches;MIG (2R F
Complete Torch
P 24 1CG6007 MT1002 Spanner for PAN torch; Bt 7S iR F
ICT6531-36 MIG 180 torch 3m PAN;242180 3% B3t Complete Torch ICT6230-36 MIG P350 torch 3m PAN;/248350 35 3t
ICT6532-36 MIG 180 torch 4m PAN;2i180 4 B3t ICT6236-36 MIG P350 torch 4m PAN;#2#£:350 43 H3t
ICTE533-36 MIG 180 torch 5m PAN;}24€180 5 5t ICT6237-36 MIG P350 torch 5m PAN;/2#£:350 53 Bzt
31 Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company mtroduchon) Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction) 32 -
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TORCH P500

Technical data

Cooling ##153

CE EN 60974-7

RARSH
Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 35% ##% 35%  500Amp CO, ,450Amp MIX
Wire Size I8£E#&

T T T

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Complete Torch

. 33

®©0.8-1.6mm

1CS0457 MC0952
IFT0669 EA0114
ICU0746-12 MD0291-12
ICF0978 ME0423
1CS6603 MC1108
1CZ0747 MF0291
ICF0975 ME0425
ICV0850-01 MP0350-01
IFT0874 EA0329
IHQ0186 BX0631
IFT0860 EA0310
1ZH0864 04260.44
ICN0180-01 MH0630-01
1ZH7065 FB2015
IFT0821 EA0376
IHJ0793 BW0248
IFT0020 04260.44
IFTO079 EA0024
IHQO759 BX0254
1ZT9009 FA4004
IFT0803 EA0308
IKHO0669 QB0114
11C0518 GM0563
1CG6000 191.0001
1CG6007 MT1002
ICT6240-36

1CT6246-36

ICT6247-36

3 4

e /-

Lo
GEED i

b7 =18

Description

Nozzle P500;®iH%/H =X 500

Grower M25mm; % 3% M25mm

Contact tip ®1.2mm E-CU/MBX45;SEEH ®1.2mm/M6X45
Ceramic diffuser P500;F& 43iftzs H= 500

Insulator P500;44k =5/ H 3¢ 500

Torch head P500; H=500 &3

Torch head front part P500;#&3ia1E H3X500

MIG handle P350/500;MIGF#% Hx{350/500

Screw M3X10mm;#2£2 M3X10mm

Switch for MIG/PAN;#zh 7 /B it A

Spring for switch/PAN;3#% &/ H S\ zh Fr % F

Joint with spring; # 3 &5k

Coaxial cable 3m;EI#AE4548/3m

Gas connector for MIG torch/PAN; S &#k/H5K

Spring cable support; FE45 37 1 s &/ X

Back box;[FiEE/HRK

Nut M4;7x F 128 M4

Screw M4X20;#24 M4X20

Connector 2 holes/PAN; S ALE/#2 T

Connector with hexagon nut9/16-18;#££9/16-187x 1R &
Spring for gas tube; S & %

Epdm tube 4.8x10m;Epdm&4.8x10 %

Black steel liner ®1.2-1.6mm 3m; &L ZEHELE ©1.2-1.6mm/3m/2 &
Spanner for MIG torches;MIG 1E1¢ iR F

Spanner for PAN torch; Bt B A fIRF

MIG P500 torch 3m PAN;(&46500 3% H=X

MIG P500 torch 4m PAN;# 48500 4k B3
MIG P500 torch 5m PAN; #2500 5 B3

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEEFMT)

Technical data

Cooling #1753
Duty cycle 60% & ##%60%
Wire Size R£EHE

[emmn e [ 0w ]

Complete Torch

CE EN 60974-7

BARSH
Gas Cooled 54

180Amp CO,, 150Amp MIX

®©0.6-1.0mm

1CS0411
1CU0802-08
ICU0014
ICZ0055
IHJ0998
IHQ0269
ICV0004
1ZH0864
ICN0663-19
IFT0897
IHJ0645
IHJOO70
ITB0012
11IC0190

ICG6000

ICT1693

ICT1694

ICT1695

MC0966

MD0307-08

MDO0069

MF0055

BW0443

BX0714

MP0009

FB0319

MH0118-07

EA0342

BWO0195

BW0020

AR0067

GMO0640

191.0001

Gas nozzle threaded ES 160/® 13mm;Ei#E/ES 160/ 13mmm
Contact tip ®0.8mm/M6 x 27 x 7;SE I ©0.8mm/M6 x 27 x 7
Contact tip/holder ES 160;5:FEHsEE/ES 160

Torch head ES160/250;#31/ES160/250

Switch button/ES160/250;F %1% $#/ES160/250

Switch base; FF&EE

Torch handle/black/ES160/250; 34/ &/ES160/250

Joint with spring;#53 &5k

Coaxial cable 3M; E4#FE45 /3K

Spring/cable support/black; R 4 3% % Fi3# & /black

Back box hole;— S BEXFHE

Gun plug nut;{§§i 42 /& BIR 4L

Euro central adapter body/gas; Bz gt sk/25 %

Insulated steel liner ®0.6-0.8mm 3.5M black; 44 Ei% £ & ©0.6-0.8mm 3.5M B

Spanner for MIG;MIG 12481k F

Mig torch ES 160/ 3m /with spring pin/euro type; & ES160/ 3 3 $t/ER =
Mig torch ES 160/ 4m /with spring pin/euro type; &4t ES160/ 4% 3#15H/ERR

Mig torch ES 160/ 5m /with spring pin/euro type; &4 ES160/ 5 it $t/ER=

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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c € EN 60974-7

Technical data BARSH

Cooling AH 7R Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% E#i%60% 230Amp CO,, 200Amp MIX
Wire Size R£EHE ®0.8-1.2mm

I T T S

1 1CS0412 MC0967

2 ICU0802-10 MD0307-10
3 ICU0015 MD0065

4 1CZ0055 MF0055

5 IHJ0998 BW0443

6 IHQ0269 BX0714

7 ICV0004 MP0009

8 1ZH0864 FB0319

9 ICN0664-19 MHO0119-19
10 IFT0897 EA0342

1 IHJ0B45 BW0195

12 IHJO070 BW0020

13 ITB0012 AR0067

14 11C0193 GM0648

15 ICG6000 191.0001

Complete Torch

Gas nozzle threaded ES 250/ ® 14mm;iHE/ES 250/ ® 14mm
Contact tip ®1.0mm/M6 x 27 x 7; S ®1.0mm/M6 x 27 x 7
Contact tip/holder ES 250;5: B2 M EE/ES 250

Torch head ES 160/250;#€ 3/ES 160/250

Switch button/ES 160/250;F X 1%$#/ES 160/250

Switch base; 7 X EE

Torch handle/black/ES 160/250;F /2 /ES 160/250

Joint with spring;# 38 E KT

Coaxial cable 3M; E4h B 45£E/3%

Spring/cable support/black; B8 45 37 1% F 3 % /black

Back box hole; — & BB /FHEE

Gun plug nut; /&4 8 R 18 5/ & R HR 4L

Euro central adapter body/gas; &zt f s 52 5k /%814

Insulated steel liner ®0.9-1.0mm 3.5M black; 44 Z% £ & ©0.9-1.0mm 3.5M B

Spanner for MIG;MIG 121837 F

ICT1683 Mig torch ES 250/ 3m /with spring pin/euro type; &4t ES 250/ 3% 3#i4$H/Riz
ICT1684 Mig torch ES 250/ 4m /with spring pin/euro type; &g ES 250/ 4% s#iEst/RR
ICT1685 Mig torch ES 250/ 5m /with spring pin/euro type; &4 ES 250/ 5% 3#1E5t/EX=
35 Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
| TR, NERRINSEHSNEE, BUHEAR (AREN)

C€

Technical data

Cooling B #I A
Duty cycle 60% &% %&60%
Wire Size 1B E1Z

I T I S

10
1
12
13
14

15

Complete Torch

EN 60974-7

BASH

Gas Cooled 5%
290Amp CO,, 260Amp MIX
®0.8-1.2mm

1CS0417 MC0962
1CU0805-10 MD0305-10
ICF0098 ME0043
1CZ0059 MF0054
IHJ0997 BW0442
IHQ0269 BX0714
ICV0005 MP0005
1ZH0864 FB0319
ICN0696-19 MHO0141-19
IFT0897 EA0342
IHJ0645 BW0195
IHJOO70 BW0020
ITB0012 AR0067
11C0150 GMO0650
ICG6000 191.0001
ICT1673

ICT1674

ICT1675

Gas nozzle threaded ES 305; 154 ES 305

Contact tip ®1.0mm/M8 x 37; 5 ®1.0mm/M8 x 37

Gas diffuser M8/ES 305/315/400/405; 4y it # M8/ES 305/315/400/405
Torch head ES 305;##/ES 305

Switch button/ES 305/405;FF X #%48/ES 305/405

Switch base; Fr % EE

Torch handle/black/ES 305/405;F 4/ & &/ES 305/405

Joint with spring;#f 3 & 5k 45

Coaxial cable/3M; E%f FE 45 4H/3%

Spring/cable support/black; B8 4% 3% ¥ Fi 3 % /black

Back box hole; — AU R FIEE

Gun plug nut; /&8 X125/ & BAR 4L

Euro central adapter body/gas;BX = s e k/z= 0%

Insulated steel liner ® 1.4mm 3.5M black; 44X £E ©1.4mm 3.5M B

Spanner for MIG;MIG 1&1£1RF

Mig torch ES 305/ 3m /with spring pin/euro type; &4 ES 305/3% 3# {4 5t/ER =
Mig torch ES 305/ 4m /with spring pin/euro type; &4t ES 305/4% 3#i:$H/RXzX

Mig torch ES 305/ 5m /with spring pin/euro type;!&it ES 305/5% 3#k§t/ERzt

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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Technical data
Cooling A #1753

c € EN 60974-7

BRARSHE
Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% & #%&60% 350Amp CO,, 320Amp MIX

Wire Size 124 H#Z

| position | coe | Rt | pescriwton

10

1

12

13

14

15

Complete Torch

. 3/

©0.8-1.6mm

1CS0757 MC0252
1CU0805-12 MD0305-12
ICF0098 ME0043
1CZ0094 MF0049
IHJ0997 BW0442
1HQ0269 BX0714
ICV0005 MPOO005
1ZH0864 FB0319
ICN0616-19 MH0161-19
IFT0897 EA0342
IHJ0645 BW0195
IHJ0070 BWO0020
ITB0012 AR0067
11C0150 GM0650
ICG6000 191.0001
ICT1663

ICT1664

ICT1665

Gas nozzle;

Contact tip ®1.2mm/M8 x 37; 5K ®1.2mm/M8 x 37

Gas diffuser M8/ES 305/315/400/405; 4 ifit#% M8/ES 305/315/400/405
Torch head ES 400/405;#t3i/ES 400/405

Switch button/ES 305/405;FF % #24#/ES 305/405

Switch base; 7 X EE

Torch handle/black/ES 305/405;F /%= fa/ES 305/405

Joint with spring; 3 & k15

Coaxial cable 3M; EI%#FB 45 4H/3k

Spring/cable support/black; B4 7 1% F3# & /black

Back box hole; = S L #EX K [F10E

Gun plug nut; @ E 12 5/ & B IR

Euro central adapter body/gas; Bz s s 3k/25 14

Insulated steel liner ® 1.4mm 3.5M black; 4% E¥£E ©1.4mm 3.5M B

Spanner for MIG,MIG 1&#E1RF

Mig torch ES 405/ 3m /with spring pin/euro type; /&4t ES 405/ 3% 3/
Mig torch ES 405/ 4m /with spring pin/euro type;i&4t ES 405/ 4% 3%/

Mig torch ES 405/ 5m Awith spring pin/euro type;X&# ES 405/ 5% #t/Ri

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEEFMT)

BND 200

Technical data
Cooling ##153

Duty cycle 60% &#;:%60%
Wire Size 18£8

[ pasimon[eem | P et

g~ W N =

o

7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
8-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7
8-8
8-9
8-10
8-11
8-12
8-13
8-14

10
11
12
13
14

Complete Torch

c € EN 60974-7

BAREH

Gas Cooled 5%
230Amp CO,. 200Amp MIX
®0.8-1.2mm

14

—

T
w2/

1CS0965 4392
ICU0765-10 MD0215-10
ICF0660 4335
IHJ0045 4323R
ICZ0715 QT2-45
IHJO036 4780
ICV0053 MP0058
IFT0972 EA0427
IHQ0019 5662
IFT0616 EA0161
IFT0656 IFT0656
IFT0650-01 EA0150-01
ITY6700 4213B
IFT9450 EA4950
IFT0839 EA0384
IHQ0700 185.0031
IHQ0708 BX0203
ICK0876 MQ0321
ICN0296 MHO0741
IHQ0090 BX0040
IHQO740 BX0290
1ZH0864 FB0319
1SG0977 CT0422
ITY0690 AU0140
IFTO739 EA0284
IFT0720 EA0270
IHJO713 BW0268
IFT0063 EA0018
IHJ0078 BW0023
ITB0035 AR0085
IHQ0050 BX0050
11C0099-01 GMO0044-01
ICT5730

ICT5736

ﬂ/ —r

3 4 5

8-10 8-12/ 8-11/

Nozzle ®12.5MM brass bd 4392;iB§ ®12.5mm # & BD4392
Contact tip ® 1.0MM BD serie 74; 5B ©1.0mm BD 7453
Diffuser BD 4335;4}37:8% BD 4335

Insulator torchbody BND; ¢ #i4 4%l BND
Torchhead/qt2/45degree; 1 3/QT2/45

Neck insulator 4780;48 31442 4780
Handle/black/BND;F##/2 &/BND

Hook/BND;#44/BND

Trigger for BND/5662/yellow;BND#t Fi FF 5%/5662/% &

Scrwe M3.5x0.6-10;#2£2 M3.5x0.6-10

Nut M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3/nickel plating; #E$R42 £ M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3
Nut M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3/nickel plating; & 242 M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3
Back Fitting Cable BD4213B;FE4i#k BD4213B
Mut/BND200; 42 £/BND200

Cable suppor spring/BND300-400; B3 44 37 4 F 3% #/BND300-400
Female trigger wire connector; FF X 12l & & 14 ()

Insulator for connector; ¥ ¢4 (B) B NEZES

Heat shrink tubing:#4&& ®© 25mm/%

Coaxial cable 3.6m/4wires; =4 F8 45 28/3.6K /4542 H £

Insulator tube/ ® 3 M; E &/ ® 30mm/K

Preinsulated Male Cylindrical Plug; BEl#EiR 2 HiI &R 14 ()

Joint With Spring; 3 # 3Kk

Rings For Cable Clamping D19.3X21.3X42; B3 4 /% 2 Ffi $ ] D19.3X21.3X42
Back fitting cable/BND;F 45 k/BND

Clamp ®11.5mm; &4 ®©11.5mm

Clamp ®20mm; &4 ®20mm

Back box for air cooling; =48 [F1BE

Screw M4X6 UNI 6107;42£2 M4X6 UNI 6107

Gun plug nut/BINZEL TYPE/brass screw; ¢ 5 512 £/BINZEL /542 £
Assembly of euro centre adaptor/BND;EX =X Fr s 3k 48 4/BND
Insulator tube/®5 M; E#E &/ © 5 %

Liner 4 m = 0.9-1.2 mm; % £% 4m - 0.9-1.2 mm

Torch BND200/3.6m;*24¢/BND200/3.6k
Torch BND200/4.6m; 24¢/BND200/4.6k

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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BND 300/350

Technical data
Cooling 41753

c€ EN 60974-7

BRARSH
Gas Cooled =%

Duty cycle 60% &#;%60% 300/350Amp CO,

Wire Size B4£E#&

[pesition | esie R [l et

o~ 0 N =

6

7-1
7-2
73
7-4
7-5
7-6
8
8-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7
8-8
8-9
8-10
8-11
8-12
8-13
8-14
9

10
1
12
13
14

Complete Torch

250/300Amp MIX
®0.6-1.6mm

14

. ”{ilm

-TaE

2/

1CS0965
ICU0765-16
ICF0660
IHJ0045
1ICZ0715
IHJ0036
ICV0053
IFT0972
IHQ0019
IFT0616
IFT0656
IFT0650-01
ICN0126
ITY6700
IFT0930
IFT0839
IHQO0700
IHQ0708
ICK0876
ICN0376
IHQ0090
IHQ0740
1ZH0864
1SG0977
ITY0690
IFT0739
IFT0720
IHJO713
IFT0063
IHJO078
ITB0035
IHQ0050
11C0095

ICT5770
ICT5776

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company mtroduchon)
FXTIEMER NBEREHNSERSHER, BRHEEAR (RFEEHMT)

4392
7491
4335
4323R
QT2-45
4780
MP0058
EA0427
5662
EA0161
IFT0656

EA0150-01

MH0671
4213B
EA0480
EA0384
185.0031
BX0203
MQ0321
MH0821
BX0040
BX0290
FB0319
CT0422
AU0140
EA0284
EA0270
BW0268
EA0018
BW0023
AR0085
BX0050
44215

13

8-9 8-14 8-13

Nozzle ®12.5MM brass bd 4392;i# © 12.5mm #$F BD4392
Contact tip ®1.6MM bd serie 74; M ®©1.6mm BD 74%&71
Diffuser BD 4335;4> it a5 BD 4335

Insulator torchbody BND;# 314 %% B BND
Torchhead/qt2/45degree; 1 5i/QT2/45F

Neck insulator 4780;4 31442 4780
Handle/black/BND;F#k/2 &/BND

Hook/BND;##4£4/BND

Trigger for BND/5662/yellow;BND# Fi Fr3/5662/# &

Scrwe M3.5x0.6-10;# £ M3.5x0.6-10

Nut M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3/nickel plating; #5242 £ M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3
Nut M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3/nickel plating;$E$242 £ M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3
Coaxial cable 4.6M/4wires; 1%l B 45 4H/4.6K /A Hl 2

Back Fitting Cable BD4213B; B 481k BD4213B
Mut/BND;#2£/BND

Cable suppor spring/BND300-400; 44 37 4% F 38 # /BND300-400
Female trigger wire connector; FF 542 il 2k #5171 ()

Insulator for connector; #f 4 (&) HERIELES

Heat shrink tubing:# 45 & © 25mm/k

Coaxial cable 4.6m/4wires; E]4l FE45/4.6K /442 H &

Insulator tube/ ® 3 M; E#E &/ ® 30mm/K

Preinsulated Male Cylindrical Plug; Bl AT I & 3R (2)

Joint With Spring;#53 # 5 15

Rings For Cable Clamping D19.3X21.3X42;F8 45 JE # F$F B D19.3X21.3X42
Back fitting cable/BND; B 4§#£L/BND

Clamp ®11.5mm; % ®11.5mm

Clamp ®20mm;+§& ®20mm

Back box for air cooling; =4 [FHE

Screw M4X6 UNI 6107;42£2 M4X6 UNI 6107

Gun plug nut/BINZEL TYPE/brass screw; &1¢ i 5 42 £/BINZEL 3/5R 42 £
Assembly of euro centre adaptor/BND;ERzt A sk 17 sk 20 #4/BND
Insulator tube/ ®5 M; E#EE/ 5 XK

Liner 4.5 m = 1.2-1.6 mm.(44215);$Wi% £ & 4.5 m - 1.2-1.6 mm(44215)

Torch BND300-350/3.6m;#&4/BND300-350/3.65k
Torch BND300-350/4.6m;#&4/BND300-350/4.65k

BND 400

Technical data
Cooling %##153

8-5 Duty cycle 60% #%#:#%60%
Wire Size B£ERZ
8-4
8-7

g~ W N =

6

7-1
7-2
73
7-4
7-5
7-6
8
8-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7
8-8
8-9
8-10
8-11
8-12
8-13
8-14
9

10
1
12
13
14

Complete Torch

c E EN 60974-7

BAREH

Gas Cooled z4 <
400Amp CO, ,350Amp MIX 5 8-5

\
®0.9-1.6mm 8-1 \ ) /

14 8-14 8-13

—l F}S[ﬁ

i -il.wmm ‘

“Seli—

mm

1CS0970 4491 Nozzle ®19mm brass BD4491;1iH ® 19mm 4 BD4491
ICU0769-16 1591 Contact tip ®1.6® BD SERIE 74;SHEK ©1.6mm BD 15%7%1
ICF0667 4635 Diffuser gas BD 4635;4ifitax BD 4635

IHJ0042 4423 Nozzle insulatory/BND/4423; 15 M 4 4 #4/BND/4423

1CZ0710 4790 Torchhead/4790;#&5i/BND400/4790

IHJ0036 4780 Neck insulator 4780;it 3z 4% 4780

ICV0053 MP0058 Handle/black/BND;F#%/2 &/BND

IFT0972 EA0427 Hook/BND;##£4/BND

IHQ0019 5662 Trigger for BND/5662/yellow;BND#t Fl FF 5/5662/% &

IFT0616 EA0161 Scrwe M3.5x0.6-10;#2 42 M3.5x0.6-10

IFT0656 IFT0656 Nut M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3/nickel plating; 5542 £ M3.5x0.6-11 CH6.3
IFT0650-01 EA0150-01 Nut M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3/nickel plating; 242 £ M3.5x0.6-15 CH6.3
ICNO136 MH0681 Coaxial cable 4.6M/4AWIRES; EJ4 B 4 4/4.6K /4 il 2%

ITY6700 4213B Back fitting cable BD4213B; B 4i#k BD4213B

IFT0937 EA0482 Mut/BND;#2£/BND

IFT0839 EA0384 Cable suppor spring/BND300-400; 8 4 3 #% i 3% #/BND300-400
IHQ0700 185.0031 Female trigger wire connector; FF k=l & & 14 (8)

IHQ0708 BX0203 Insulator for connector; {4 (B) AR BLEEE

ICK0876 MQ0321 Heat shrink tubing:# 48 & ® 25mm/#

ICN0956 MH0451 Coaxial cable 4.6M/4wires; =% FE 45/4.6K /4itk4z 6 2%

IHQ0090 BX0040 Insulator tube/ ® 3 M;E #& &/ © 30mm/k

IHQ0740 BX0290 Preinsulated male cylindrical plug; BIEER 12 HI 4R 1 (2)
1ZH0864 FB0319 Joint with spring; 38 S Bk TS

1SG0977 CT0422 Rings for cable clamping D19.3X21.3X42;Fa 45 & # FA$A Bl D19.3X21.3X42
ITY0690 AU0140 Back fitting cable/BND;FE 4§#% 5</BND

IFT0739 EA0284 Clamp ® 11.5mm; & ®11.5mm

IFT0720 EA0270 Clamp ®20mm;+k4$& ®20mm

IHJ0713 BW0268 Back box for air cooling; =41 FIE

IFT0063 EA0018 Screw M4X6 UNI 6107;48£2 M4X6 UNI 6107

IHJO078 BW0023 Gun Plug Nut/BINZEL TYPE/brass screw; &4¢ i % 42 f/BINZEL X AR4E £
ITB0035 AR0085 Assembly of euro centre adaptor/BND;Ex = H 521 3k 48 #4/BND
IHQ0050 BX0050 Insulator tube/ ®5 M; E &/ ©5 %

11C0095 44215 Liner 4.5 m-1.2-1.6 mm.(44215);$0E £ & 4.5 m—-1.2-1.6 mm(44215)
ICT5780 Torch BND400/3.6m; &4 BND400/3.6%

ICT5786 Torch BND400/4.6m; &4 BND400/4.65%

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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TRG300

Technical data BASH
Cooling B#H

Gas Cooled 54

Duty cycle 60% & ##%60% 300Amp CO,, 250Amp MIX

Wire Size R£HZE ®0.8-1.6mm

Euro#Esk
s

MIL$E Sk
e

TWiEsL

| position | _coe | Rt | pesciwton

=

1CS0845
ICU0775-10
1CU0033
ICF0641
IFT9386
1CZ0618-01
ICV0625
IHQ0285
IFT8198

© 00 N o o b~ W N

N
o

ICN0400-01

-
=

IFT0824-04

N
N

IHJ0872

=
w

ITB0038

N
I

11C0009-03

Complete Torch M-ICT112E30A
M-ICT115E30A
M-ICT112L30A
M-ICT115L30A
M-ICT112M30A
M-ICT115M30A
M-ICT112T30A

M-ICT115T30A

I 41

MCO0395

EA4831
MF0163-01
MP0175
BX0735
EA3643
MH0900-01
EA0379-04
BW0327
ARO0083
GM0004-03

— — = P

1 2 3 4 5
S SO d

Nozzle insulated ®5/8" /TG 401-4-62;£a4 ik ©5/8" TREGASKISS 401-4-62
SHEH D1.0 HD TG 403-10

TRG SHMEEE/404

TRG &ifi#&/402-3

TRG 3R & £18

TRG300 #E#FMEH 60° /A

TRG F#%;TRG handle

TRG FF%;TRG trigger

TRG B4I/N##E ¢2.31=156

B4 P 46 40/ 35K [ ATR HI &R TRGIBR AR R

Spring cable support/TW/black; 4537 4 F3 &/ TW/E &

Back box hole/MXI350/450/with closing ring; =4 IE#EE/MXI350/450( & §1 £ 3F)
Central adaptor/plug/TW/euro M12x1/spring pins;F 5 #L/TW/euro M12x1/3# 45t
Steel line 3.4M 0.9-1.2 TW(44354515); TWi% 2% 3.4M 0.9-1.2(44354515) LR EN

TRG300 GUN/3.6M/Euro adaptor; TRG300/3.6M/BXZ H s 2.3k
TRG300 GUN/4.6M/Euro adaptor; TRG300/4.6M/BX 3 Hr e #2:3k
TRG300 GUN/3.6M/LCN adaptor; TRG300/3.6M/# 5k
TRG300 GUN/4.6M/LCN adaptor; TRG300/4.6M/#k 5k
TRG300 GUN/3.6M/ML adaptor; TRG300/3.6M/ML#Ek
TRG300 GUN/4.6M/ML adaptor; TRG300/4.6M/ML#%k
TRG300 GUN/3.6M/TW adaptor; TRG300/3.6M/TW#k

TRG300 GUN/4.6M/TW adaptor; TRG300/4.6M/TW#k

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

X TIEMER NBRREGNSERSHIMN, ERHEEAR (AREM)

Technical data BARSH
Cooling #H AR

Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% E##%60% 400Amp CO,, 350Amp MIX

Wire Size B2 H#E ®©0.8-2.0mm

Euro##sk
s

MILEEL

| position | _coe | _rer | pescipton

-

1CS0841
ICU0770-16
1ZH0679
IFT9386
1CZ0616-01
ICV0625
IHQ0285
IFT8196

© O N O o »h W N

ICN0409-01
10 IFT0824-04
1 IHJ0872

12 ITB0038

13 11C0068-06

Complete Torch M-ICT112E40A
M-ICT115E40A
M-ICT112L40A
M-ICT115L40A
M-ICT112M40A
M-ICT115M40A
M-ICT112T40A

M-ICT115T40A

12

MC0396
MD0220-16
FB0124
EA4831

MP0175
BX0735
EA3641

EA0379-04
BW0327
AR0083
GM0013-06

s
mﬁ-—_—i]ﬂ:wﬂl,

et -

Nozzle insulated ®5/8" /TG 401-6-62;4a4kiHE ®5/8" /tregaskiss 401-6-62
Contact tip/D1.6 HD TG 403-1-116; 5 #/D1.6 HD TG 403-1-116
Tregaskiss diffuser 400A/404-3;Tregaskiss 4 ifiigs 400A/404-3

TRG & &8

TRG400 #FEM 60° /At

TRG F4##;TRG handle

TRG F3%;TRG trigger

TRG B4IAMHE ¢2.3L=166

BV R G20/ 35K/ AT P I £ TRG/RR AR

Spring cable support/TW/black; 4537 15 A &/ TW/E &

Back box hole/MXI350/450/with closing ring; <2 JE B E/MXI350/450( & $ % ¥r)
Central adaptor/plug/TW/euro M12x1/spring pins;H 5# 3k/TW/euro M12x1/38 145+
Steel line 3.4M 1.2-1.6 TW;TWiX £ & 3.4M 1.2-1.6

TRG400 GUN/3.6M/Euro adaptor; TRG400/3.6M/Bx 3 fr s sk
TRG400 GUN/4.6M/Euro adaptor; TRG400/4.6M/BX = Fr s sk
TRG400 GUN/3.6M/LCN adaptor; TRG400/3.6M/# & #k
TRG400 GUN/4.6M/LCN adaptor; TRG400/4.6M/#k & #k
TRG400 GUN/3.6M/ML adaptor; TRG400/3.6M/ML#Ek
TRG400 GUN/4.6M/ML adaptor; TRG400/4.6M/ML#k
TRG400 GUN/3.6M/TW adaptor; TRG400/3.6M/TW#k

TRG400 GUN/4.6M/TW adaptor; TRG400/4.6M/TW#k

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER. NRREGHNSERSHIMN, ERHERAR (QRE

EM)

TRG 400
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TRG500

C€ eneoorar

Technical data BARSH

Cooling A7 Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% ##%60% 500Amp CO,, 400Amp MIX
Wire Size 18 £ H&ZE ®©0.9-2.0mm

Euro#Esk
s

MIL$E Sk
e

TWiEsk

| position | _coe | Rt f  pesciwton

1 1CS0841 MC0396

2 ICU0770-16 MD0220-16
3 1ZH0679 FB0124

4 IFT9386 EA4831

5 1CZ0617-01

6 ICV0625 MP0175

7 IHQ0285 BX0735

8 IFT8196 EA3641

9 ICN0414-01

10 IFT0824-04 EA0379-04
1 IHJ0872 BW0327

12 ITB0038 AR0083

13 11C0068-06 GM0013-06

Complete Torch M-ICT112E50A
M-ICT115E50A
M-ICT112L50A
M-ICT115L50A
M-ICT112M50A
M-ICT115M50A
M-ICT112T50A

M-ICT115T50A

Nozzle insulated ®5/8" /TG 401-6-62;4E4k kg ©5/8" /tregaskiss 401-6-62
Contact tip/D1.6 HD TG 403-1-116;5F#/D1.6 HD TG 403-1-116
Tregaskiss diffuser 400A/404-3;Tregaskiss it gx 400A/404-3

TRG #FE A £ IE

TRG500 #FEM 60° /At

TRG F#%;TRG handle

TRG F%;TRG trigger

TRG B4k # ¢2.31=166

B4 B S 2 /35K /4R I 2 TRG/ER AR R

Spring cable support/TW/black; 4537 15 &/ TW/ 2 &

Back box hole/MXI1350/450/with closing ring; 14 fE#E8E/MXI350/450( & $ E3F)
Central adaptor/plug/TW/euro M12x1/spring pins; F1 55 sk/TW/euro M12x1/38 14§+
Steel line 3.4M 1.2-1.6 TW;TWiX £%& 3.4M 1.2-1.6

TRG500 GUN/3.6M/Euro adaptor; TRG500/3.6M/BX = H e 2.3k
TRG500 GUN/4.6M/Euro adaptor; TRG500/4.6M/BX = H e #2:3k
TRG500 GUN/3.6M/LCN adaptor; TRG500/3.6M/# ek
TRG500 GUN/4.6M/LCN adaptor; TRG500/4.6M/#k 5 #k
TRG500 GUN/3.6M/ML adaptor; TRG500/3.6M/ML#Ek
TRG500 GUN/4.6M/ML adaptor; TRG500/4.6M/ML#%k
TRG500 GUN/3.6M/TW adaptor; TRG500/3.6M/TW#k

TRG500 GUN/4.6M/TW adaptor; TRG500/4.6M/TW#k

_ 43 Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

X TIEMER NBRREGNSERSHIMN, ERHEEAR (AREM)

C€ encoorar

Technical data BRAREH

Cooling #A#1757 Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 60% ##i%60% 180Amp CO, ,150Amp MIX
Wire Size B£&#& ®0.6-0.8mm

Euro

MiL

I T T

1 1CS0086 21-50

2 ICU0762-08 11-30

3 1CZ0087-06 MF0032-06
4 ICV0057 MP0052

5 IHQ0073-01 BX0028-01

6 ICN6760-05 MH1210-05
7 IFT8182 EA3637

8 IHJ0098 BW0043

9 1HJ0967 BW0412

10 ITY2058 AU7053

1 IHQ0742-01 BX0297-01

12 11C0798 GM0243

13 1CG6000 191.0001

Complete Torch

ICT5600
ICT5606
ICT5607
ICT5615
ICT5611
ICT5612
ICT5613
ICT5614
ICT5620

Gas nozzle ®13X53MM TW1/21-50;iH © 13X53MM TW1/21-50

Contact tip 0.8/M6X1(11-30); FF# 0.8/M6X1(11-30)

Gun head 15AK/TW1;#8 3 15AK/TW1E

Torch grip handle/MAXI 150;MAXI 150F 4%

Trigger dark red 22.2MM; 124 A FF 2% iR 822.2MM

Coaxial cable assembling/MINI15 3M;/)54E [ RE 45 2R/35%

Spring support/front/M100/150;3% & 37 #//5 /5 $1M100/150

Gun plug nut for tw1/black/PA66+30%GF; TW1 /SR & i K 42 £/ 2 /PA66+GF30%GF
Back box hole/tw1/black/PA66+GF30%GF; TW1/5 1B /% t/PA66+GF30%GF
Connetecing adapter/TW1/M10 x 1.0; ##EK#EAF/TW1/M10 x 1.0

Connector ML/KIT; TS AR & /1 &)

Liner/®1.6 x ®4 x ®4.5/3.1M/MIL nipple;iE ££E/® 1.6 x 4 x ©4.5/3. 1M/K #h#Ek

Spanner for MIG;MIG 2R F

TWA1 Torch 3m; TW1#& 3m

TWA1 Torch 4m;TW14€ 4m

TW1 Torch 4.6m;TW1it 4.6m

TWH1 Torch 3m Euro adaptor; TW1# 32k BRzt fhseffisk
TWA1 Torch 4m Euro adaptor; TWA4E 4% Rzt fr s ffsk
TWA1 Torch 4.6m Euro adaptor; TW14t 4.6 Bzt i ik
TWA1 Torch 3m MIL adaptor; TW1 #& 3% K#/E#:0

TWA1 Torch 4m MIL adaptor; TW1 4& 4% *k#/E#0

TW1 Torch 4.6m MIL adaptor; TW1 # 4.6m¥ k&hf5#0

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

X TIEMER NBRREGNSERSHEIR, EREEAR (AREMN)
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Technical data
Cooling A#1AR

Wire Size #4&#&

1 2 3 4
z - - g
c € EN 60974-7
BRASH
Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% %#;%60% 200Amp CO, ,150Amp MIX
®0.6-1.2mm
R
10
15 14 12
/S -
d—
13ﬁ1

roien | oo ||

15

16

Complete Torch

I 45

ICS0789 22-50
ICK0680 32
ICU0008-09 14-35
ICF0077 52
1CZ0691-02 62J-45
ICV0792 83
IHQ0063 81
IHJ0787 BW0232
IFT0890-01 EA0340-01
ICN0798-300
IFT0824-01 EA0379-01
IHJ0696 BW0141
IFT0063 EA0018
1ZH7051 FB2056
1TO0092 AS0047
11C0067-06 GM0012-06

ICT5700

ICT5706

ICT5707

ICT5715

ICT5711

ICT5712

ICT5713 M210-3035

ICT5714 M212-3035

ICT5720 M215-3035

Description

Gas nozzle ®12.7mm;BEHE ®12.7mm
Insulator; £ 2 f5
Contact tip 0.035" ;S8 0.035’

Diffuser; 43 it 8%

Torch head 45GR/62J-45/Nickel-Plated outer tube /With fitting
183 45GR/62J-45/ 5 SRIMNE Mtk

MIG handle with screw;MIGF #1224

Trigger switch assembly; FF & &4

Joint for TW1-4;F 4 Fzkk/TW1-4

Spring for cable support/Zin/TW;FE 4537 1% F 38 25 /5% | %/ TW

Cable assembly/3M;FE45£8/3%

Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B84 3% 1% F 3 & /58 15 3 5
Back box with closing ring; FEE/ &1 %R

Screw M4x6; 4242 M4x6

Continental adapter / MIL M10X1;ER = B3 3L/ 1 M10X1

Connetecing adaptor TW1-4; 5 L ZAF/TW1-4

Steel line 3.4M 1.0-1.2 TW;TWE £ % 3.4M 1.0-1.2

TW2 Torch 3m;TW21¢ 33

TW2 Torch 4m; TW2ig 4%

TW2 Torch 4.6m;TW2i¢ 4.6

TW2 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW24¢ 3:K/BRT B S sk
TW2 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW2## 4/BX X s sk
TW2 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW24t 4.63K/Bk 3 fr s 4 sk
TW2 Torch 3m MIL adaptor; TW218 3 k#/E#0

TW2 Torch 4m MIL adaptor; TW24#¢ 4% XK #h/g#0

TW2 Torch 4.6m MIL adaptor; TW21¢ 4.6 k&h/E#0

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

X TIEMER NBRREGNSERSHIMN, ERHEEAR (AREM)

roin | cose | wr

C€ Encoorar

Technical data BEREH

Cooling A#1757 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% &#;%60% 300Amp CO, ,250Amp MIX
Wire Size B£H% ©0.8-1.6mm

1 1CS0691 24A-62

2 ICK0686 34A

3 ICU0008-12 14-45

4 ICF0070 54A

5 1CZ0694-01 63J-45

6 ICV0792 83

7 IHQ0063 92

8 IHJ0787 BW0232

9 IFT0890-01 EA0340-01
10 ICN0900 MHO0400

11 IFT0824 EA0379

12 IHJ0872 BWO0327
13 IFT0063 EA0018
14 1ZH7051 FB2056

15 ITO0092 AS0047

16 11C0067-06 GM0012-06

Complete Torch

ICT5800 310-3545
ICT5806 312-3545
ICT5807 315-3545
ICT5815 X310-3545
ICT5811 X312-3545
ICT5812

ICT5813 M310-3545
ICT5814 M312-3545
1CT5820 M315-3545

14
A

=

—

13—,

Description

Gas nozzle ®16mm;EEHE ©16mm

Insulator; 45 &

Contact tip 0.045° ;S 0.045’

Diffuser ;4> #%

Conductor tube 45° ;#8#i 45°

MIG handle with screw;MIGF #1842

Trigger Kit; FF X &4

JOINT FOR TW1-4;F 4 FBkL/TW1-4

Spring for cable support/Zin/TW; .45 37 14 F 38 & /5% B 8/ TW.
Cable assembly/3M;FE 4§ 48/35%

Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B8 4 3% 4 F 3 & /48 15 9 5%
Back box with closing ring; /S HE/& %R

Screw M4x6;4242 M4x6

Continental adapter / MIL M10X1; BR= & Sk/k #1M10X1
Connetecing adaptor TWA1-4;#5 L EF#/TW1-4

Steel line 3.4M 1.0-1.2 TW;TWiX £ & 3.4M 1.0-1.2

TW3 Torch 3m;TW3#¢ 3%

TW3 Torch 4m; TW3i#ts 4%

Tw3 Torch 4.6m;TW3#¢ 4.6

TWS3 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW3# 35k Bzt Hr sk
TW3 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW3## 43k Bt sk
TW3 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW3#t 4.6k EXz frseffisk
TW3 Torch 3m MIL adaptor; TW3#ts 3% K& /E# 0

TW3 Torch 4m MIL adaptor; TW3#¢ 4% K Eh/E#0

TW3 Torch 4.6m MIL adaptor; TW3#t 4.63k k#/5#0

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER NBRREGNSERSHIMN, EREEAR (AREM)
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C€ eneoorar

Technical data BAREH

Cooling A#15 = Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% %#;%60% 400Amp CO, ,350Amp MIX
Wire Size #£8%& ®0.8-2.0mm

15 14
/o an
A—

roien | oo ||

1 ICS0691 24A-62
2 ICK0686 34A

3 ICU0009-12 14H-45

4 ICF0070 54A

5 ICZ0699-01 64J60

6 ICV0793 84A

7 IHQ0081 BX0036

8 IHJ0777 BW0222

9 IFT0876-02 EA0321-02
10 ICN0908 MH0403

1 IFT0824 EA0379

12 1HJ0872 BWO0327
13 IFT0063 EA0018

14 1ZH7051 FB2056

15 ITO0092 AS0047

16 11C0009-03 GM0004-03

Complete Torch

ICT5900 410-3545
ICT5906 412-3545
ICT5907 415-3545
ICT5915 X410-3545
ICT5911 X412-3545
ICT5912 X415-3545
ICT5913 M410-3545
ICT5914 M412-3545
ICT5920 M415-3545

I 47

RRARRAE

Description

Gas nozzle ® 16mm;HEHE ® 16mm

Insulator ;4% &

Contact tip ®1.2mm/ 1/4-28X37.4; S B8 ©1.2mm/ 1/4-28X37.4

Diffuser; 5}t 2%

Torch head 60GR/TW4/64J-60/Nickel-plated outer tube;#3 60GR/TW4/64J-60/5ER5ME
MIG handle with screw;MIGF 4B #5184

Trigger Kit/TW;FF & 4/TW

Joint for MIG handie;MIG F i FEksk

Spring for cable support/Zin/Long/TW;FE 45 3 1% F 5t /58 B 8/ 04/ TW
Cable assembly/3M; 845 40/3%

Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B4 3 1% FI 38 & /58 15 1 5%
Back box with closing ring; /G E/& 4 E R

Screw M4x6;42 22 M4x6

Continental adapter / MIL M10X1;BR = #es Sk /oK 8 M10X1

Connetecing adaptor TW1-4;55$% K %4/ TW1-4

Steel liner 3.4M ©0.9-1.2mm/TW;HE £ & 3.4% ©0.9-1.2mm/TW

TW4 Torch 3m;TW4it 3

TW4 Torch 4m;TW4#t 4%

TW4 Torch 4.6m; TW4it 4.6

TW4 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW4# 35k BRzt f sk
TW4 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW4## 43k Rt Seffisk
TW4 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW4#t 4.6k BXzt fiseffisk
TW4 Torch 3m MIL adaptor; TW4#E 3% k#/E#0

TW4 Torch 4m MIL adaptor; TW4#ts 4% K #/5#0

TW4 Torch 4.6m MIL adaptor; TW41¢ 4.6k k#5400

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

X TIEMER NBRREGNSERSHIMN, ERHEEAR (AREM)

C€ enooorar

Technical data BARSH

Cooling 41753 Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% ##%60% 500Amp CO, ,400Amp MIX
Wire Size B£EHRZ ®0.9-2.0mm

15 14
/7 /T

roson | coe | m

1 ICS0737 25CT62

2 ICS0738 35CT

3 ICU0060-16 15H116

4 ICF0076 55

5 1CZ0086-01 65J-60

6 ICV0754 85

7 IHQ0081 94R

8 IHJ0777 BW0222

¥ IFT0876-02 EA0321-02
10 ICN0794 MH0249

11 IFT0824 EA0379

12 IHJ0872 BW0327

13 IFT0063 EA0018

14 1ZH7051 FB2056

15 ITO0092 AS0047

16 11C0068-06 GMO0013-06

Complete Torch

ICT5500-01

ICT5506-01

ICT5507-01 515-116
ICT5515-01

ICT5511-01

ICT5512-01

ICT5513-01 X515-116
ICT5514-01 M515-116

ICT5520-01

Description

Gas nozzle ® 16mm;BEH ®16mm

Insulator; 4% 5]

Contact tip ®1.6mm 5/16-24; 5K ®1.6mm 5/16-24

Diffuser; 4}t =%

Conductor tube 60° ;1% 60°

MIG handle with screw;MIGF 48 2

Trigger Kit/TW; FF X EH/TW

Joint for MIG handle;MIG 475 A5k k

Spring for cable support/Zin/Long/TW; FB 45 37 1% F 3 25 /58 B /04K /TW
Cable assembly/3M;FE45£8/3%

Spring for cable support/Blue and white zinc plating; B8 4 32 45 F 38 & /58 1 9 5
Back box with closing ring; FEE/& 1%

Screw M4x6;4#222 M4x6

Continental adapter / MIL M10X1; BRzUE#iEsk/ ke M10X1
Connetecing adaptor TW1-4;5# L ZAF/TW1-4

Steel line 3.4M 1.2-1.6 TW;TWiX£% 3.4M 1.2-1.6

TWS5 Torch 3m;TW5#¢ 33

TWS5 Torch 4m; TW5it 43k

TWS5 Torch 4.6m;TW5## 4.6k

TWS5 Torch 3m euro adaptor; TW5# 3% Bzt s s sk
TWS5 Torch 4m euro adaptor; TW5# 45 Bzt s s sk
TWS5 Torch 4.6m euro adaptor; TW548 4.6 BR=X F 5 1f sk
TW5 Torch 3m MIL adaptor; TW5#t 3% K& fE# 0

TWS5 Torch 4m MIL adaptor; TW5# 4 k#1540

TW5 Torch 4.6m MIL adaptor; TW5i#t 4.6% k#h/EH#0

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERTIEMER NBRREGNSERSHIMN, EREEAR (AREM)
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SPY 250

Technical data BARSH
Cooling &7

C€ eneoorar

Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 80% & #i%80% 250Amp CO,, 200Amp MIX
Wire Size B£EZE

Position

1

ICS0035

ICF0087
IFT9407
1CZ0651
IFT0002
IHQ0269
ICV0009
IHJO751

© O N O O »h W N

N
o

IFT0969

-
a

ICNO573

N
N

IFT0968
IHJ0083
IHJ0966
ITO0092
IHQO0742

o A a4
o N o O 9~ W

ICG6000

Complete Torch

1CT3598
ICT3599
ICT3595
ICT3398
ICT3399
ICT3395
1CT3498
ICT3499
ICT3495

I 40

®0.8-1.2mm

ICUQ0763-12

11C0068-06

.

MIL
N T

HD22-50
11H45
HD52-11
EA4902
MF0156
EA0007
BX0714
MP0004
BW0256
EA0414
MH0528
EA0413
BWO0038
BWO0411
AS0047
BX0297
GMO0013-06
191.0001

Nozzle/HD22-50; M Hs/HD22-50

Contact tip ®1.2mm/M6X1(11H45); S BB © 1.2mm/M6X1(11H45)

Diffuser HD52-11; 4>t #% HD52-11

Gasket/ITW250; 444 2 B/ TW250

Torch head SPY250/SPY350;4&3f SPY250/SPY350

Hook/TW1-3;#$3/TW1-3

Switch base; FF % EE

Torch handle/ITW450/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY450F i/ 2/PA66+GF30%GF

Closing ring/ITW450 grip handle/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY 450 F 4 i % T8/ 2 ta/PA66+GF30%GF
Spring support/ITW450; 8l 3 & 32 %/ITW450

Coaxial cable 3M SPY250; E4#FE 4548 3M SPY250

Spring support/iTW450;3% & 3 1#/ITW450

Gun plug nut/SPY450/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY 450/ 1B E i X 12 B/ 2/PA66+GF30%GF
Back box hole/SPY450/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY450/5 {8 &/2 t&/PA66+GF30%GF
Connetecing adapter/TW1-4; 563 K E4F/TW1-4

Connector MIL; U #ii 4/ &h

Steel line 3.4M ® 1.2-1.6mm TW;TWiX£%& 3.4M ®©1.2-1.6mm

Spanner for MIG;MIG 1&1¢RF

Torch SPY250/3m/TW adapter; &4 SPY250 3:K/TW/EHEk
Torch SPY250/4m/TW adapter; /&4 SPY250 4k/TW/EHEk
Torch SPY250/5m/TW adapter; &4 SPY250 5/TW/E#E sk
Torch SPY250/3m/EURO adapter; &4 SPY250 3/BR st fp s Sk
Torch SPY250/4m/EURO adapter; &4 SPY250 4K /BR =t fp sk
Torch SPY250/5m/EURO adapter; &4 SPY250 5K/BR =t i s Sk
Torch SPY250/3m/MIL adapter; &4t SPY250 3%/ #h/#Ek
Torch SPY250/4m/MIL adapter; &4 SPY250 4/ #h/aHEk
Torch SPY250/5m/MIL adapter; &4 SPY250 5/ #h /54 k

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

X TIEMER NBRREGNSERSHIMN, ERHEEAR (AREM)

SPY350

Technical data BASH

Cooling AHIA Gas Cooled 5%

Duty cycle 80% & #%80% 350Amp CO,, 300Amp MIX

Wire Size 12£HZ ®©1.0-1.6mm

ICS0731
ICU0001-16
ICF0013
IFT9407
1CZ0651
IFT0002
IHQ0269
ICV0009
IHJO751
10 IFT0969
1 ICN0563
12 IFT0968
13 IHJ0083
14 IHJ0966
15 ITO0092
16 IHQO742

"M|u|
omummawm;E

17 11C0068-06
18 ICG6000

Complete Torch

1CT3898
ICT3899
ICT3895
ICT3698
ICT3699
ICT3695
ICT3798
ICT3799
ICT3795

22CT-62
165116
52CT-16
EA4902
MF0156
EA0007
BX0714
MP0004
BWO0256
EA0414
MH0518
EA0413
BWO0038
BWO0411
AS0047
BX0297
GM0013-06
191.0001

Euro

T T

Gas nozzle/EL22CT-62/SPY350/TW;Bi#E/EL22CT-62/SPY350/TW

Contact tip ®1.6mm/M8 x 1.25/16S116/TW;SFEH ®1.6mm/M8 x 1.25/16S116/TW
Diffuser/HD52CT-16/TW; 4> it #&/HD52CT-16/TW

Gasket/ITW250; 44 # /I TW250

Torch head SPY250/SPY350;#¢ 3l SPY250/SPY350

Hook/TW1-3;3$48/TW1-3

Switch base;FF &

Torch handle/ITW450/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY450F /% fa/PA66+GF30%GF

Closing ring/ITW450 grip handle/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY450F #h i S 8/ 2 &/PA66+GF30%GF
Spring support/ITW450; 538 & 37 #%/ITW450

Coaxial cable 3M SPY350; #4548 3M SPY350

Spring support/ITW450;3 & 37 #/ITW450

Gun plug nut/SPY450/BLACK/PA66+30%GF;SPY 450 /5 R &1 5% 12 £/ 2 ta/PA66+GF30%GF
Back box hole/SPY450/BLACK/PA66+30%GF;SPY450/5 1B &/ % & /PA66+GF30%GF
Connetecing adapter/TW1-4;5# L 4/ TW1-4

Connector MIL; P51/

Steel line 3.4M ®1.2-1.6mm TW;TWX£% 3.4M ®1.2-1.6mm

Spanner for MIG;MIG 12481k F

Torch SPY350/3m/TW adapter; /&1 SPY350 3K/TW/gHEk
Torch SPY350/4m/TW adapter; /&4 SPY350 4%/ TW/gHEk
Torch SPY350/5m/TW adapter; /&4 SPY350 5&/TW/EHEsk
Torch SPY350/3m/EURO adapter;#£# SPY350 3/B{ s sk
Torch SPY350/4m/EURO adapter; &4 SPY350 4¢/Bk 3t i Je 4 5k
Torch SPY350/5m/EURO adapter; &4 SPY350 5/BR s A Je 4k
Torch SPY350/3m/MIL adapter; &4 SPY350 3K/ #h/gHEk
Torch SPY350/4m/MIL adapter; &4 SPY350 4K/ K #h/g#sk
Torch SPY350/5m/MIL adapter;#&# SPY350 53/ #j5# sk

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FRTFEMER RREGNSESRSIER, ERHEAR (AFHMN)
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SPY450

Technical data BARSH

Cooling #H A Gas Cooled 8%
Duty cycle 80% & ##%80%  450Amp CO,, 400Amp MIX
Wire Size 18 £ EH & ®1.0-1.6mm

Euro

| position | _coe [ Rt | Descripton

1 ICS0735 MC0285
2 ICU0001-16 165116
3 ICF0086 HD54-16
4 IFT8956 EA3451
5] 1CZ0650 MF0150
6 IFT0002 EA0007
7 IHQ0269 BX0714
8 ICV0009 MPO0004
9 IHJO751 BW0256
10 IFT0969 EA0414
1" ICN0565 MH0515
12 IFT0968 EA0413
13 1HJ0083 BWO0038
14 IHJ0966 BW0411
15 ITO0092 AS0047
16 IHQO742 BX0297
17 11C0068-06 GM0013-06
18 1CG6000 191.0001
Complete Torch

ICT3298

ICT3299

ICT3295

ICT3098

ICT3099

ICT3095

ICT3198

ICT3199

ICT3195

I 51

Gas nozzle SPY450;BH SPY450

Contact tip ®1.6mm/M8 x 1.25/16S116/TW; SE B ®1.6mm/M8 x 1.25/16S116/TW
Diffuser HD54-16/TW;4>ifi#% HD54-16/TW

Gasket/ITW450; 44 # B/ITW450

Torch head SPY450;123 SPY450

Hook/TW1-3;#43/TW1-3

Switch ES/BND; 7 % EE/ES

Torch handle/ITW450/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY 450 F 4/ f/PA66+GF30%GF

Closing ring/ITW450 grip handle/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY 4504 i & /2 & /PA66+GF30%GF
Spring support/ITW450; i3 & 37 #8/ITW450

Coaxial cable 3M SPY450;E#HFE 4540 3M SPY450

Spring support/ITWA450;3# & 37 #£/ITW450

Gun plug nut/SPY450/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY 450/ 1B % i X 42 /22 5 /PA66+GF 30%GF
Back box hole/SPY450/black/PA66+30%GF;SPY 450/ 1B &/ % ta/PA66+GF30%GF
Connetecing adapter/TW1-4; 5% L ZE+F/TW1-4

Connector MIL; PUitk A f/K £

Steel line 3.4M ®1.2-1.6mm TW;TWiX£% 3.4M ©1.2-1.6mm

Spanner for MIG,MIG 121617 F

Torch SPY450/3m/TW adapter; &4 SPY450 3%/TW/gHEk
Torch SPY450/4m/TW adapter; &4t SPY450 43k/TW/EHEsk
Torch SPY450/5m/TW adapter; &4 SPY450 5%/ TW/EHek
Torch SPY450/3m/EURO adapter; &4 SPY450 3/BRzt A ek
Torch SPY450/4m/EURO adapter;#&# SPY450 4 /BX= rh sk
Torch SPY450/5m/EURO adapter; &4 SPY450 5 /Bt A sk
Torch SPY450/3m/MIL adapter; &1 SPY450 3K/ #f5#:k
Torch SPY450/4m/MIL adapter; &4t SPY450 4K/ #h/aHEsk
Torch SPY450/5m/MIL adapter; &4 SPY450 5%/ # fa sk

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
FATFEMER NRREGNSERSIER, ERHEAR (AFHMN)

FUME EXTRACTION TORCH FE230
IRARIE FE230

C€

Technical data

Cooling % #I A
Duty cycle 60% & #Z%&60%
Wire Size 12 E1Z

© O N o g »~ W N

- o
)

1.1

Complete Torch

FUME FILTER/BR %%

FUME FILTER/BR 4225
I T T

EN 60974-7

BARSHE
Gas Cooled 5%

230Amp CO,, 200Amp MIX

®0.8-1.2mm

1CS0694
1CS0654
1CU0004-10
ICK0680
ICF0050
1CZ0604
IFT8206
IHQ0070
ICV0068
IHJ0136
ICN0524
1ZH0890
IHJ0961
IHJ0070
ITB0059
11C0560-02
ICG6000

ICTE2698
ICTE2699
ICTE2695

1ICG0720

MCO0149
MCO0159
140.0242
32
MEO0050
MF0109
EA3701
185.0031
MP0013
BWO0681
MHO0579
FB0340
BW0416
BW0020
501.2155
GM0510-02
191.0001

s e L

1

Conical nozzle/fume extraction/FE230/8 HOLES; i HRM/FE230/4 /871

Gas nozzle/FE230/16° /®12.5mm;MEHE/FE230/4#/16° /@ 12.5mm

Contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;SE# ®1.0mm/M6 x 28

Insulator 32;45%x & 32

Diffuser/FE230/M6; %37 2&/FE230/M6

Felix torch head/FE230/M10 x 1;#&3 FE230/M10 x 1

Hook up/Q235/extractione welding torch;3££3/Q235/IR /R 1&4E

Trigger red; {21 A FF 3% 21.8MM 4 &

Torch handle/black/pa66+30%gf/extractione welding torch;MIGTF4#/2 & /PA66+30%GF/WR (124
Joint with hole/black/pa66+30%gf/extractione welding torch; Bk T3/ 7L/ 2 /PA66+30%GF/IR fR 124
Cable assembling /3M; B4 B 45 48/3K AR (R IR 4

Torch head tube/FE230/ @ 27; B #H &/FE230/ © 27

Back box hole/blackpa66+30%gf/extractione welding torch;[F1EE/2 f/PA66+30%GF /IR R 1E1t
Gun plug nut; /&4 8 R 12 5/ & IR 4L

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; &Rzt Fh s kA% i+

Insulated steel liner/® 1.0-1.2mm/3m red/torch; w44 R £ ©1.0-1.2mm/3K/A &

Spanner for MIG;MIG 1E481R F

MIG FE230 torch 3m with spring pins/fume extraction;}&4&FE230/3K A1 $HAMRIR 42
MIG FE230 torch 4m with spring pins/fume extraction; {8 4¢FE230/4K B M S TARMRIR A
MIG FE230 torch 5m with spring pins/fume extraction; 48 FE230/5:k At §1ARMRIR 4

Fume filter/ for FE200~500 series welding torches; i 42 28/FE200~500% 51246 A

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

X TIEMER. NRREGNSERSHIMN, ERHEEAR (AREM)
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FUME EXTRACTION TORCH FE340

IRAEiE FE340
C€ Encosrar

Technical data FARSH

Cooling B # A Gas Cooled K4
Duty cycle 60% E#i%£60% 340Amp CO,, 290Amp MIX
Wire Size B4 H7Z ©0.8-1.2mm

FUME FILTER/BR 425

1 1CS0657 MCO0152
2 1CS0650 MCO0150
3 1CU0005-12 140.0442
4 ICK0686 34A
5] ICF0093 ME0048
6 1CZ0604 MFO0109
7 IFT8206 EA3701
8 IHQO070 185.0031
9 ICV0068 MP0013
10 1HJ0136 BW0681
1 ICN0521 MH0576
11.1 1ZH0890 FB0340
12 1HJ0961 BW0416
13 1HJ0070 BW0020
14 ITB0059 501.2155
15 11C0560-02 GM0510-02
16 1CG6000 191.0001
Complete Torch

ICTE2998

ICTE2999

ICTE2995

FUME FILTER/BR 4228 1CG0720

B 53

.

I T T S

Conical nozzle/fume extraction/FE340/8 HOLES; & {RMs/FE340/4: /871

Gas nozzle/FE340/ ® 15mm;BikE/FE340/ ® 15mm

Contact tip ®1.2mm E-CU/M8 x 30;S:F ¥ ®1.2mm E-CU/M8 x 30

Insulator 34A; 44k 5 34A

Diffuser/FE340/M8; 4 it #&/F E340/M8

Felix torch head/FE230/M10 x 1;#t:3 FE230/M10 x 1

Hook up/Q235/extractione welding torch;E$3/Q235/W% k124

Trigger red; /& FFF % 21.8MM 4. &

Torch handle/black/pa66+30%gf/extractione welding torch;MIGF /3 &/PA66+30%GF/IR HE &
Joint with hole/black/pa66+30%gf/extractione welding torch; Bk ¥/ 7L/ t/PA66+30%GF/IR HR1E
Cable assembling/3M; =% F8 45 28/35MMQ/3HK /AR R IR 42 F

Torch head tube/FE230/ ® 27; k& HA&/FE230/ © 27

Back box hole/blackpa66+30%gf/extractione welding torch; G E/2 ta/PA66+30%GF/MR HEH
Gun plug nut; @ i R IR 5/ & B 124

Euro central adapter body/spring pins; Bz A st fi sk /38 14 5+

Insulated steel liner/®1.0-1.2mm/3m red/torch; 44k B 1% 245 © 1.0-1.2mm/3K /A &

Spanner for MIG;MIG 181617 F

MIG FE340 torch 3m with spring pins/fume extraction; X E48FE340/35K /314 $/EMR IR 4
MIG FE340 torch 4m with spring pins/fume extraction; /&4 FE340/4k /38 14 1/ R 4
MIG FE340 torch 5m with spring pins/fume extraction; @4 FE340/5K /314 $1/ERR R 4

Fume filter/ for FE200~500 series welding torches; k& 42 #8/FE200~500% 51 24¢ Fi

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERXTIEMER,. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEFMT)

SPOOL TORCH LBT 150

fz2ziig LBT 150
C€ Encosrar

Technical data HARSH

Cooling #H A Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% E#%60% 150Amp CO,, 130Amp MIX
Wire Size 1224 H&Z ®©0.8-1.0mm

™

MIL

I T T

1 1CS0063 145.0075
2 1CU0003-08 140.0059
3 1CZ0681 MF0136
3.1 1ZH0662 002.0078
3.2 IFT0808 002.0058
4 IHJO515 BWO0565
5 1HJ0189 BW0634
6 IHQ0070 185.0031
7 ICV0600 MP0100
8 IHJO777 BW0222
9 IFT0870 EA0320
10 ICN0941-01 MH0496-01
1" IFT0960 EA0410
12 1HJ0940 BE0490
13 IHQO367 BX0812
14 ITB0059-02 501.2155E
15 11C0635 GMO0185
16 1CG6000 191.0001
Complete Torch

ICL0013

ICLO014

ICLO016

ICL0018

Gas nozzle ®12mm 14-15AK;BiHE ®12mm 14-15AK

Contact tip ®0.8mm E-CU/M6 x 25; %K ©0.8mm E-CU/M6 x 25

Torch head/LBT150;4#£3#/LBT150

Gas diffuser 15AK; 588 15AK

Nozzle spring 15AK; 4337 8838 8 15AK

Switch cap/PC;Hi £46 F fz5/iE/PC

HILLig LA 142018

Trigger red;}&€ FAFF X 21.8MM L&

Mig grip handle/100/150/PA66+30%GF;hi £248 F4/A I 52/100/150/PA66+30%GF
Joint for MIG grip handlg;MIG F4# 3k sk

Spring/cable support 401D-501D/black;FE 48 37 1 Fisé# 401D-501D/E &

Coaxial cable/diameter 5MM/4 wires/3M; B4 R348/ R R EMM/ 41t il 22/3 5%

Spring support/MIG water cooling/black;MIG7k 4 388 37 ##/2 &

Back box hole for gas and water cooling torch/black;MIGZ/7k % FIRE/E &
Control wire 4x0.5MMQ;i=#l% 4x0.5MMQ (L&A E, B, 4. I ) /BEIE/ANF
Euro central adapter body/without spring pins;ERzt A g # S/ AR i i £

Liner 4.0x2.0x200MM; B§$Ri% £ % 4.0x2.0x200MM

Spanner for MIG;MIG 1E#RF

Wire drawing welding torch/LBT150/3m/integrated/4 wires;Hi £ }&48/LBT150/3k /< B —1{&/4ik
Wire drawing welding torch/LBT150/4m/integrated/4 wires; i £2X24¢/L BT150/4k /5 BB —1f&/4i%
Wire drawing welding torch/LBT 150/6m/integrated/4 wires; i 2214/ BT150/6 K /5 BB —{&k/47k

Wire drawing welding torch/LBT150/8m/integrated/4 wires;Hi £ X246/ BT150/8:k/5 BB —f&/4ik

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERXTIEMERR, NBREANSERSHER, BAHERAR (RFEEMT)
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SPOOL TORCH LBT 240

hizziig LBT 240

Technical data HFARSH

Cooling #H A Gas Cooled 5%

c € EN 60974-7

Duty cycle 60% E#%60% 220Amp CO,, 200Amp MIX

Wire Size 1224 HZ ®©0.8-1.2mm

I S T

1 1CS0806

2 ICU0004-10

3 1CU0683

4 ICF0539

5 1CZ0680

6 IHJO515

7 1HJ0189

8 IHQ0070

9 ICV0600

10 IHJO777

1 IFT0870

12 ICN0943-01

13 IFT0960

14 IHJ0940

15 IHQ0367

16 ITB0059-02

17 11C0635

18 1CG6000

Complete Torch

ICLO113
ICLO114
ICLO116
ICLO118

BN 55

™

MIL

145.008
140.0242
142.0003
ME0584
MF0130
BWO0565
BW0634
185.0031
MP0100
BW0222
EA0320
MHO0496-01
EA0410
BE0490
BX0812
501.2155E
GMO0185
191.0001

ey e

2

Gas nozzle ®12.5mm 24KD;BiH§ ®12.5mm 24KD

Contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28; S E K ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28

Contact tip/holder 24KD M6 26MM; 5 Fa B [EE/24KD/M6/26MM

White ceramic gas diffuser 24KD; 8 & 437 58 24KD

Torch head/LBT240;#¢3/LBT240

Switch cap/PC;hL 218 F#hz5/iERH/PC

Wire drawing gun reel assembly/2018;4i 2246 22 52 40 14/2018

Trigger red;}#€ FAFF % 21.8MM L &

MIG grip handle/100/150/PA66+30%GF ;i £2# 5 #&/7R i K2 /100/150/PA66+30%GF
Joint for MIG grip handie;MIG F4 3k k

Spring/cable support 401D-501D/black; 4837 1 Fisé# 401D-501D/2 &

Coaxial cable/diameter 5mm/4 wires/3m; B4 R34/ R EMM/4it 2 il 2e/35%

Spring support/MIG water cooling/black;MIG7k 4 388 37 1%/ 2 &

Back box hole for gas and water cooling torch/black;MIGZ /7K 4 FIRE/RE
Control wire 4x0.5MMQ;i=#l% 4x0.5MMQ (L&A E, B, 4. 1K) /BEIE/ANF
Euro central adapter body/without spring pins;ERzt A s 3 sk /AR s i 5t

Liner 4.0x2.0x200MM;B$$[i%£ £ & 4.0x2.0x200MM

Spanner for MIG;MIG &1k F

Wire drawing welding torch/LBT240/3m/integrated/4 wires;}iI 2 X246/ BT240/3k /S B —1{&/47
Wire drawing welding torch/LBT240/4m/integrated/4 wires; i 22 &4/ BT240/43kK /< B — /47
Wire drawing welding torch/LBT240/6m/integrated/4 wires;$i 221246/ BT240/6/< B —1{i /47t

Wire drawing welding torch/LBT240/8m/integrated/4 wires;}iI £ X&4¢/L BT240/8kK /S B —{&/47

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

ERXTIEMER, NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERR (RFEEMT)

SPOOL TORCH LBT 250
hrzzig LBT 250

Technical data

Cooling #H A

Duty cycle 60% & #;#%60%

Wire Size B4 HE

I T T

© 00 N O o »~ W N =2

-
o

1

Complete Torch

€ EN 60974-7

BASH

Gas Cooled 5%
200Amp CO,, 180Amp MIX
®0.8-1.2mm

T™W

MIL

ICS0078 145.0076
1CU0004-10 140.0242
ICF0061 142.0001
1CZ0682 MF0137
IHJ0515 BW0565
IHJ0189 BW0634
IHQ0070 185.0031
ICV0600 MP0100
IHJO777 BW0222
IFT0870 EA0320
ICN0943-01 MHO0496-01
IFT0960 EA0410
1HJ0940 BE0490
IHQ0367 BX0812
ITB0059-02 501.2155E
11C0635 GM0185
ICG6000 191.0001
ICL0213

ICL0214

ICL0216

ICL0218

Gas nozzle ®15mm 25AK;EEHE © 15mm 25AK

Contact tip ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28;FE# ®1.0mm E-CU/M6 x 28

Gas diffuser M6/35MM/25AK; 4 ifit&8 M6/35MM/25AK

Torch head/LBT250;4#&#i/LBT250

Switch cap/PC;hL 248 FHRz5/EH/PC

Wire drawing gun reel assembly/2018; 51 £2#t £ £ 48 14/2018

Trigger red; 121 FAFF % 21.8MM L &

Mig grip handle/100/150/PA66+30%GF;Hi £248 F 4/ 45 I K2/100/150/PA66+30%GF
Joint for MIG grip handle;MIG F4E Rk k

Spring/cable support 401D-501D/black;H8.4 37 1% F3# & 401D-501D/2 &

Coaxial cable/diameter 5mm/4 wires/3m; % B3 48/ 12 5MM/4itka i 26/35%

Spring support/MIG water cooling/black;MIG7k 43 & 3 %/ 2

Back box hole for gas and water cooling torch/black;MIGZ /K2 JFIRE/EE
Control wire 4x0.5MMQ;#z#il%k 4x0.5MMQ (&ZAFR, B, 4. &) /BEIE/AHF
Euro central adapter body/without spring pins; izt i ge# sk /AR #1451

Liner 4.0x2.0x200MM;B$R % £ % 4.0x2.0x200MM

Spanner for MIG,MIG (&1 F

Wire drawing welding torch/LBT250/3m/integrated/4 wires; i £2}4¢/LBT250/3k /5 BB —1{&/4i%
Wire drawing welding torch/LBT250/4m/integrated/4 wires;Hi 21848/ BT250/4:K /S BB —1&k /4%
Wire drawing welding torch/LBT250/6m/integrated/4 wires;$i 22 X248/ BT 250/6K /S BB — & /47

Wire drawing welding torch/LBT250/8m/integrated/4 wires; i 221248/ BT 250/8k /5 BB —1{&/4i

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)

EXTIEMER,. NBREFNSERSHER, BAHERAR (RFEFMT)
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SPOOL TORCH LBT TW2 SPOOL TORCH LBA 250/LBA 300
hizziit LBA 250/ LBA 300

hizziit LBT TW2

EN 608747 C€ Encosrar
Technical data BARSH
Cooling B #I A Gas Cooled 54
Duty cycle 60% E#%60% 220Amp CO,, 200Amp MIX
Wire Size 1224 H&Z ®©0.8-1.2mm

LBA 250

. W Technical data BARSH
Cooling % H7= Gas Cooled 5%
Duty cycle 60% E#%60% 250Amp CO,, 230Amp MIX
Wire Size B4 EHZ ©0.8-1.2mm
MIL
ﬁ
I T T
1 1CS0789 22-50 Gas nozzle ®12.7/22-50;BiH ®12.7/22-50
2 1CU0008-08 14-30 Contact tip ®0.8mm/1/4-28 x 38 TW2; S ©0.8mm/1/4-28 x 38 TW2 LBA 3 OO
3 ICK0680 32 Insulator 32;4a%kf 32
4 ICFo077 52 Diffuser 52;4y 2§ 52 Technical data BARSH
5 1CZ0686 MF0131 Torch head/TW2;hL 4481/ TW2 Cooling % #1 A= Gas Cooled 5%
6 IHJ0515 BW0565 Switch cap/PC;Hi &4t F4fz5/iEM/PC Duty cycle 60% & #%60% 300Amp CO,, 270Amp MIX
7 IHJ0189 BW0634 Wire drawing gun reel assembly/2018;4i £ 2 £ 48 #4/2018 Wire Size [B£EH1Z ©0.8-1.2mm
8 IHQ0070 185.0031 Trigger red;}#4E FFF % 21.8MM L &
9 1CV0600 MPO0100 Mig grip handle/100/150/PA66+30%GF;Hi £248 F 4/ A< I K2/100/150/PA66+30%GF
10 IHJO777 BW0222 Joint for MIG grip handle;MIG F4&Ekk
11 IFT0870 EA0320 Spring/cable support 401D-501D/black;FE 4837 14 Fis& # 401D-501D/2 &
12 ICN0943-01 MHO0496-01 Coaxial cable/diameter 5SMM/4 wires/3M; 1% B2 45/ P 2 5MM/ Az il £2/35K
13 IFT0960 EA0410 Spring support/MIG water cooling/black;MIG7k 438 8 3 1%/ 2 fa
14 1HJ0940 BE0490 Back box hole for gas and water cooling torch/black;MIGZ /K& FIRE/E &
15 IHQ0367 BX0812 Control wire 4x0.5MMQ;#x#ll4k 4x0.5MMQ (MEZ% AR, A, 4. &) /ZeIE/AREHF
16 IHQ0490 BX0940 Connector/WF20J9TI1; B f i i f&/WF20J9T11
17 ITB0059-02 501.2155E Euro central adapter body/without spring pins;ERzt A 3 S/ AN 3 i £
18 11C0635 GM0185 Liner 4.0x2.0x200MM;B$R % 4% 4.0x2.0x200MM
19 1CG6000 191.0001 Spanner for MIG,MIG 1881k F
Complete Torch Complete Torch
ICL0813 Wire drawing welding torch/TW2/3m/integrated/4 wires; i £2 @46/ TW2/33k /S B — /47 ICLAO113 Wire drawing gun LBA250/3m/7-core wire/2023;$i £ }&48/LBA250/3%/7:%/20235k
ICL0814 Wire drawing welding torch/TW2/4m/integrated/4 wires;Hi 22 X246/ TW2/4k /S BB — /41t ICLA0313 Wire drawing gun LBA300/3m/7-core wire/2023;$i £2184&/LBA300/3#/7:t5/20237k
ICL0816 Wire drawing welding torch/TW2/6m/integrated/4 wires; i 22 X248/ TW2/6:k /4 F —fd/47tk
1CL0818 Wire drawing welding torch/TW2/8m/integrated/4 wires; i 22 X468/ TW2/8k /S B —{ak/4it
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PUSH PULL WIRE WELDING TORCH SPARE PARTS BEoft
HEHI221B LPA250 / LPA 300/LPW 401D

c€ EN 60974-7 € EN 60974-7
AL 2300/AW 2500
Technical data BARSH - -
Cooling # £ Gas Cooled 5% 7
N 1
Dut) le 60% E# #60% 250Amp CO, 230Amp MIX
L.Jy c3l/ce mp CO,, mp _ | 6 5 4 3 /S
Wire Size R£E&E ®©0.8-1.2mm yan yauvan
8
9
10
2

LPA 300

Technical data BRARSHE
Cooling #1773 Gas Cooled 54
Duty cycle 60% E#%60% 300Amp CO,, 270Amp MIX
Wire Size B4 EH#Z ©0.8-1.2mm

I T T S

1 1CZ0960 34.0350.1875 Torch head AL2300 45°;AL2300 £ 3 45°
2 ICI0760 34.0350.1876 Torch head AW2500 45°;AW2500 3T 45°
3 1ZH1237 42.0100.0225 Insulator ® 16.9x13.1;4& £ 3F ® 16.9x13.1
4 ICF6000 42.0001.1718 Contact tip holder AL2300;5 I B2 AL2300
LPW 401 D 5 ICU0807-10 92.01.104010 Contact tip; 5 FL B
6 1ZF0042 42.0001.5171 Retaining sleeve ;i P &

Technical data ﬁ*§%{ 7 1CS0891 42.0001.5172 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 20x66.5;5M Bt Hg & 17/ O 20x66.5
Cooling #7750 Water Cooled 7k# 8 1CS0898 42.0001.5173 Gas Nozzle ® 12/ & 20x66.5 ;5N HE & 12/ d 20x66.5
Duty cycle 100% & #%100% 400Amp CO, 350Amp MIX 9 1CS0895 42.0001.5174 Gas Nozzle ® 10/ ® 20x66.5;5MEE M ® 10/ d 20x66.5
Wire Size [B£EHE ©0.8-1.2mm .

10 1CS0885 42.0001.6010 Gas Nozzle ® 12/ ® 20x62.5;5M5EHE ® 12/ d 20x62.5
Complete Torch
ICPA0116 Push pull wire welding gun/LPA250/6m/7-core wire/2023; ¥+ 22 18#5/LPA250/6K/7115/20235%
ICPA0316 Push pull wire welding gun/LPA300/6m/7-core wire/2023; 1 22 1848/ PA300/6K/7:15/20233%
ICPW0418 Push pull wire welding gun/LPT401D/8m/7-core wire/2023;3 51 22 1248/LPT401D/8K/7115/20235%
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SPARE PARTS Bt SPARE PARTS Beft

AL 3000/AW 4000 | AL 4000/AW 5000

— 3
- 10 8 7 6 5
_— ”
—— '

L P 12
_ 13

1 1CZ0966 34.0350.1771 Torch head AL3000 45°;AL3000 #&3 45° 1 1CZ0969 34.0350.1822 Torch head AL4000 45°;AL4000 4 3T 45°
2 ICI0766 34.0350.1812 Torch head AW4000 45°;AW4000 & 351 45° 2 IC10769 34.0350.1820 Torch head AW5000 45°;AW5000 4 35i 45°
3 1ZH1239 42.0100.1014 Insulator ® 14/ ® 16.9x13(AL3000);4 £k 3K ® 14/ ® 16.9x13(AL3000) 3 1ZH1231 42.0100.1018 Insulator ® 14.1/ ® 21x16(AL4000);4 £k 3K ® 14.1/ d 21x16(AL4000)
4 1ZH1238 42.0001.1010 Insulator ® 14/ ® 16.9x11(AW4000);4 % IF © 14/ ® 16.9x11(AW4000) 4 1ZH1235 42.0100.1016 Insulator ® 15/ ® 21x10(AW5000);4& 2k 3k & 15/ ® 21x10(AW5000)
5 ICF0007 42.0001.5084 Contact tip holder M8x1.25/SW14x28;5 B I FE M8x1.25/SW14x28 5 ICF0003 42.0001.5122 Contact tip holder M10x1.25/SW13x32;5 B I B2 M10x1.25/SW13x32
6 ICU0807-12 92.01.104012 Contact tip; 5 B # 6 ICU0807-16 92.01.104016 Contact tip; 5 B #
7 1ZF0041 42.0001.2930 Retaining sleeve (AL3000/AW4000); Bi##7E (AL3000/AW4000) 7 ICF0532 42.0001.1007 White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 &} & 4 it 3%
8 1CS0881 42.0001.5151 Gas Nozzle ® 11/ ® 22x67;5MNEHE & 11/ @ 22x67 8 1ZF0045 42.0001.2970 Retaining sleeve (AL4000/AW5000); 155 ¥ # Z& (AL4000/AW5000)
) 1CS0882 42.0001.5269 Gas Nozzle ® 15/ ® 22x67;5MNEiHE © 15/ ® 22x67 ) 1CS0896 42.0001.5128 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 25x79.3;5MN M & 17/ ® 25x79.3
10 1CS0883 42.0001.5619 Gas Nozzle ® 13/ ® 22x65;5MBiHE ® 13/ O 22x65/%57 5% 10 1CS0890 42.0001.5129 Gas Nozzle ® 15/ ® 25x79.3;5M i © 15/ ® 25x79.3;
1 1CS0884 42.0001.5821 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 22x67;5MNBEHE © 17/ d 22x67 11 1CS0892 42.0001.5607 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 25x74.5;5M Gt HE & 17/ ® 25x74.5/52 5%
12 1CS0897 42.0001.5096 Gas Nozzle ® 13/ ® 22x67 ;5B HE & 13/ O 22x67 12 1CS0893 42.0001.5127 Gas Nozzle ® 20/ ® 25x79.3;5M M & 20/ d 25x79.3
13 1CS0894 42.0001.5130 Gas Nozzle ® 17/ ® 25x79.3;5MNBi M ® 17/ d 25x79.3/58 5%
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CONTACT TIPS St

@ (€ encoorar

c € EN 60974-7

CONTACT TIPS St

o E-Cu E-Cu-Al Cu-Cr-Zr —
Code Ref. Wire 1CU0009-09 14H-35 0.9
1CU0762-06 11-23 0.6 - - .
S Code Ref. Wire Code Ref. Wire  Code Ref.  Wire £ 1CU0009-10 14H-40 ®1.0
: == ICU0762-08 11-30 0.8 £ b g
- —————— © ICU0003-06 140.0008 ®0.6  ICUO003-58 141.0002 ®0.8  ICU0003-76 140.0855 ®©0.6 ] ® [ [CUeue-i2 S &2
1CU0762-09 11-35 0.9 s - B .
ICU0003-08 140.0059 ®0.8  ICU0003-59 ©0.9  ICUO003-78 140.0062 ®0.8 ®  1CU0009-13 14H-52 ®1.3
ICU0762-10 11-40 1.0 5 £
-~ ICU0003-09 140.0177 0.9  ICUO003-60 141.0007 ®1.0  ICU0003-80 140.0256 ®1.0 [CU00054(S LS s
o 6.3mm-1/4" ICU0762-12 11-45 1.2 R B
@6 ICU0003-10 140.0253 ®1.0  ICU0003-62 ©1.2  ICU0003-82 1.2 mm 1CU0009-20 14H-564 2.0
MeXA *_ |CU0009-62 14AH-364 1.2
E-Cu 7.0mm-0.283"  |CU0009-66 14AH-116 1.6
E-Cu E-Cu-Al Cu-Cr-Zr
W R ICU0763-08 11H-30 0.8
= Code Ref. Wire Code Ref. Wire Code Ref. Wire - E 1CU0763-09 11H-35 ®0.9 1/4-28
¥ ICU0004-06 140.0005 0.6 ICU0004-58 141.0001 ®©0.8 ICU0004-78 140.0054 ©0.8 1CU0763-10 11H-40 ®1.0 .
° ICU0004-08 140.0051 0.8 ICU0004-59 ®0.9 ICU0004-80 140.0245 ®©1.0 ICU0763-12 11H-45 1.2 1CU0761-09 14HT-35 ®0.9
ICU0004-10 140.0242 ®1.0  ICU0004-60 141.0006 ®1.0  ICU0004-82 140.0382 ®1.2 7.0mm-0.28" c ICU0761-10 14HT-40 ®1.0
ICU0004-12 140.0379 ®1.2 ICU0004-62 141.0010 ©1.2 f 1CU0761-12 14HT-45 »1.2
< :‘,3 o OB ICU0004-16  140.0555 ®1.6  ICUO004-66 141.0020 ©1.6 T CU0761-13 14HT-52 ®1.3
=1 M6X1
QL 3 1CU0761-16 14HT-116 1.6
° Code Ref: Wire CU0761-20 14HT-564 2.0
ICU0761- 5 .
E-Cu E-Cu-Al Cu-Cr-Zr c 1CU0764-06 117-23 0.6 —
£ " .
s ICU0764-08 117-30 ®0.8 7-0mm-0.283
Code Ref. Wire  Code Ref. Wire Code Ref.  Wire h 1CU0764~08 117-35 ©0.9
- ICU0005-08 1400114 ©0.8  ICUO00558 141.0003 ©0.8  ICU0005-78 140.0117 ©0.8 1CU0764-10 117-40 1.0
ICU0005-10 1400313 ®1.0  ICU0005-59 ©0.9  ICU0005-80 140.0316 ®1.0 B (CU0764.12 1745 012 e
S ICU0005-12 1400442 ®1.2  ICUO00560 141.0008 ©®1.0  ICUO005-82 1400445 ®1.2 ICU0060-09 15H35 ®0.9
ICU0005-16 1400587 ®1.6  ICU0005-62 141.0015 ©1.2  ICU0005-84 1.4 1CU0060-12 15H45 1.2
-Cu
v ICU0005-20 1400653 ©2.0  ICUO00566 141.0022 ®1.6  ICUO005-86 140.0590 ®1.6 1CU0060-14 15H52 1.4
1/4-28
@1 ICU0005-24 1400677 ®2.4  ICU0005-70 ©2.0 N 1CU0008-06 14-23 ®0.6 g CU0060-16 15H116 1.6
N | o
1CU0005-74 ©2.4 1CU0008-08 14-30 $0.8 2 1ICU0060-20 15H564 2.0
1CU0008-09 14-35 ®0.9 ICU0060-24 15H332 ®2.4
E 1CU0008-10 14-40 ®1.0 ICU0060-28 15H764 2.8
E-Cu E-Cu-Al Cu-Cr-Zr 8 ICU0008-12 14-45 1.2
N ICU0008-13 14-52 1.3 s 1rs2
Code Ref. Wire  Code Ref. Wire Code Ref. Wire (CU0005-16 a1 o1 -Tmm-11
ICU0746-08 ©0.8  ICUO746-60 ®1.0  ICU0746-78 0.8 L 1CU0008.20 14564 m'o
o ICU0746-10 ©1.0  ICUO746-62 ®1.2  ICUO746-79 ©0.9 oo e
ICU0746-12 ©1.2  ICUO746-64 ®1.4  ICUO746-80 ®1.0 -Cu
ICU0746-14 1.4 ICU0746-82 01.2 = — =E one-24
- : : _ ICU0061-09 15HFC35 0.9
poa ICU0746-16 1.6 ICU0746-84 1.4 e LCU0061-12 15HECAS o120
- = |E
ICL0746-100 O1.0AL 1CU0768.06 14723 ©0.6 2/ 1CU0061-16 15HFC116 1.6
a2 DAL (CU0765.0 14730 mo.s "5 icuoosi-20 15HFC564 $2.0
§ g . . ' ICU0061-24 15HFC332 2.4
e ICU0768-09 14T-35 0.9 :
1CU076810 14740 10 ICU0061-28 15HFC764 2.8
(CU0768.42 14745 012 ~  1CU0061-32 15HFC18 3.2
8.7mm-11/32"  |CU0061-62 15AHFC364 ®1.2AL
' ICU0768-13 14T-52 1.3
ICU0061-66 15AHFC116 ®1.6AL
ICU0768-16 14T-116 1.6

pPANYI

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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N 65

NOZZLES [kl

E C€ EN 60974-7

vie e ece | Rer [l peserpon = [Pacn

© ICS0062 145.0123  Gas nozzle ® 9.5mm;BEE® 9.5mm/15AK 10
B e ICS0063  145.0075 Gas nozzle® 12mm;BEHE® 12mm/15AK 10
1CS0064 145.0041  Gas nozzle ® 16mm;MEH ® 16mm/15AK 10
®18 ICS0070 145.0183  Spotwelding gas nozzle ® 16mm; &R B G 16mm/15AK 10
o ICS0711  145.0143  Tapered gas nozzle ® 13mm;E 2 15 B © 13mm/15AK 10
N I
( \ ICS0800 145.0047 Gas nozzle ®17mm;iE B ® 17mm/24KD 10
| | 3 @ ICS0806 145.0080  Gas nozzle ®12.5mm;BEHE® 12.5mm/24KD 10
ICS0807 145.0128  Gas nozzle ® 10mm; i #E ® 10mm/24KD 10
— 57 ICS0808 145.0174  Spotwelding gas nozzle; s & Bt HE/24AK 10

N T T

ICS0077 145.0124  Gas nozzle ® 11mm;BiH ® 11mm/25AK 10
ICS0078  145.0076 Gas nozzle ® 15mm; B ® 15mm/25AK 10
ICS0079 145.0042  Gas nozzle ® 18mm; B H ® 18mm/25AK 10
ICS0715 145.0153  Tapered gas nozzle ® 11mm;# & B © 11mm/25AK 10
ICS0712 145.0214  Tapered gas nozzle ® 14mm;E 2. 15 B © 14mm/25AK 10

ICS0075 145.0169  Spotwelding gas nozzle ®18mm; & R BB 0 18mm/25AK 10

MIG 26/400/500 g

N coce | Rer. | Beseripton [paak

76

v ICS0713  145.0085  Gas nozzle ® 16mm;HE#® 16mm/401D-501D 10
> §24 ICS0740 145.0132  Gas nozzle ® 14mm; M H® 14mm/401D-501D 10
ICS0746  145.0051  Gas nozzle ® 19mm; B H® 19mm/401D-501D 10

ICS0747 145.0148  Adjusted tapered nozzle ® 15mm;Bi# ©15mm/401D-501D 10

ICS0748 145.0179  Spotwelding gas nozzle ® 20mm; & & i ©20mm/401D-501D 10

RN coes | Ref | Deseripton [pacd

MIG 36

<t

©
ICS0071 145.0126  Gas nozzle ® 12mm; i # ® 12mm/36KD 10
24 ICS0072 145.0078  Gas nozzle ® 16mm;lEk ® 16mm/36KD 10
ICS0073 145.0045 Gas nozzle ® 19mm; i H ® 19mm/36KD 10
ICS0660 145.0172  Spotwelding gas nozzle ® 20mm; s /& I B ® 20mm/36KD 10

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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24

5

82.

®28

MIG 40KD

ICS0700

ICS0701
ICS0702

ICS0001
1CS0002
ICS0005

1CS0003
1CS0004
1CS0060
ICS0673
1CS0674

1CS0066
1CS0067
1CS0068
1CS0743

145.0079

145.0046

145.0127

MC 0006
MC 0007
MC 0005

MC 0008
MC 0009
MC 0010
MC 0128
MC 0129

MC 0011
MC 0012
MC 0013
MC 0298

NOZZLES [kl

Gas nozzle ® 18mm 40KD;Ei# ® 18mm 40KD
Gas nozzle ® 21mm 40KD; B # ® 21mm 40KD

Gas nozzle ® 14mm 40KD;l5 M ® 14mm 40KD

Gas nozzle ® 14mm MAXI150;1:# ® 14mm MAXI150
Spot Welding Gas Nozzle; 5 k& I B

Gas nozzle ® 11mm MAXI150;/# ® 11mm MAXI150

Gas nozzle ® 11mm MAXI250;1E B & 11mm MAXI1250
Gas nozzle ® 14mm MAXI250;/% ¥ ® 14mm MAXI250
Gas Nozzle ® 18mm; il ® 18mm

Gas nozzle ® 16mm MAXI250;Et# ® 16mm MAXI250
Tapered Gas Nozzle ® 14mm;[E BT ® 14mm

Gas nozzle ® 16mm MAXI350;Et# ® 16mm MAXI350
Gas nozzle ® 18mm MAXI350;8i M & 18mm MAXI350
Gas nozzle ® 20mm MAXI350; ¥ ® 20mm MAXI350
Nozzle ® 14mm ;iEHE ® 14mm

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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. 6/

TW TYPE NOZZLES ET\[iklE

e

3-1/2" ‘
88mn

15/16-8Thd
1-3:4

| T
44mn
o) T15/16-8Thd
1-17/32;
TW2-TW4 390
]
I AN | 115 16510
52.3m
3 T15/16-20Thd
1-3/4"
44 4nn

0@1 5/16-8Thd
L

©

ICS0577

ICS0084
1CS0090
ICS0096
1ICS0792

ICS0773
ICS0774
1CS0780

ICS0786
1ICS0787

ICS0575
ICS0578
ICS0579

ICS0571
ICS0572

24AT-3788

24CT-508
24CT-628
24CT-758
24CT-37S

24CT-50F
24CT-62F
24CT-T5F

24CT-62R
24CT-T2R

24FN-758
24FN-508
24FN-628

24FN-62R
24FN-62F

@ (€ encoorar

Gas nozzle 3/8"(®9.5mm) ;B ED9.5mm

Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.7mm) ;G 12.7mm
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;D 16mm
Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm
Gas nozzle 3/8"(49.5mm) ;B E®9.5mm

Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.7mm) ;B HE®12.7mm
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;D 16mm
Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm

Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B 16mm
Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm

Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm
Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.7mm) ;B EG12.7mm
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B 16mm

Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm)L=52.3mm ;B BED16mm
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm)L=39mm ;KO 16mm

D] T1-8Thd
TW5 2-3/16",
51mm

1CS0730
ICS0736
ICS0737

25CT-50
25CT-75
25CT-62

Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.7mm) ;B B
Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;% B
Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;lE B

TW2
7.8
22 2un

TW3-TW4 i
49. 3mm
TW2-TW4
E
19. 3mm
W5

ICK0680

ICK0686

1CS0085

ICS0739

ICS0738

32

34A

34CT

34FN

35CT

Insulator 32;4 4k & 32

Insulator 34A;4 % & 34A

Insulator 34CT;4& 4k & 34CT

Insulator 34FN;4 % & 34FN

Insulator 35CT;4 % & 35CT

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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TW TYPE NOZZLES X=1\IiklE

c € EN 60974-7

xmm
vy
57 Inm
OHU 5Thd
2-1:4"
57 Inm
mﬂxl 5Thd
53um
OEIMHXLETM
53mm

TWA1

1CS0080
1CS0086
1CS0087

1CS0500

1CS0506

1CS0507
1CS0971
1CS0972

21-37  Gas Nozzle 3/8” ® 9.5mm ;BEHED 9.5mm
21-50  Gas Nozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm ;BiHED 12.5mm
21-62  Gas Nozzle 5/8" ® 16mm ;BB 16mm

217-37 Gasnozzle 3/8” ® 9.5mm ;BEH® 9.5mm

21T-37F Gas nozzle 3/8” ® 9.5mm ;B HED 9.5mm

21-37F Gas nozzle 3/8" ® 9.5mm ;BEHED 9.5mm
21-50F Gas nozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm ;B 12.5mm
21-62F Gasnozzle 5/8" ® 16 ;D 16

o ——
«3-1/8" ‘
T8mm
@

Tw2 3-1 167
77. 9um
o M—
.
76. 2nm

ICS0785
1CS0788
1ICS0789

1CS0509

1CS0501

1CS0502
1CS0505

22-62  Gasnozzle 5/8" ® 16mm;MHEHED 16mm
22-37 Gas nozzle 3/8” (® 9.5mm) ;B D 9.5mm
22-50 Gasnozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm;BEHED 12.5mm

227-37SS  Gas nozzle 3/8” (® 9.5mm );BEHED 9.5mm
22-50SS Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.5mm) ;MG 12.5mm

22-628S Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;i HED16mm
22-37SS Gas nozzle 3/8” (® 9.5mm) ;BEHED 9.5mm

) 9 16-18Thd
3-5/16"
Smm
® 9 16-18Thd
3-5,32"
S0mm

o -
3-5:16"
84mm

TW2-TW4  4[f PMHHM
52

3-1/2" ‘
88mm

3-1/2"
88mm

)
3-1/2"
88mm

1CS0097
1CS0098
1CS0099
1CS0698

1CS0797
1CS0798
1ICS0799
1CS0795

1CS0503
1CS0504
1CS0560

1CS0566
1ICS0567

1CS0695
1CS0691
1CS0692

1CS0568
1CS0569
1ICS0565
1CS0561

1CS0562
1CS0563
1CS0564
ICS0570
ICS0576

23-37  Gasnozzle 3/8" ® 9.5mm; KD 9.5mm
23-50  Gasnozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm;EHE® 12.5mm
23-62  Gasnozzle 5/8" ® 16mm;MEHE® 16mm;
23-75 Gas nozzle 3/4" ® 19mm;fEMHE 3/4"®19mm

23-37F Gas nozzle ;B
23-50F Gas nozzle ;BB
23-62F Gas nozzle ;Wi
23-75F Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHEO19mm

23H-50  Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.5mm) ;B 12.5mm
23H-62  Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;D 16mm
23H-75  Gas nozzel 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEME3/4"(® 19mm)

23T-37  Gas nozzle 3/8"(®9.5mm);BiHEP9.5mm
23T-37F Gas nozzle 3/8"(®9.5mm) ;B ED9I.5mm

24A-50  Gasnozzle 1/2" ® 12.5mm;BiHED 12.5mm
24A-62  Gas nozzle 5/8" ® 16mm;BiKE® 16mm
24A-75  Gas nozzle 3/4" ® 19mm;BEHED 19mm

24A-37SS  Gas nozzle 3/8"(9.5mm) ;B EEDI.5mm
24A-508S  Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.5mm) ;B HED12.5mm
24A-628S  Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;IEHED16mm
24A-758S  Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm

24AH-50 Gas nozzle 1/2"(®12.5mm) ;BEHED12.5mm
24AH-62 Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;MG 16mm
24AH-75 Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEED19mm
24AH-628  Gas nozzle 5/8"(®16mm) ;B HED16mm
24AH-7285  Gas nozzle 3/4"(®19mm) ;BEHED19mm

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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DIFFUSERS AND TIP HOLDERS
Niftes [R5 Bk

E CE EN 60974-7

MIG 247240 [ code | Rer. | Description

ICF0039 012.0183  White plastic gas diffuser; 3 & ¥ #| 4 i 38/24KD

| © [ o ICF0539 White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 t& ) & 4 i 88/24KD
L ~N N
{ . ’}i J'i . ICU0683  142.0003  Contact tip holder ;5 F I EE/M6x26mm/24KD
- T ICU0684 Contact tip holder ; 5 i B EE/M6x28mm/24KD
® ICF0839 Red silicon gas diffuser;£L & & B 43 i 88/24KD
MIG 25
Code m Description
wn
4 @ ICF0061 142.0001 Gas diffuser M6x35mm; 4% it 8 M6x35mm/25AK
t ICF0090 Gas diffuser M8x35mm; 4% it 8 M8x35mm/25AK
> M6
> M8

WG 26 | Cods | Rer. | Description |

ICU0016 142.0007  Contact tip holder M6x22mm;5: B B EEM6x22mm/26KD
ICU0017 142.0082  Contact tip holder M8x22mm; S i B EEM8x22mm/26KD

R = K3 ICF0035 018.0116  White plastic gas diffuser; 3 & ¥ # 4 i 22/26KD
4 L L P ~ 1o ICF0535 018.0141  White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 & [ & 4 i# 83/26KD
N A, A - | N ~
m“ k 1 @® ICF0935 Black plastic gas diffuser; 2 & ¥ #} 5 it #/26KD
> M6
> M8

(oo | ot | pescrvion

ICF0062 014.0261  White plastic gas diffuser; 3 & ¥8 4} % 7 88/36KD

MIG 36

@® ICF0096 014.0026 Black plastic gas diffuser; & & ¥ %} 43 it #3/36KD
ICF0562 014.0023  White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 & j & 4} ifi 88/36KD
J ICU0018 142.0005  Contact tip holder M6x28mm; S e 1 FEM6x28mm/36KD

32.8

1CU0019 142.0020  Contacttip holder M8x28mm;S: 3 I EEM8x28mm/36KD
ICU0686 142.0011  Contact tip holder M6x32mm; S H I EEM6x32mm/36KD

m M6 ICU0687
> M8

Contact tip holder M8x32mm;S: & B FEEM8x32mm/36KD

MIG 40KD

ICU0026  145.0021  Contact tip holder 40KD/M8/43mm;S: &, B FE/40KD/M8/43mm

MIG 40KD

@ 5 9 ICU0027  145.0025 Contact tip holder 40KD/M8/47mm;: i W E&/40KD/M8/47mm
; ICF0097  015.0021  White plastic gas diffuser 40KD; 8 & %8 #} 5 7 8 40KD
Vg’ ICFO531  015.0023 White ceramic gas diffuser 40KD; 5 & 1 % 5 7% 82 40KD

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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DIFFUSERS AND TIP HOLDERS
Niftes [R5 B ke

c E EN 60974-7

MIG 4007500 [ cods [ Rer. [ Description |

ICF0021 142.0022  Contacttip holder M8x25mm;S: & H EEM8x25mm/401D-501D

fmmme , ICF0024 030.0145  White plastic gas diffuser; 3 & ¥ # 9 if £8/401D-501D
| o @® ICF0029 030.0037 Black plastic gas diffuser; 2 & ¥ # 4 i £2/401D-501D
vl N
AN ICF0036 142.0008 Contact tip holder M6x25mm; S 8 B EEM6x25mm/401D-501D

ICF0037 142.0013  Contacttip holder M6x29mm;S: & B EEM6x29mm/401D-501D

i M8 ICF0038 142.0027  Contacttip holder M8x29mm;S: 8 ¥ FEM8x29mm/401D-501D
ICF0524 030.0190  White ceramic gas diffuser; 3 £ [ & 4 it 8/401D-501D

@ ICF0840 Contact tip holder M8x25mm/COPPER; 5 &  FEM8x25mm/% $/401D-501D

@ ICF0846 Contacttip holder M8x29mm/COPPER; S & B FEM8x29mm/% $§/401D-501D

M11X1.5Thd
M10X1.5Thd

w ICF0063 51 Diffuser ;53 it #&

TW1 é
44mm
E 1/2-13Thd
- . ICF0077 52 Diffuser ;4> i 88
D (used with 32 insulator; i F324 % 1)
E 1/2-13Thd
- ICF0073 52-23  Diffuser ;9 i
(used with 23series nozzles or 34A;H F
TW2
z 9/16-18Thd 23R I B34AR Il By T M)
£ 3/8-24Thd
- ICF0064 52FN  Diffuser ;9 i %
5Tmm
TW3-TW4 - - 3 :
1-1/1" g ICF0070 54A Diffuser ;% it 8%
31. Tmm
S —— E ICFO076 55  Diffuser ;5%
“35m > -
QS A e ‘ : ICFO071 55SW  Diffuser :5) % %
“ ,1—,‘ S ICF0072  55H Diffuser ;%) i 2§

35mm

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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]

LINERS EZE

EURO-TYPE / STEEL EXT\{Nix%z

Blue ©0.6-0.8mm
BEeWEeE

Insulation steel liner Blue ®1.4x4.0x4.6mm

] cose Torer [ pee

3.4m 11C0500 124.0011 1
4.4m 11C0506 124.0012 1
5.4m 11C0507 124.0015 1
500m 11C0065 1

Yellow ®1.2-1.6mm (flat)
BERTRELE

Insulation steel liner Yellow ®2.4x4.2x4.7mm

S

3.4m 11C0590 124.0041 1
4.4m 11C0596 124.0042 1
5.4m 11C0597 124.0044 1
500m 11IC0017 1
®0.8-1.0mm
TG EMELE

Steel liner ®1.4x4.5mm

] code | et | raor |
3.5m 11C0577 122.0005 1
4.5m 11C0578 122.0007 1
5.5m 11IC0579 122.0009 1
500m 11C0025 1
®1.2-1.6mm
TREEMELE

Steel liner ®2.5x4.5mm

T oose T rer | peer

3.5m 11C0580 122.0056 1
4.5m 11C0586 122.0060 1
5.5m 11C0587 122.0073 1
500m 11C0016 1

C E EN 60974-7

IR

Red ®1.0-1.2mm
PARC R TRr A

Insulation steel liner Red ®2x4.0x4.6mm

EEEEEE

3.4m  1IC0560 124.0026 1 o
4.4m  1IC0566  124.0031 1 P 11C0065
5.4m  1IC0567  124.0035 1 o 11C0018
500m  11C0018 1 b 11G0051
e mmmeees 11C0017
Yellow ©1.2-1.6mm (rounded)
BHAWELE
Insulation steel liner Yellow ® 2.5x4.5x4.7mm
ECICEE
3.4m  11C0550 1 11C0016
4.4m  1IC0556 1
54m  11C0557 1
500m  11C0012 1
®1.0-1.2mm
TBGEEMELE
Steel liner ©2.0x4.5mm 11C0064 -
| L | code | Rer. | pack [N
3.5m  1IC0571  122.0031 1 10077
45m  1IC0572  122.0036 1
5.5m  1IC0573  122.0039 1
500m  11C0019 1

- 11C0291

~-11C0275

EURO-TYPE / TEFLON KXTUiS@WIXL4LE

Blue ©0.6-0.9mm
EeFabxae®

Teflon liner ®1.5x4mm

T oo T e

3.5m 11C0100 126.0005 1
4.5m 11C0106 126.0008 1
5.5m 11C0107 126.0011 1
200m 11C0070 1

Note: About the registered trade mark,

- 11c0280

Red ©1.0-1.2mm
deaFabxaes®

Teflon liner ®2x4mm

VY 4 . 11C0265
3.5m  1IC0160 126.0021 1 T L 1c0260
45m  1IC0166  126.0026 1 :
55m  1IC0167  126.0028 1
200m  11C0064 1

reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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c € EN 60974-7

IICosooé
|I00560 ,,,,,,,,,,,,
llcq5go ,,,,, /
IICOisso ,,,,,,,,,,,,

||00571 ffffff
11C0580

11C0100

IICO160

11C0088

11C0089 -~ ;

IIC0510

11C0518 - !

EURO-TYPE / TEFLON EX=U4F@&E feix sz

Yellow ®1.2-1.6mm
HEBRALELE
Teflon liner ® 3.0 x 4.5mm

IR

3.5m 11C0210 126.0039 1
4.5m 11C0216 126.0042 1
5.5m 11C0217 126.0045 1
200m 11C0077 1
Blue ©0.6-0.9mm
EelabHilxe s

Teflon liner ® 4.0x1.5mm+terminator

[t [ coan | Ror | Pack

LINERS X«E

IR

Red ©1.0-1.2mm
TEFREHEELE

Teflon liner® 2.0 x4.0mm+terminator

[ coso | o | pack |

3.5m 11C0265
4.5m 11C0261 1
5.5m 11C0262 1

Yellow ®1.2-1.6mm
HeSa L ELE

Teflon liner ® 3.0 x4.5mm+terminator

[t | cods | Rar. [ Packc

3.5m 11C0280
4.5m 11C0286 1
5.5m 11C0287 1

EURO-TYPE / GRAPHITE RN AERBRIXLE

3.5m 11C0260

4.5m 11C0266 1

5.5m 11C0267 1
®1.0-1.2mm

REREFLEHRELE
Graphite liners ® 4.0x2.0mm +Terminator

oo e | e

3.5m 11C0275 1
4.5m 11C0271 1
5.5m 11C0272 1
200m 11C0088 1

Black ©0.8-1.0mm
EENELE

Insulation steel liner ® 1.8x4.2x5.0mm

®1.2-1.6mm
FERE XL EHRELE

Graphite liners ®4.5x2.7mm +Terminator

oo T ror | vee]

3.5m 11C0291 1
4.5m 11C0292 1
5.5m 11C0293 1
200m 11C0089 1
®1.2-1.6mm
RERLZELE

Graphite liners ®4.7x2.7mm

-mm

200m 11C0059
SUITABLE FOR PAN
PAN-TYPE HIUX#4E

Green ®1.0-1.2mm
FOWELE

Insulation steel liner ® 1.8x4.6x5.2mm

[t fcoss | Rot | Pack e fcods | Rot [ Pack

3.1m 11C0551 1
4.1m 11C0552 1
5.1m 11C0553 1
500m 11C0010 1

3.5m 11C0510 1
4.5m 11C0516 1
5.5m 11C0517 1
500m 11C0051 1
Black®1.2-1.6mm
EaWEsE

Insulation steel liner ® 2x5x5.6mm

ECI N

3.5m 11C0518
4.5m 11C0519
5.5m 11C0515
500m 11C0061

[P

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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. /3

157(4.6m)

160A 15°(4.6m)
15(4.6m)
15°(4.6m)
117(3.4m)

180-250A
15°(4.6m)

117(3.4m)
15”(4.6m)

117(3.4m)

300-450A  15”(4.6m)
117(3.4m)
15”(4.6m)
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr 160A
15”(4.6m)

157(4.6m)

15”(4.6m)
500-650A
157(4.6m)

15”(4.6m)

107(3m)
160A
107(3m)

15”(4.6m)

180-250A
15”(4.6m)
15”(4.6m)
300-450A 157(4.6m)
~-500-650A 15°(4.6m)

Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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11C0743
11C0744
11C0004
11C0800
11C0066-03

11C0066

11C0067-03

11C0771

11C0068-03

11C0068

11C0776-03

11C0776

11C0866

11C0071

11C0072

11C0073

11C0086

11C0980
11C0986
11C0987
11C0988
11C0989
11C0256
11C0989

N I N 2 A

23-40-15 0.237(0.6)

35-40-15 0.030"-0.035"(0.8-0.9) 1
45-40-15 0.0407-0.045"(1.0-1.2) 1
42-23-15 0.237(0.6) 1

0.030"-0.035"(0.8-0.9) 1

42-3035-15 0.030"-0.035"(0.8-0.9) 1

0.035”-0.045”(0.9-1.2) 1
44-3545-15  0.035°-0.045°(0.9-1.2) 1

0.052"-1/16"(1.3-1.6) 1

44-116-15 0.052"-1/16"(1.3-1.6) 1

5/64"(2.0) 1
44-564-15 5/647(2.0) 1
44-332-15 3/327(2.4) 1

45-3545-15 0.035"-0.045"(0.9-1.2) 1

45-116-15 0.052"-1/16"(1.3-1.6) 1
45-564-15 5/647(2.0) 1
45-332-15 3/327(2.4) 1

I N S

35TF-40-10 0.0307-0.035"(0.8-0.9)

35TF-40-10 0.0407-3/647(1.0-1.2) 1
42N-3545-15  0.036"-3/64"(0.8-1.2) 1
44N-3545-15  0.036"-3/64"(0.8-1.2) 1
44N-116-15 1/16”(1.6) 1
45N-116-15 0.030"-3/64"(0.8-1.2) 1
45N-116-15 1/16”(1.6) 1

c € EN 60974-7

€ EN 60974-7

Gas cooled S8
EURO

PAN

Water cooled 7Ki&

EURO

IKEB 4 4H

Assembly

Rubber tube

Power tube

Wire conduit

Control lines
Gas tube

Water inlet tube

COMPLETE CABLES H=H%i4H

EUROTYPE Kkl

15AK 24-25KD
3m ICN0663 1 3m ICN0664 1
4m ICN0676 1 4m ICN0679 1
5m ICN0677 1 5m ICNO0675 1
26KD
L TCose | Rot. | Pack W L lcodo | Rol. | Paok |
3m ICN0696 1 3m ICN0670 1
4m ICN0697 1 4m ICN0672 1
5m ICN0699 1 5m ICN0673 1
40KD
3m ICN0619 1
4m ICN0615 1
5m ICN0611 1
PANTYPE H=X
PAN180 PAN350
3m ICNO110 1 3m ICN0188 1
4m ICNO116 1 4m ICN0189 1
5m ICNO0117 1 5m ICN0185 1

EUROTYPE BEX=

PAN500 Water cooled cable 2401400/500
3m ICN0180 1 3m 1CD0067 1
4m ICNO186 1 4m ICD0068 1
5m ICN0187 1 5m ICD0069 1

Power cable 7kF45 Gastube =&

B 70 N N N N T 7

3m IKT0064 3m IKH0030
4m IKT0070 1 4m IKH0036 1
5m IKT0076 1 5m IKH0037 1

Wire conduit ¥ £2%& Controlwire  #&ill%k

e L

3m IKH0027 3m IHQ0690-03
4m IKH0028 1 4m IHQ0690-04 1
5m IKH0029 1 5m IHQ0690-05 1

Water inlettube i 7k & Rubber tube  #BESMNE

B 20 T N 20 T

3m IKH0021 3m ICK0705
4m IKH0022 1 4m ICKO0701 1
5m IKH0023 1 5m ICK0702 1

Note: About the reg\slered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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CENTRAL ADAPTORS 3%k i B
C€ swamer

oo T | oererpion
::“-.:."‘:% ' ﬁ//’: ITB0055 Euro central adaptor body/spring pins/with Nut;EX 2 1 5t 2 sk/38 1t 5t/ 42 8

ITC1000 ITB0055 ITB0058 Water euro central adaptor body/spring pins/with Nut;EX 3 7k 4 b e 4 /3 14 $t/85 42 &
ITB0600 Euro central adaptor/water/tynos/spring pin;EX 2% # 5§ sk/7k /4 /tynos /3 14
ITC1000 501.0168 Euro central adaptor femaler/machine side-axial;BX = & o 5 /% 5]
ITC1006 Euro central adaptor femaler radial;Bx = A s 1 E&/4) [5)
] ITC1007 Mini euro central adaptor fdmale-axial;i# {/R BX =X 5 g 4 EE/%H )
¥ ITC1006 ITB0058 ITC4006 Currentclamp 16mm;E 45 F & 16mm
ITG0006 Central adaptor female machine side;BX = 5 5 & EE/#l 25 i
ITG0009 Mini central adaptor female machine side; /R B = & &= 1 BB/ 88 i
ITG6000 Euro central adaptor female machine side; {7 BX =X v g 1 FE/4]L 88 i
ITC1007 ITB0600 ITG6005 Euro central adaptor female machine side;i { B 2% & 5 1 FE/#] 28 i
ITG6009 Mini euro central adaptor female machine side; 2 #3 BX =% o o 4% KE/H 8 i
1HJ0063 Gun plug nut/plastic nut;X& 4t §i & 42 /%8 43 42 41
IHJ0069 501.0616 Plastic housing;#2#} 7% =
IHJ0070 Gun plug nut;}2 48 i Z 12 &
ITG6000  1HJ0063 IHJ0071 500.0213 Gun plug nut BZ type;/@ 46 4 &% 4% B/BINZELS
® IHJ0072 Gun plug nut new blue; 248 §i X 42 & () /i5 &
® 1HJ0073 Gun plug nut new red; 24 #i X428 G /4L &
® 1HJ0074 Gun plug nut new orange; X2 1& i % 42 & Giff) /#% &
4 IHJ0078 Gun plug nut/BZ type/brass screw;@#t §i % 42 £/BINZELR 42 &
ITG6005  1HJ0070 IHJ0645 Back box hole; /5 B %
1HJ0703 Back box hole; 5B E
1HJ0763 Back box hole/water; /58 &/7K &
1HJ0780 Plastic housing/MINI;28 3 3% £ /3% R
g IHJ0772 Back box hole/water;/5 B %/7k 4
ITG6009 1HJOO071 ) IHQ0200 Spring pin with wire and insulator for air cooling; S /4 1% 3k F 3# 1% §
IHQ0207 Spring pin with wire and insulator for water cooling;7k /4 % 3 F 3 14§+
IHQO778 Control wire with pin/0.5mm2/800mm ; AMP4Z | £/0.5mm2/800mm
® 1KH0070 Blue wired hose ® 5x8mm;i& 58 M 4 & ® 5x8mm/ik &
. IHJ0078 @® IKH0075 Red wired hose ® 5x8mm;i# 32 W 4 & ® 5x8mm/4A &
. - IKH0062 Black wired hose ® 5x8mm;i& 58 M4 & ® 5x8mm/E &
l_) IKH0087 PU tube ® 6x8mm/high tempreture;PU%E ® 6x8mm/fif 58
ITG0006 IFT0723 Clamp ® 7.0mm;+ & ® 7.0mm
1HJ0OT2 IFT0734 171.0002 Clamp ® 8.7mm; ¥ fi ® 8.7mm
. IFT0735 Clamp ® 10.5mm; &% ® 10.5mm

IFT0737 173.0001 Clamp ® 9.5mm;=F f& ® 9.5mm

—

IHQ0200

IHQ0207 = [ e——

ITG0009 IHJ0645 I
IHQO778 —

IHJ0069 IHJO703 '
IKH0070
IHJO780 IHJ0763 ﬁ IKH0075

ITC4006  1HJ0772 ‘

more clamps at request

REE MRS FE

O600

IFT0735 IFT0737 IFT0734 IFT0723

- 75 Note: About the registered trade mark, reference number of the model of the machine and spare parts, please see inner cover (company introduction)
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